1300
T300e

AUTOMATIC FLOOR SCRUBBER

Parts Manual

Hygenic® Fully Cleanable Recovery Tank

TennantTrue® Parts
IRIS® a Tennant Technology

[wl&=[w] For the latest Parts manuals and other
language Operator manuals, visit:

[w] www.tennantco.com/manuals
9014524
c € Rev. 04 (03-2017)

www.tennantco.com



http://www.tennantco.com
http://www.tennantco.com/manuals

54930 (OOOOW Vaporizer, LPG

Ref Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
82681 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Lpg Mount 1
63810 (000000- ) Latch Assy, Lpg Tank Mtg, W/Nut 4
51839 (000000- Nut Adjustable, Lpg Tank Mtg 2
49263 (00000 Tie, Cable 3
D 82556 (00000p- 001039) Bracket, Vaporizer 1
J 1

HOW TO ORDER PARTS - See diagram above
Only use TENNANT Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered online,
by phone, by fax or by mail.
Follow the steps below to ensure prompt delivery.
1. (A) ldentify the machine model.
2. (B) Identify the machine serial number from the data label. | piease fill out at time of installation for
3. (C) Ensure the proper serial number is used from future reference.
the parts list. Model No. -
EN| 4. Identify the part number and quantity.
Do not order by page or reference numbers. Serial No. -
5. Provide your name, company name, customer ID number, | pachine Options -
billing and shipping address, phone number and achine Options
purchase order number. Sales Rep. -
6. Provide detail shipping instructions. Sales Rep. phone no. -
(D) V - identifies an assembly Customer ID Number -
A - identifies parts included in assembly Installation Date -
Tennant N.V.

Industrielaan 6 5405 AB
P.O. Box 6 5400 AA Uden- The Netherlands

europe@tennantco.com
www.tennantco.com

Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 2015 - 2017 TENNANT Company. All Rights Reserved.



mailto:europe@tennantco.com
http://www.tennantco.com

BG

KAK OA NOPBYBAME YACTU - BuxTe cxemata no-rope

M3nonsBanTte camo YacTu, goctaBeHn oT TENNANT vnm TexHn ekBruBaneHTu. Yactute u JOCTaBKUTe MOraT Aa ce nopbyaT OHMamH,
o TenedoH, hakc nm no nowaTa.

CnepgaiiTe AONynoco4eHUTe CTBIKM, 3a Aa CU OcUrypuTe 6bp3a U To4Ha AoCTaBKa.
1. (A) MNocoueTe Mogena Ha mawmHara.

(B) MocoueTe CepuitHiA HOMEp Ha MalMHATa OT TabenkaTta ¢ TEXHUYECKUTE AaHHN. Mons, nonbniHete no Bpeme Ha MoHTaxa 3a Gb/ella crpaeka.

2
3. (C) YBeperTe ce, 4e CTe U3MNon3sanm TO4HUA CEPUEH HOMEpP OT CNMCbKa € 4acTu.
4

MocoyBa HOMEepa Ha YacTTa U KONMYecTBOTO. He nopbuBaiiTe YacTn Mogen 3 -
crnopepa cTpaHuuaTta unv peepeHTHNTe Homepa.
Pef CTPaHML; pedep p Cepuen 3 -
5. Tloco4yeTe cBOETO UME, HAMMEHOBAHNETO Ha hrpmaTa, KIMeHTCKNA
HOMep, azipeca 3a nony4yaBaHe Ha cMeTkaTta 1 AoCTaBKaTa, Tesl.HoMep 1 HoMepa Ha nopbykarta. Onuum Ha MawmHara -
6. [loco4eTe NOAPOOHM MHCTPYKLUMM 3a AocTaBKaTa. Tbproeckn npeacTasnTen -

Ten. O Ha TbpL. NpeacTaBuTen -

(D) V - NOCOYBa HAYMH HA MOHTaX KnmeHTcku 3 -

A - noco4sa 4YacTuTe, BKJIIOYEHU B MOHTaXKa
[laTa Ha MOHTax -

CN

WAt - BRTR
AEA TENNANT A FIRENE RS, SO a IR irm, i id., FEEEIm.
VEMAE T TS B R A AT

L) #ENSRS. WERENES RS E.
B) AHIBFEHENBIFHE. W

(© HHIF (& FI I TR B ERIT TS
B RS RIAE ——

N

AR MEZ 5 5T,

WLEETR -
5REANEL, KTLM FA DD B AERERIL, e
A AR mesiE-
6. TRATRANRIE LT A, HERESIESE -
O V - sEgs P ID %S -

A - FEgAtPEERA Y FHE -

cz

OBJEDNAVANI DILU - Viz schéma vyse.

P ivejtep ily dodas ¢énosi TENNA idaici. My a al | ze ob
tel efonem, fa st ou.
A Sténor édodni, p Guvedgo i
1. (A)Zj i& e model s
2. (B)Zjicted édis yr  ihostit ku. Vypliite béhem sestavovani pro budouci potfebu.
3. (C)P avrésér écis .
4.  Urget &is i dildi. Sis R
Neob éavejtep Cnic Cis
5. Uvdtejémo, &Zevs ¢nos Cis dka ika énia Sér é&dis -
dodaia i Gis Cis avky. Dophky zien-
6. Uvdtep ép ani. Ob i zas -
Telé ob iho as -
(D) V -oznajes

Cis 4ka ika-

A -oznajeidyvs ¢&
Da -

DE

BESTELLEN VON ERSATZTEILEN - Siehe oben stehendes Diagramm.

Verwenden Sie nur von TENNANT gelieferte oder gleichwertige Ersatzteile. Ersatz- und VerschleiBteile kénnen online, telefonisch, per Fax oder per E- Mail bestellt werden.
Befolgen Sie fiir eine umgehende Lieferung die folgenden Schritte.
1. (A) Geben Sie das Modell der Maschine an.

(B) Geben Sie die Seriennummer der Maschine an (auf dem Datenaufkleber). Bitte bei der Inbetriebnahme als Referenzangabe ausfillen.

2
3.  (C) Achten Sie darauf, dass die richtigen Seriennummer aus der Ersatzteilliste verwendet wird.
4

Geben Sie die Ersatzteilnummer und die Menge an. Modellnr. -
Bestellen Sie nicht nach Seitenzahl oder Referenznummern. Seriennr. -
5.  Geben Sie lhren Namen, den Firmennamen, die Kundennummer, Maschi ti }
die Rechnungs- und Lieferadresse, die Telefonnummer und die Einkaufsauftragsnummer an. inenoptionen
6. Erteilen Sie genaue Versandanweisungen. Verkéufer -

Telefonnummer des Verkaufers -

(D) V - steht fir eine Einheit Kundennummer -

A - steht fUr Einzelteile einer Einheit Installationsdatum -




DK

BESTILLING AF RESERVEDELE - Se ovenstiende tabel.

Brug kun reservedele, der er fremstillet af TENNANT, eller dele af tilsvarende kvalitet. Reservedele og tilbehor kan bestilles online, pr. telefon, pr. fax eller pr. brev.

Folg nedenstéende trin for at sikre hurtig levering.
1. (A) Identificér maskinmodellen.
(B) Identificér maskinens serienummer pa datamaerkaten.
(C) Kontrollér, at det rigtige serienummer bruges i reservedelslisten.

Identificér reservedelsnummeret og antallet. Bestil ikke efter side- eller referencenumre.

ol S

Angiv dit navn, firmanavn, kunde- id- nummer, faktureringsadresse
og leveringsadresse, telefonnummer og indkebsordrenummer.

6.  Angiv detaljerede instruktioner til forsendelse.

(D) V - identificerer en enhed
A - identificerer reservedele i en enhed

Udfyld venligst pa ir llationstidspunktet til fremtidig brug.

Modelnr. -

Serienr. -

Maskinekstraudstyr -

Salgskonsulent. -

Salgskonsulentens tif. -

Kunde-id-nr. -

Installationsdato -

EE

KUIDAS VARUOSI TELLIDA - vaadake alltoodud joonist

Kasutage ainult TENNANT Company poolt tarnitud voi samavaarseid varuosi. Varuosi ja tarvikuid saab tellida Interneti, telefoni, faksi voi posti teel.

Kiire kohaletoimetamise tagamiseks jéargige alltoodud juhiseid.

1. (A) Méarkige masina mudel.
(B) Mérkige andmesildil olev masina seerianumber.

(C) Veenduge, et olete valinud varuosade loendist dige seerianumbri.

> 0n

Mérkige varuosa number ja kogus.
Arge tellige lehekiilje- voi viitenumbri alusel.

5. Mérkige oma nimi, ettevotte nimi, kliendinumber, arveldus- ja saatmisaadress,
telefoninumber ja ostutellimuse number.

6. Lisage tdpsed saatmisjuhised.

(D) V - tahistab komplekti
A - tahistab komplektis olevaid osii

Palun taitke paigaldamise ajal edaspidiseks viitamiseks.

Mudeli number -

Seerianumber -

Masina lisavarustus -

Mudgiesindus -

Muugiesinduse telefoninumber -

Kliendinumber -

Paigaldamise kuupaev -

ES

COMO SOLICITAR PIEZAS - Consulte el diagrama anterior.

Utilice sdlo las piezas suministradas por TENNANT Company o piezas equivalentes. Puede solicitar las piezas a través de internet,

por teléfono, por fax o por correo.
Siga los siguientes pasos para que la entrega sea réapida.
1. (A) Indique el modelo de maquina.
2 (B) Indique el nimero de serie de la etiqueta de datos.
3.  (C) Asegurese de que indica el nimero de serie correcto de la lista de piezas.
4

Indique la cantidad y el nimero de la pieza.
No realice el pedidoindicando el nimero de pagina o el de referencia.

5. Incluya su nombre, el nombre de la empresa, el ID de cliente,

las direcciones de envio y facturacion, el nimero de teléfono y el nimero del pedido de compra.

6.  Facilite instrucciones de envio.

(D) V - identifica un conjunto
A - identifica piezas de un conjunto

Rellene estos datos cuando realice la instalacion para utilizarlos

como referencia en el futuro.

N¢ modelo -

Ne¢ serie -

Opciones de la maquina -

Vendedor -

N¢ teléfono vendedor -

Ne cliente -

Fecha de instalacion -

Fl

KUINKA VARAOSIA TILATAAN - katso kuvaa ylla.

Kayta ainoastaan TENNANTIN toimittamia tai niitd vastaavia varaosia. Voit tilata varaosia ja tarvikkeita internetista,

puhelimitse, faksilla tai sdhkdpostilla.
Noudata seuraavia ohjeita tdsmallisen toimituksen varmistamiseksi.

1. (A) Katso koneen malli.

2.  (B) IKatso koneen sarjanumero sen tunnustarrasta.
3. (C) Varmista, etté osaluettelosta, etté kaytat oikeaa sarjanumeroa.
4. Katso osanumero ja kappalemaara. Al tilaa ilmoittamalla sivu- tai viitenumeroita.
5.  llmoita nimesi, yrityksesi nimi, asiakasnumero, laskutus- ja
toimitusosoite, puhelinnumero ja ostotilauksen numero.
6. llmoita yksityiskohtaiset toimitusosoitteet.

(D) V - tarkoittaa kokoonpanoa
A - tarkoittaa kokoonpanoon siséltyvié osia

Ole hyva ja tayta ottaessasi koneen kayttoon

myo6hempia tarpeita varten.

Mallinumero -

Sarjanumero -

Koneen lisévarusteet -

Myyntiedustaja -

Myyntiedustajan puhelinnumero -

Asiakasnumero -

Asennuspaiva -




FR

COMMENT COMMANDER DES PIECES DETACHEES - Voir le schéma ci- dessus.

Utilisez uniquement des piéces fournies par la société TENNANT ou équivalentes. Les piéces et fournitures peuvent étre commandées en ligne, par téléphone, fax, ou par
courrier.

Suivez les étapes ci- dessous pour assurer une livraison rapide.

1.

ol S

(A) Identifiez le modéle de la machine.

(B) Identifiez le numéro de série de la machine, a partir de I'étiquette signalétique.

(C) Assurez- vous que le numéro de série correct est utilisé a partir de la liste de pieces détachées.

Identifiez le numéro de piéce et la quantité. Ne commandez pas par page ou numéros de référence.

Fournissez votre nom, le nom de votre société, votre numéro d’identification de client, I'adresse
de facturation et d’expédition, le numéro de téléphone et le numéro du bon de commande.

Fournissez des instructions d’expédition détaillées.

(D) V - identifie un assemblage
A - identifie les piéces composant I'assemblage

A remplir au moment de I'installation a titre de référence.

N¢ du modeéle -

Ne de série -

Options de la machine -

Agent commercial -

Ne tél. de I'agent commercial -

Numéro d’identification client -

Date d'installation -

GR

TPOMOZ MAPAITEAIAZ ANTAAAAKTIKQN - BA. mapanavw diaypayua.

Xpnotpornounote Hovo avtaAAaKTIKa napexopeva and tnv TENNANT Company 1j toodUvapa. Ta avTaAAaKTIKA KAt avaAmaotpa propolyv va rapayyeABoulv online,

TNAEGWVIKA, HE GAE 1) TAXUSPOMLKA.

AKOAOUBNOTE TA MAPAKATW BHIHATA Yia va eEQ0PANCETE TNV £YKALPT AMOCTOAR TOUG.

1.
2.
3.

(A) Bpeite TO HOVTEAO pNXaAVHHATOG.
(B) Bpeite Tov aptBud 0e1pAag TOU UNXAVIHATOG arnd TNV £TIKETA OTOLXELWV.

(C) BeBawwBeite 0TI XpnolponoLeital 0 cwoTtog apldpog oelpdg anod
TOV KATAAOYO QVTAAAQKTIKMV.

Bpeite KwdilkO avTAAAAKTIKOU Kal moodTnTa.
Mnv napayyéAvete Baoel oeAidag 1 aplBumv avapopag.

AdoTe TO Ovopa 0ag, ovopa etalpeiag, ID (kwdikd) meAatn, dieuBuvaon TiHoAdYNoNg
KQL ArMoOTOANG, aptBpd TNAEPMVOU KAl apLlBpd EVIOANG MPOpnBelag.

AGOOTE AEMTONEPEIG MANPOPOPIEG ATIOOTOANG.

(D) VvV - unodnAwvel unooloTnua
A - urodnAwvel Ta pépn nou nepthappavovtat oTo
unooloTnua

NapakaAoUpe CUPMANPWOTE KATA TNV WPA TNG EYKATAGTAONG Yia

peAAovTiki avadopa.

Ap. Movtélou -

Ap. 0e1pAq -

EruAoyég Mnxavipatog -

EKM. MwANCEWV -

TnA. EKMPOOWIOU MWANCEWY -

Ap1Budg meAatn -

Huepopnvia eykatdotaong -

HU

HOGYAN RENDELJUNK ALKATRESZEKET - Lasd: fenti diagramm.

Ki arél a ér éklic és aljon. A és és
e-ma
A alitdés ér  éb oves ab  épés
1 (A) A ép ip at.
2 B)A imkea ana ép éaras éamat.
3. ()Ugyeljena 6gyaras amot dl a és arol .
4 A és amotés éget. A és amot va
hiva a amot ha &l ja
5. A ét, aége nedt, aigyél a it6 s amat ,
a amléazés és dlitas imét, a amat és és amot .
6. A és al itas itas
(D) vV -a
A -a alhaa és

ul, va

és

A késdbbi vi k ések érdekében kérijiik,

hogy a rovatokat az elsé tizembehelyezéskor téltse ki.

Tip am -

Gyaras am. -

A ép ége-

Ker ép 6 -

Ker ép 6tel ef Gma -
Ugyél a ftd6s ama -

Uzemb és atuma

COME ORDINARE LE PARTI - Vedere schema precedente.

Utilizzare solo ricambi forniti da TENNANT o equivalenti. Ricambi e forniture possono essere ordinati online, per telefono, via fax o per posta elettronica.

Per ottenere una consegna rapida, seguire i passaggi indicati di seguito.

1.

o H> DN

(A) Identificare il modello della macchina.

(B) Identificare il numero di serie della macchina dall’etichetta dei dati.

(C) Utilizzare il numero di serie corretto presente nell’elenco delle parti di ricambio.
Identificare numero di parte e quantita. Non ordinare per numero di pagina o di riferimento.

Fornire nome del contatto, nome della societa, numero di ID cliente, indirizzo di fatturazione e
di spedizione, numero di telefono e numero di ordine di acquisto.

Fornire istruzioni dettagliate per la spedizione.

(D) V - identifica un gruppo
A - identifica parti comprese in un gruppo

Compilare il modulo al momento dell’installazione

per poterlo consultare in futuro in caso di necessita.

N. Modello -

N. Serie -

Opzioni della macchina -

Venditore -

Tel. venditore -

Numero ID cliente -

Data di installazione -




JP

K=yl 1 EROEESRL TSN

TENNANTH ELD/A—VEIXRERDHEBMUCTEELY,
IR—=IPYTSAROTEXIL. o512 B FAX THIEFHRTBHELOELET,

HERIZBBEHTESESZ. BT OFERBALE IS,

1.
2.

(A BREDETILREESHMO LB,

B) BEOT—ASNNUIZHRIENTNALYTLES
EBHMSELSEE,

©) =V AFESHEL T, VU7 LESHELONTTESR
&L,

NR—YBBLHEEBMOE TN, X2 TN/ AE05 0D
R—UESPBRES TOIIITEETISEL,
BEROBAH. KU A . BEDES ., AR/ FELLER.
BREES. EXEBRSEBAS B S,
FEICETHTHENHNIL, BBRL TS,

D V -FELIVERLET
A - FEDIZEFNDA—VERLET

SEERTELLIIC, BERICIEALTEEN,
EF/No. -

)T JLNo. -

HROF T

MR IR -

RS RIEEDEERES -

AEDHES -

=
=R

s

LT

KAIP UZSISAKYTI DALIS - 2r. diagrama viruje

Naudokite tik "Tennant” kompanijos tiekiamas arba lygiavertes joms dalis. Dalis galite uzsisakyti internetu, telefonu, faksu bei elektroniniu pastu.

Kad uzsakymas buty greitai jvykdytas, laikykités iSvardyty taisykliy.

1.

2
3.
4

(A) Nurodykite masinos model;.
(B) Norodykite masinos serijos numerj, kurj rasite ant duomeny zymeés.
(C) [sitikinkite, kad nurodomas tikslus serijos numeris i$ daliy saraso.

Nurodykite dalies numerj ir reikiama kiekj.
Neuzsakinékite pagal puslapius ar nuorodos numerius.

Nurodykite savo varda, kompanijos pavadinima, kliento ID numerj,
saskaitos iSraSymo ir vezimo adresa, telefono numeri ir
pirkimo uzsakymo numerj.

Nurodykite i§samias gabenimo instrukcijas.

(D)

V - zymisistema
A - nurodo sistemos dalis

Prasome uzpildyti montavimo metu,
siekiant gauti informacija ateityje.

Modelio nr. -

Serijos nr. -

Masinos parinktys -

Prekybos atstovas -

Komivojazieriaus tel. nr. -

Pirkéjo ID numeris -

Sumontavimo data -

Lv

KA PASUTIT REZERVES DETALAS - Skat. diagrammu iepriek$

izmantojiet tikai TENNANT Company piegadatas vai tam lidzvértigas rezerves detalas. Dalas un piegadi var pasutit interneta, pa talruni, pa faksu vai pastu.

Lai nodrosinatu savlaicigu piegadi, sekojiet zemak aprakstitajiem soliem.

1.

2
3.
4

(A) Nosakiet masinas modeli.
(B) Nosakiet masinas sérijas numuru uz tehnisko datu uzlimes.
(C) Parliecinieties, ka tiek uzrakstits attiecigais sérijas numurs no detalu saraksta.

Nosakiet detalas numuru un skaitu.
Veicot pasitijumus neatsaucieties uz lappusu vai norddes numuriem.

Uzrakstiet savu vardu, uznémuma nosaukumi, klienta identitates numuru, adresi rékina
piesatiSanai un piegadei un pirkuma pasatijuma numuru.

Sniedziet detalizétu informaciju par piegadi.

(D) V - nosaka ierici i
A - nosaka detalas, kas ir komplekta ar ierici

Veicot uzstadi$anu, ladzam pierakstist attiecigo informaciju
izmanto$anai turpmak.

Modela Nr. -

Sérijas Nr. -

lekartas papildaprikojums-

Pardosanas parst. -

Pardosanas parst. talr. Nr. -

Klienta identitates numuru-

UzstadiSanas datums-

NL

HOE ONDERDELEN TE BESTELLEN - Zie schema hierboven.

Gebruik alleen onderdelen die door TENNANT Company zijn geleverd of soortgelijke onderdelen. Onderdelen en voorraden kunnen online, per telefoon, fax of schriftelijk besteld
worden.

Volg de stappen hieronder om een juiste levering te garanderen.

1.

o H> DN

(A) Bepaal het machinemodel.

(B) Lees het serienummer van de machine af van het gegevenslabel.

(C) Zorg dat het juiste serienummer wordt gebruikt uit de onderdelenlijst.

Bepaal het artikelnummer en het aantal. Bestel niet aan de hand van pagina’s of referentienummers

Geef uw naam, bedrijfsnaam, klantnummer, factuur- en leveringsadres,
telefoonnummer en bestelnummer op.

Geef gedetailleerde leveringsinstructies op.

(D) V - geeft een eenheid aan
A - geeft de onderdelen van de eenheid aan

Vul tijdens installatie de onderstaande gegevens in voor eventueel

toekomstig gebruik.

Modelnr. -

Serienr. -

Machine- opties -

Verkoopvert. -

Telnr. verkoopvert. -

Klantnummer -

Installatiedatum -




NO

HVORDAN BESTILLE DELER - Se diagram over.

Bruk kun deler levert av TENNANT Company eller ekvivalente deler. Deler og forsyninger kan bestilles online, per telefon, per faks

eller per post.
Folg trinnene under for & sikre rask levering.
1. (A) Angi maskinmodellen.
(B) Angi maskinens serienummer fra typeskiltet.
(C) Forsikre deg om at korrekt serienummer brukes fra delelisten.

Angi delenummer og antall. Bestill ikke ut fra side- eller referansenumre.

o H DN

Angi ditt navn, firmanavn, kunde- ID- nummer, fakturerings- og
forsendelsesadresse, telefonnummer og innkjepsordrenummer.

6.  Angi detaljerte forsendelsesinstruksjoner.

Fyll ut ved installasjonstidspunkt for fremtidig bruk.

Modellnr. -

Serienr.. -

Maskinens tillegg -

Salgsrep. -

Salgsrep. telefonnr. -

(D) V - angir en delegruppe Kunde- ID
A - angir deler inkludert i en delegruppe unde-1L-nummer -
Installasjonsdato -
JAK ZAMAWIAC CZESCI - patrz schemat powyzej.
Na zy wy wa wytac esc e TENNA éwnowanyc  esc ab ¢za
p a.
A és gdos e, nazy p éna egp ac owek.
1. (A)Okrslédmodel ma
2. (B)Okrsldnumer ac ena Prosimy wpisaé date instalacji do pézniejszego wykorzystania.
3. (C)Ods étennumer esc
PL 4. Okrséldnumer esc $6. Nieza ¢éna adkowej Nr R
wy ka
5. P ¢s efir Nr -
dos éwi eni a op _
6. P <¢doka ac P 2y -
Nr -
(D) V -ozna ot
A -ozna es¢wzes Nr -
Da -

COMO ENCOMENDAR PECAS - Consulte o diagrama acima.

Utilize apenas pecas fornecidas pela TENNANT Company ou equivalentes. As pecas e consumiveis podem ser encomendados online,

por telefone, fax ou correio.
Siga os passos abaixo para garantir uma entrega rapida.

1. (A) Identifique o modelo da maquina.

2 (B) Identifique o nimero de série da maquina que se encontra na etiqueta de dados.
3.  (C) Certifique- se de que usa o nimero de série correcto da lista de pecas.
4

Identifique o nimero de produto e a quantidade. Nao encomende através de nimeros de
pagina ou de referéncia.

5. Fornega o seu nome, o nome da empresa, o numero de ID do cliente,
os enderecos de facturagéo e entrega, o nimero de telefone e
o nimero da nota de encomenda.

6. Forneca instrugbes de entrega detalhadas.

(D) V - identifica uma unidade
A - identifica pecas incluidas numa unidade

Preencha na altura da instalagéo para futura referéncia.

Modelo n® -

Ne de série -

Opgdes da maquina -

Vendedor -

Telefone do vendedor -

Numero de ID do cliente -

Data de instalagéao -

RU

KAK 3AKA3ATb 3AMYACTMU - Cm. cxemy Huxe.

Mcnonb3yiTe Tonbko 3anyacTu, noctasnAemble komnanvein TENNANT unm nx aHanoru. 3anacHble 4acTi U pacxogHble MaTepuasibl MOKHO 3aKa3aTb B PeXXVMe OHaiiH,

TeneoHoM, hakcoM Unmn IeKTPOHHOM MOHTOMN.
[inA cBOEBPEMEHHON AOCTAaBKM CrefyTe OnMCaHHbIM HUXE MHCTPYKUMUAM.

(A) YkaxuTe Mofenb MallnHbl.

ol S

YKaxuTte CBOe UMA, Ha3BaHe KOMMNaHuu, UAGHTUUKALMOHHBI HOMEp
roKynaTers, pacyeTHbIN aapec u aapec AOCTaBKM, TeNiethOHHbIN HoMep
1 HOMep 3aKa3a Ha MoKyrKy.

6.  YkaxuTe nogpobHble CBEASHNA O AOCTaBKe.

(B) YKaxnTe CepuiiHbIit HOMep MaLuVHbl, 0603HAYEeHHbIN Ha TA6NNYKE TEXHUYECKUX AAaHHbIX.
(C) YoocToBepbTech, HTO HaAMeXalmi CepUHbI HOMep NepeYnCcieH B CNUCKE 3anyacTen.

YKaxxute HoOMep AeTanm v Hy>KHOe KormyecTso. He UCronb3yiiTe HoMepa CTPaHULL UK CCbIMOK.

(D) V - o3Ha4aert ysen
A - obosnauaeT gertanb y3na

Bo Bpems ycTaHOBKM 3anosiHuTe, nox(anyﬁcra, 3TU cBeAeHuA anA

Toro, 4To6bl ccblnaTbeA B AaNbHeWLeM.

Mogenb 3 -

CepuitHbiin 3 -

Onuumn MalmHbI -

ToproBbiii npeacTaBuTeNb -

TenechoH TOProBoro NpeacTaBuTensd -

W peHT. Homep nokynatens -

[laTa ycTaHOBKM -




SE

BESTALLNING AV RESERVDELAR - Se ovanstiende schema.

Anvand endast delar fran Tennant Company eller likvérdiga. Delar och material kan bestéllas online, telefoniskt, per fax eller post.

Folj nedanstéende steg for en snabb leverans.
1. (A) Identifiera maskinens modell.
(B) Identifiera maskinens serienummer pé typskylten.
(C) Kontrollera att ratt serienummer anvands fran dellistan.

Identifiera artikelnumret och mangden. Bestéll inte med hjéalp av sido- eller referensnummer.

o H DN

Uppge ditt namn, féretagets namn, kundens ID- nummer, faktura- och leveransadress,
telefonnummer och ordernumret vid inkop.

6.  Ge detaljerade transportanvisningar.

(D) V - identifierar en modul
A - identifierar delar som ingér i en modul

Fyll i vid installation och spar for framtida bruk.

Modellnr. -

Serienr. -

Tilvalsutrustning -

Forséljare -

Forséljarens tel.nr. -

Kundnummer -

Installationsdatum -

POSTUP PRI OBJEDNAVANI CASTI - Pozri vyssie uvedeny diagram.

Vyuiva yhr és énos éob
telefonic St ou.
Na éeniep ého doreni a dtena ymi kr
1. (A)l dentifi kujte model s
2. (B)Zetikeligs & &&is Vypliite prosim pri inStalacii pre pripad potreby v budticnosti.
SK 3. (C)Ub étes avne & ¢édis
4. ldentificlsujte ava &is an, a &nyc &is ¢. model-u
5 Za e meno, meno scénos Gis 4aka ika énta Sér éc.-
p ua oénnecis ava Cis « P
Zvéstne pp Sens -
6. Uvdte é é
P P P ob  ézaidp -
Ob Y
(D) vV -identifikujes up ¢
A -identiféakuje I & aka ika-
Dat umish &c -
NAROCANJE NADOMESTNIH DELOV - glejte zgornjo sliko.
Up $ni ma Citep
p Sti.
Za &i mb Prosimo, da ob vgradnji izpolnite te podatke, da vam bodo v
1. (A)Ugotovi te model s prihodnje na voljo.
2. (B)Na &cic SCites Stevil ko s
SL 3. (C)P SCet e p Stevil ko. St . model a
4. P SCit&evil kodel a éino. P ¢ilihnena CneStevil kg. g tevilka
5. Na Stevil kos
inizdacuna Stevil Kbemil kothaa Doda -
6. Na P -
Tel efonst. p -
(D) V -ozn&jes Stevil ka -
A -oznajedeles Da R

TR

PARGALARIN SiPARIS EDILMESi - Yukaridaki semaya bakin.

Yalnizca TENNANT Company'den saglanan veya esdegerde pargalar kullanin. Parga veya sarf malzemeleri gevrimigi olarak,

telefonla, faksla veya postayla siparis edilebilir.

Zamaninda teslimati saglamak igin agagidaki adimlari izleyin.

1. (A) Makine modelini belirtin.
(B) Veri etiketinden makine seri numarasini belirtin.

(C) Parga listesinden uygun seri numarasinin kullanildigindan emin olun.

o r 0N

Adinizi, sirketinizin adini, misteri kimlik numaranizi, faturalama ve sevkiyat adreslerini,
telefon numarasini ve satin alma siparisi numarasini belirtin.

6. Ayrintili sevkiyat talimatlarini belirtin.

(D) V - bir tertibati belirtir
A - tertibattaki parcalari belirtir

Parga numarasini ve miktarini belirtin. Sayfa veya referans numaralarini kullanarak siparis vermeyiry.

ileri tarihlerde basvurmak igin liitfen kurulum sirasinda doldurun.

Model No. -

Seri No. -

Makine Segenekleri -

Satis Temsilcisi -

Satis Temsilcisi telefon no. -

Musteri Kimlik Numarasi -

Kurulum Tarihi -




STANDARD PARTS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE

ITEMS ..ot 11
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK
B-LUGHUB ......coviiiiiiiaiiaen, 14
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK
MAGNETICHUB ............ovvieaniinns, 16
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK
B-LUGHUB ......coviiiiiiiaiaen, 18
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK
MAGNETICHUB ............ovvieinienns, 20
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL
DISK3-LUGHUB ... 22
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL
DISK MAGNETICHUB .................... 24
BRUSHES GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL . ... .. 26
PAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL ................ 27
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, 3-LUG
HUB ..ttt 28
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC
HUB ...ttt 30
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK,
B-LUGHUB ......coviiiiiiiiaiian, 32
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC
HUB ...ttt 34
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK,
B-LUGHUB ...\t 36
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK,
MAGNETICHUB ............ovvieinienn., 40
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL .. 44
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL .. ... ... 48
RECOVERY TANK GROUP, T300e MODEL .... 50
RECOVERY TANK GROUP, T300 MODEL ...... 52
RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP,
SCREW CAP ..o, 54
RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP,
CONTROLVALVE ........ovviiniiannnnnn. 56
SOLUTION TANK GROUP ................... 58
FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL ........... 60
FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL .............. 62
ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE GROUP ...... 64
MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE GROUP ........ 66

SINGLE DOWN PRESSURE GROUP ......... 68

SOLUTION GROUP, T300e MODEL ........... 70
SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ............ 72
SOLUTION GROUP, T300e MODEL ec-H20 ... 74
SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ec-H20 .... 76
SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ec- H20 &

SEVERE ENVIRONMENT ................. 78
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, T300e

MODEL ... 82
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, T300

MODEL . ... 84
TELEMETRY GROUP, T300 MODEL .......... 86
LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON- BOARD

CHARGER .......... .. 88
LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF- BOARD

CHARGER .......... .. 90

HANDLE GROUP, T300e MEMBRANE, PROPEL 92
HANDLE GROUP, T300e MEMBRANE, PUSH .. 94

HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-MEMBRANE,
PROPEL, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE ... 96

HANDLE GROUP, T300 MEMBRANE, PROPEL,

MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE .............. 98
HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-MEMBRANE, PUSH,

ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE ............ 100
HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE, PUSH, MANUAL

DOWNPRESSURE ....................... 102
HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-PANEL (LCD),

PROPEL ... 104
HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-PANEL (LCD),

PUSH ... 106
SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD . 108
SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICALHEAD ...... 110
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK

MODEL . ... 112
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK

MODEL . ... 114
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK

MODEL . ... 116
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

MODEL . ... 118
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

MODEL . ... 120
SQUEEGEEGROUP ........................ 122

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)



STANDARD PARTS - Cont’d

BATTERY CABLE GROUP, T300e MODEL ....... 124
BATTERY CABLE GROUP, T300 MODEL ........ 126
BATTERY GROUP, 76AHC5GEL ............. 128
BATTERY GROUP, 105AH C5 GEL ........... 129
BATTERY GROUP, 58AHC5 TPPL ............ 130
BATTERY GROUP, 120AH C5 WET ........... 131
LABELGROUP ... 132
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE
TB0OMODEL ... 136
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE
TB0OMODEL ... 140
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL PRO- PANEL
(LCD) T300 MODEL .. ... 144
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH PRO- PANEL (LCD)
TB0OMODEL ... 148
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL T300e
MODEL ...\ 152

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH T300e MODEL 155
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300

MODEL (S/N 14276 - ) ..., 158
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300
MODEL (S/N 00001 - 14275) ............... 162
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 MODEL
(SIN14276 - ) oo 166
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 MODEL
(S/N 00001 - 14275) ..o, 170
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e
MODEL (S/N 14276 - ) oo, 174
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e
MODEL (S/N 00001 - 14275) ............... 178
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e
MODEL (S/N 14276 - ) ... 182
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e
MODEL (S/N 00001 - 14275) ............... 186
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PROPEL .. 190
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PUSH .... 191
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH . ...... 192

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, ADAPTER
(T300 TELEMETRY MODELS) ............. 193

OPTIONS
BATTERY LIFT OUT BOXKIT ................

BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM
(FOR BATTERY 1217782) .................

DOCUMENTATION GROUP ..................

BREAKDOWNS

ec- H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE
BREAKDOWN . ...t

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE
BREAKDOWN . ...t

in

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)



GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description

Qty.
1016763 (00001- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 17.0d, Abr (3- Lug) 1
1016764 (00001- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 17.0d, Nyl (3- Lug) 1
1016765 (00001- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 17.0d, Pyp (3- Lug) 1
1213034 (00001 - )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Nyl 1
1213035 (00001- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Pyp 1
1213037 (00001- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Ab 1
836462 (00001- ) Pad, 17.0/432 [Orange/Wht, 3m, Uhs, 5pc] 1
994530 (00001 - ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d /432, White [5pc] 1
995613 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 17.0d /432, Red [3m, 5pc] 1
994531 (00001- ) Pad, Buff, 17.0d /432, Red [5pc] 1
995621 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 17.0d /432 [3m Blu, 5pc] 1
994532 (00001- ) Pad, Scb, 17.0d /432, Blu [5pc] 1
995628 (00001- ) Pad, Stripping, 17.0d /432,Brown[3m,5pc] 1
994533 (00001 - ) Pad, Stripping, 17.0d /432, Brown [5pc] 1
1215464 (00001- ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, Sienna [1pick=5pcs] 1
1215456 (00001- ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, Purple [1pick=5pcs] 1
1016805 (00001 - ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Abr (3- Lug) 1
1016810 (00001 - ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Nyl (3- Lug) 1
1016811 (00001- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Pyp (3- Lug) 1
1210386 (00001 - ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Nyl 1
1213032 (00001- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Pyp 1
1213033 (00001- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Ab 1
994545 (00001- ) Pad, 20.0/510 [Orange/Wht, 3m, Uhs, 5pc] 1
994539 (00001 - ) Pad, Polish, 20.0/510, White [5pc] 1
995615 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 20.0d /510, Red [3m, 5pc] 1
994540 (00001- ) Pad, Buff, 20.0d /510, Red [5pc] 1
995623 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 20.0inch /510 [3m Blu, 5pc] 1
994541 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 20.0inch /510, Blu [5pc] 1
995630 (00001- ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0/510, Brown[3m, 5pc] 1
994542 (00001 - ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0/510, Brown [5pc] 1
1215466 (00001- ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, Sienna [1pick=5pcs] 1
1215458 (00001- ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, Purple [1pick=5pcs] 1
1056306 (00001 - ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, 3- Lug, Nyl 2
1056313 (00001 - ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, 3- Lug, Pyp 2
1063297 (00001 - ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, 3- Lug, Abr 2
1210136 (00001 - )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Nyl 2
1213040 (00001- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Pyp 2
1213041 (00001- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Ab 2
995609 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 12.0/305, Red [3m, 5pc] 2
994510 (00001- ) Pad, Buff, 12.0/305, Red [5pc] 2
995617 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 12.0inch /305 [3m Blu, 5pc] 2
994511 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 12.0inch /305, Blu [5pc] 2
995624 (00001 - ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0/305, Brown[3m, 5pc] 2
994512 (00001 - ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0/305, Brown[5pc] 2
1215460 (00001- ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, Sienna [1pick=5pcs] 2
1215452 (00001- ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, Purple [1pick=5pcs] 2
1209188 (00001- ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Nyl (Cylindrical Model) 2
1212762 (00001- ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Pyp (Cylindrical Model) 2
1205512 (00001- ) Pad, Polish, 20 X 14, White [1pick=1pc] (Orbital Model) 1
1205513 (00001- ) Pad, Buff, 20 X 14, Red  [1pick=1pc] (Orbital Model) 1
1205514 (00001- ) Pad, Scb, 20 X 14, Blu  [1pick=1pc] (Orbital Model) 1
1205515 (00001- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20 X 14[Mar, 1pick=1pad] (Orbital Model) 1
1217830 (00001- ) Pad, Backer, 20 X 14 (Orbital Model) 1

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N1 R\



GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9014172 (00001- ) Squeegee Kit, Linatex, Am [T300/E/Ss300] 1
A 1203954 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788lI, Linatex[500mm] (Standard) 1
1215611 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788I, Urethane[500mm (Option) 1
1215612 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788l, Gum[500mm] (Option) 1
A 1203953 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 836l, Linatex[500mm)] (Standard) 1
1215609 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 836l, Urethane[500mm] (Option) 1
1215610 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 836l, Gum[500mm] (Option) 1
A 1010560 (00001 - ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 630477 (00001 - )  Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray 2
1055019 (00001- )  Bumper, Head, 43cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
1055025 (00001 - ) Bumper, Head, 50cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
1072656 (00001- )  Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt 1
1010560 (00001- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking (Disk Heads) 1
v 1227839  (14276- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(43CM & 50CM Disk Head)
A 1059370 (14276- )  Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
(43CM & 50CM Disk Head)
v 1210703 (00001- 14275 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(43CM & 50CM Disk Head) (Replaced By 9015159)
A 1045790 (00001- 14275 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(43CM & 50CM Disk Head)
v 1227280  (14276- ) Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp (60CM Disk Head) 1
A 1059370 (14276- )  Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) (60CM Disk Head) 1
v 1210212  (00001- 14275 ) Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp, Us (60CM Disk Head) 1
(Replaced By 9015160)
A 1059370 (00001- )  Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) (60CM Disk Head) 2
v 1227281 (14276- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc [Vw Cyl] (Cylindrical Head) 1
A 1059370 (00001- ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) (Cylindrical Head) 1
v 1210202 (00001- 14275 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc [Vw Cyl] (Cylindrical Head) 1
(Replaced By 9015161)
A 1059370 (00001- )  Brush, Motor, Replmt (Bag Of 4) (Cylindrical Head) 1
v 1226909 (14267- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm (Orbital Head) 1
A 1059370 (00001- ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) (Orbital Head) 1
v 1212669 (00001- 14266 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm (Orbital Head) 1
(Replaced By 9015162)
A 1059370 (00001- ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) (Orbital Head) 1
1055305 (00001 - ) Belt, Drive, 6pj, Ej139 [T3] (60CM Disk Head) 1
v 9014166 (00001- ) Kit, Belt, Motor (Includes Installation Tool) (Cyld Head) 1
A 1213132 (00001- ) Tool, Installation, Belt 1
1215666 (00001- ) Skirt, Side, Cyl, Floating (Cylindrical Head) 2
630477 (00001- ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray (Cylindrical Head) 4
v 1226905 (14267- ) Fan, Vacuum, 6.6d, 024vdc, 2 Stage (T300 Model) 1
A 1206774 (00001 - ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Fan (1 Pkg = 2 Pcs) 1
v 1202880 (00001- 14266 ) Fan, Vacuum, 6.6d, 024vdc, 2 Stage (T300 Model) 1
A 1206774 (00001 - ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Fan (1 Pkg = 2 Pcs) 1
v 1210304 (00001- ) Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 024vdc, 2 Stage (T300e Model) 1
A 372883 (00001 - ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (1 Pkg = 2 Pcs) 1
v 9014872 (11849- )  Kit, Deflector, Tray, Debris, ClI, [T300] 1
A 1225187 (11849 )  Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 12.7™, 24.0ld, 40.00d 1
A 1207357 (00001 - )  Tray, Debris, Tank, Recvy [T300] 1

12

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)



GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number

Description

Q
<

ty.
9014905 (12214- )  Cover Kit, Circuitbreaker, Ci[T300/E/Ss] 1
630052 (00001 - )  Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
v 1213008 (00001- ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 025I 1.5/Cap [Pu] (Gray) 1
A 1219134 (00001- ) Cap, Drain Assy [Gray] 1
1204663 (00001- ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 026l 1.5/1.5[Pu] (Gray) 1
v 9014171 (00001- ) Hose Assy, With Valve 1
A 1051986 (00001- ) Valve, Ball, 2way, 1.0id Pvc, W/Handle 1
A 1222591 (00001- ) Hose Assy, 45cuff,1.5d 0211 1.5/1.5[Pu] (Gray) 1
1210472 (00001 - )  Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 0.50d .13grip, 05ft (Rec Tank Lid) 1
1046428 (00001- ) Seal, Aimkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 02ft (Front Fill Cover) 1
1230810 (15098- ) Brush Kit, Carbon, Transaxle, (Hengye) 1
(For Transaxle 1229667)
v 1216386 (00001- 15097 ) Motor, Transaxle, 24vdc, Repimt [UI, Ce] 1
A 1212351 (00001- 15097 )  Brush Kit, Carbon, Transaxle, Ul (1 Kit = 4 Pcs) 1
1223582 (00001- ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Taper (Propel Model) 2
1223724 (00001- )  Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Brg (Push Model) 2
1212422 (00001- )  Caster, Swivel [Wicke 224051] 1
v 1211537 (00001- )  Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (00001 - ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (00001- )  Screen, Flir, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (00001- ) Bowl, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
v 9011810 (00001- ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
A 9013646 (00001- )  Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wcm, 270mi 1

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

12



BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK 3-LUG HUB

355330

11

Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (NR.2N1R)



BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK 3-LUG HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1016763 (00001 - )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 17.0d, Abr 1
v 1 1016764 (00001 - )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 17.0d, Nyl 1
v 1 1016765 (00001 - ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 17.0d, Pyp 1
A 2 1013018 (00001 - )  Stud, Drive, Brush Pad 3
A 3 1021316 (00001 - )  Screw, Flt, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 3
v 4 1225383 (00001 - )  Driver Assy, Pad, 43cm, Brush, 3 Lug 1
A 5 1013018 (00001 - )  Stud, Drive, Brush Pad 3
A 6 1021316 (00001 - )  Screw, Flt, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 3
A 7 41579 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 8 04403 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss 3
A 9 995523 (00001- ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
10 32505 (00001 - )  Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6l, Pad Driver 1
11 836462 (00001 - ) Pad, 17.0/432 [Orange/Wht, 3m, Uhs, 5pc] 1
11 994530 (00001 - ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d /432, White [5pc] 1
11 995613 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 17.0d /432, Red [3m, 5pc] 1
11 994531 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 17.0d /432, Red [5pc] 1
11 995621 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 17.0d /432 [3m Blu, 5pc] 1
11 994532 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 17.0d /432, Blu [5pc] 1
11 995628 (00001 - ) Pad, Stripping, 17.0d /432,Brown[3m,5pc] 1
11 994533 (00001 - ) Pad, Stripping, 17.0d /432, Brown [5pc] 1
11 1215464 (00001- ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, Sienna [1pick=5pcs] 1
11 1215456 (00001- ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, Purple [1pick=5pcs] 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

1R



BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

355338

iR

Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (NR.2N1R)



BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1213034 (00001 - )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Nyl 1
v 1 1213035 (00001- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Pyp 1
v 1 1213037 (00001- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Ab 1
A 2 1218392 (00001- ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
v 3 1211869 (00001- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 43cm, Brush, Magnetic 1
A 4 41579 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 5 1212542 (00001- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, NI, Ss 3
A 6 1218392 (00001- ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
A 7 32506 (00001- ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
8 32505 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6l, Pad Driver 1
9 836462 (00001 - ) Pad, 17.0/432 [Orange/Wht, 3m, Uhs, 5pc] 1
9 994530 (00001 - ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d /432, White [5pc] 1
9 995613 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 17.0d /432, Red [3m, 5pc] 1
9 994531 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 17.0d /432, Red [5pc] 1
9 995621 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 17.0d /432 [3m Blu, 5pc] 1
9 994532 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 17.0d /432, Blu [5pc] 1
9 995628 (00001- ) Pad, Stripping, 17.0d /432,Brown[3m,5pc] 1
9 994533 (00001 - ) Pad, Stripping, 17.0d /432, Brown [5pc] 1
9 1215464 (00001- ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, Sienna [1pick=5pcs] 1
9 1215456 (00001 - ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, Purple [1pick=5pcs] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\

17



BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK 3-LUG HUB

355331

1Q

Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (NR.2N1R)



BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK 3-LUG HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1016805 (00001 - )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Abr 1
v 1 1016810 (00001 - )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Nyl 1
v 1 1016811 (00001 - )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Pyp 1
A 2 1013018 (00001 - )  Stud, Drive, Brush Pad 3
A 3 1021316 (00001 - )  Screw, Flt, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 3
v 4 1225721 (00001- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 50cm, Brush, 3 Lug 1
A 5 1013018 (00001 - )  Stud, Drive, Brush Pad 3
A 6 1021316 (00001 - )  Screw, Flt, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 3
A 7 41579 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 8 04403 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss 3
A 9 995523 (00001- ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
10 32505 (00001 - )  Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6l, Pad Driver 1
11 994545 (00001 - ) Pad, 20.0/510 [Orange/Wht, 3m, Uhs, 5pc] 1
11 994539 (00001 - ) Pad, Polish, 20.0/510, White [5pc] 1
11 995615 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 20.0d /510, Red [3m, 5pc] 1
11 994540 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 20.0d /510, Red [5pc] 1
11 995623 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 20.0inch /510 [3m Blu, 5pc] 1
11 994541 (00001- ) Pad, Scb, 20.0inch /510, Blu [5pc] 1
11 995630 (00001 - ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0/510, Brown[3m, 5pc] 1
11 994542 (00001 - ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0/510, Brown [5pc] 1
11 1215466 (00001- ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, Sienna [1pick=5pcs] 1
11 1215458 (00001- ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, Purple [1pick=5pcs] 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

10



BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

355339

2N

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\



BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1210386 (00001- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Nyl 1
v 1 1213032 (00001- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Pyp 1
v 1 1213033 (00001- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Ab 1
A 2 1218392 (00001- ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
v 3 1209197 (00001- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 50cm, Brush, Magnetic 1
A 4 41579 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 5 1212542 (00001- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, NI, Ss 3
A 6 1218392 (00001- ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
A 7 32506 (00001- ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
8 32505 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6, Pad Driver 1
9 994545 (00001- ) Pad, 20.0/510 [Orange/Wht, 3m, Uhs, 5pc] 1
9 994539 (00001 - ) Pad, Polish, 20.0/510, White [5pc] 1
9 995615 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 20.0d /510, Red [3m, 5pc] 1
9 994540 (00001- ) Pad, Buff, 20.0d /510, Red [5pc] 1
9 995623 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 20.0inch /510 [3m Blu, 5pc] 1
9 994541 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 20.0inch /510, Blu [5pc] 1
9 995630 (00001- ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0/510, Brown[3m, 5pc] 1
9 994542 (00001 - ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0/510, Brown [5pc] 1
9 1215466 (00001- ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, Sienna [1pick=5pcs] 1
9 1215458 (00001- ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, Purple [1pick=5pcs] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\

21



BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK 3-LUG HUB

355332

2D

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\



BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK 3-LUG HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1056306 (00001 - )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, 3- Lug, Nyl 2
v 1 1056313 (00001 - ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, 3- Lug, Pyp 2
v 1 1063297 (00001 - )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, 3- Lug, Abr 2
A 2 1055558 (00001 - ) Mount, Lug, Pad- Driver [T3] 3
A 3 1021316 (00001 - )  Screw, Flt, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 3
v 4 1213038 (00001- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 30cm, Brush, 3 Lug 2
A 5 1055558 (00001 - ) Mount, Lug, Pad- Driver [T3] 3
A 6 1021316 (00001 - )  Screw, Flt, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 3
A 7 41579 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 8 04403 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss 3
A 9 370095 (00001- ) Device, Centering, Clip On, TI [Gf Pp] 1
10 995609 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 12.0/305, Red [3m, 5pc] 2
10 994510 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 12.0/305, Red [5pc] 2
10 995617 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 12.0inch /305 [3m Blu, 5pc] 2
10 994511 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 12.0inch /305, Blu [5pc] 2
10 995624 (00001 - ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0/305, Brown[3m, 5pc] 2
10 994512 (00001 - ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0/305, Brown[5pc] 2
10 1215460 (00001- ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, Sienna [1pick=5pcs] 2
10 1215452 (00001- ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, Purple [1pick=5pcs] 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\

pole]



BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MAGNETIC HUB

355340

21

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\



BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1210136 (00001 - )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Nyl 2
v 1 1213040 (00001- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Pyp 2
v 1 1213041 (00001- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Ab 2
A 2 1218392 (00001- ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
v 3 1209160 (00001- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 30cm, [Magnetic] 2
A 4 41579 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 5 1212542 (00001- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, NI, Ss 3
A 6 1218392 (00001- ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
A 7 370095 (00001- ) Device, Centering, Clip On, Tl [Gf Pp] 1
8 995609 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 12.0/305, Red [3m, 5pc] 2
8 994510 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 12.0/305, Red [5pc] 2
8 995617 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 12.0inch /305 [3m Blu, 5pc] 2
8 994511 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 12.0inch /305, Blu [5pc] 2
8 995624 (00001 - ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0/305, Brown[3m, 5pc] 2
8 994512 (00001 - ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0/305, Brown[5pc] 2
8 1215460 (00001- ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, Sienna [1pick=5pcs] 2
8 1215452 (00001- ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, Purple [1pick=5pcs] 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\

2R



BRUSHES GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

355333

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1209188 (00001- ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Nyl 2
1 1212762 (00001 - ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Pyp 2

2R

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\



PAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

355334

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1205512 (00001 - ) Pad, Polish, 20 X 14, White [1pick=1pc] 1
1 1205513 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 20 X 14, Red  [1pick=1pc] 1
1 1205514 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 20 X 14, Blu  [1pick=1pc] 1
1 1205515 (00001 - ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20 X 14[Mar, 1pick=1pad] 1
1 1074740 (00001- ) Pad, Scb, 14 X 20, Green [1pick=1ctn] 1
2 1217830 (00001- ) Pad, Backer, 20 X 14 (Includes Hook & Loop Fastener) 1

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

27



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, 3-LUG HUB

355567

T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

Tannant

nQ



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, 3-LUG HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1227839 (14276- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
A 1059370 (14276- )  Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 1014328 (00001 - ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1210703 (00001- 14275 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(Replaced By 9015159)
A 1045790 (00001- 14275 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
A 2 1014328 (00001 - ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
3 08713 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
4 01685 (00001 - )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
5 222460 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (00001 - )  Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1016005 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 4
8 01684 (00001 - )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
9 1074344 (00001 - ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
10 1210807 (00001 - ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
11 9014145 (00001- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
12 1212324 (00001- ) Housing, Head, 43cm 1
13 1055019 (00001- ) Bumper, Head, 43cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
14 1016399 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
15 1211242 (00001-13019 )  Button, Plunger, Pad 1
16 1212785  (00001- 13019 ) Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75l, Ss 1
17 1211907 (00001-13019 )  Pin, Stop, Short 1
18 1020341 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
19 1223980 (13034- ) Plate WIdt, Head, Weighted 1
20 1022549 (00001 - ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 1
21 1219855 (13020- ) Hub, Drive, 3lug, Alm- Nyl, 177mm[T2,T300] 1
22 1017218 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 1
23 1020341 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 1
24 1013188 (00001- )  Clip, Spring, Drive Hub, Release [T3] 1
25 1011201 (00001- ) Plate, Drive Hub, Release Clip [T3] 1
26 01683 (00001- 13019 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
27 07514 (00001- 13019 )  Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 2
28 09200 (00001- 13019 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Ss 2
29 1210590 (00001- 13033 ) Plate WIdt, Head, Weighted (Replaced By Kit 9014801) 1
30 1210676 (00001- 13019 ) Hub, Drive, 3 Lug [Machined] (Replaced By Kit 9014623) 1
31 140197 (13020- ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 10-24 X 0.38, Sems, Ss 2
32 1221972 (13020- )  Plug, Hole, Oval, Head, Hsng, Abs [T300] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

20



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

355569

T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

Tannant

2N



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number

Description

ty.
v 1 1227839 (14276- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
A 1059370 (14276- )  Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 1014328 (00001 - ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1210703 (00001- 14275 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(Replaced By 9015159)
A 1045790 (00001- 14275 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
A 2 1014328 (00001 - ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
3 08713 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
4 01685 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
5 222460 (00001- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (00001- )  Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1016005 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 4
8 01684 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
9 1074344 (00001 - ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
10 1210807 (00001- ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
11 9014145 (00001- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
12 1212324 (00001- ) Housing, Head, 43cm 1
13 1055019 (00001- ) Bumper, Head, 43cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
14 1016399 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
15 1211242 (00001- )  Button, Plunger, Pad 1
16 1212785  (00001- ) Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75l, Ss 1
17 1211256 (00001- ) Pin, Stop, Long 1
18 1020341 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
19 1223980 (13034 ) Plate WIdt, Head, Weighted 1
19 1210590 (00001-13033 ) Plate WIdt, Head, Weighted (Replaced By Kit 9014801) 1
20 1022549 (00001- ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 1
21 1212312 (00001- ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic [Machined] 1
22 1205043 (00001- ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 1
23 1017218 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 1
24 1020341 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 1
1227670 25 —630H4 (00001- ) Screw, Flt, Phi; va-X-0-76-%8;4-8 3
26 33932 Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 x 0.70, nl, ss 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

1



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, 3-LUG HUB

355568

nt T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N17\

Tanna

0



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, 3-LUG HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1227839 (14276- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
A 1059370 (14276- )  Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 1014328 (00001 - ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1210703 (00001- 14275 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(Replaced By 9015159)
A 1045790 (00001- 14275 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
A 2 1014328 (00001 - ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
3 08713 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
4 01685 (00001 - )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
5 222460 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (00001 - )  Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1016005 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 4
8 01684 (00001 - )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
9 1074344 (00001 - ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
10 1210807 (00001 - ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
11 9014145 (00001- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
12 1208041 (00001- ) Housing, Head, 50cm 1
13 1055025 (00001- ) Bumper, Head, 50cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
14 1016399 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
15 1211242 (00001-13019 )  Button, Plunger, Pad 1
16 1212785  (00001- 13019 ) Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75l, Ss 1
17 1211907 (00001-13019 )  Pin, Stop, Short 1
18 1020341 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
19 1223980 (13034- ) Plate WIdt, Head, Weighted 1
20 1022549 (00001 - ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 1
21 1219855 (13020- ) Hub, Drive, 3lug, Alm- Nyl, 177mm[T2,T300] 1
22 1017218 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 1
23 1020341 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 1
24 1013188 (00001- )  Clip, Spring, Drive Hub, Release [T3] 1
25 1011201 (00001- ) Plate, Drive Hub, Release Clip [T3] 1
26 01683 (00001- 13019 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
27 07514 (00001- 13019 )  Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 2
28 09200 (00001- 13019 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Ss 2
29 1210590 (00001- 13033 ) Plate WIdt, Head, Weighted (Replaced By Kit 9014801) 1
30 1210676 (00001- 13019 ) Hub, Drive, 3 Lug [Machined] (Replaced By Kit 9014623) 1
31 140197 (13020- ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 10-24 X 0.38, Sems, Ss 2
32 1221972 (13020- )  Plug, Hole, Oval, Head, Hsng, Abs [T300] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

21



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

355570

1

Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N17\



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number

Description

ty.

v 1 1227839 (14276- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1

A 1059370 (14276- )  Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1

A 2 1014328 (00001 - ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1

v 1 1210703 (00001- 14275 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1

(Replaced By 9015159)
A 1045790 (00001- 14275 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)

A 2 1014328 (00001 - ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1

3 08713 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1

4 01685 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2

5 222460 (00001- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 1

6 1010560 (00001- )  Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1

7 1016005 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 4

8 01684 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4

9 1074344 (00001 - ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1

10 1210807 (00001- ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1

11 9014145 (00001- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1

12 1208041 (00001- ) Housing, Head, 50cm 1

13 1055025 (00001- ) Bumper, Head, 50cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1

14 1016399 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1

15 1211242 (00001- )  Button, Plunger, Pad 1

16 1212785  (00001- ) Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75l, Ss 1

17 1211256 (00001- ) Pin, Stop, Long 1

18 1020341 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4

19 1223980 (13034 ) Plate WIdt, Head, Weighted 1

19 1210590 (00001-13033 ) Plate WIdt, Head, Weighted (Replaced By Kit 9014801) 1

20 1022549 (00001- ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 1

21 1212312 (00001- ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic [Machined] 1

22 1205043 (00001- ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 1

23 1017218 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 1

24 1020341 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 1

1227670 25 —636+H4 (00001- ) Screw, Flt, Phi 4-X-0:76-%8;4-8 3
26 33932 Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 x 0.70, nl, ss 3

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

2R



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, 3-LUG HUB




SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, 3-LUG HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1227280 (14276- ) Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp 1
A 1059370 (14276- )  Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 1217769 (00001 - ) Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml 1
v 1 1210212 (00001- 14275 ) Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp, Us 1
(Replaced By 9015160)
A 1059370 (00001- 14275 )  Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 1217769 (00001 - ) Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml 1
3 09011 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 1
4 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
5 222460 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (00001 - ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1020341 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
8 1211506 (00001 - ) Bracket, Rlr, Wall, Scb Head 1
9 08713 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
10 1221972 (00001- )  Plug, Hole, Oval, Head, Hsng, Abs [T300] 2
11 1210807 (00001 - ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 2
12 130773 (00001 - ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
13 1212807 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
14 607776 (00001 - ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 1
15 1216084 (00001 - ) Manifold, Distribution, Water, 60dd [Vw] 1
16 1217752 (00001 - ) Bracket, Belt Guide 1
17 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 10
18 1211027 (00001- ) Housing, Head, 60cm [Machined] 1
19 1216346 (00001- ) Bracket Widt, Guard, Splash, 60cm 1
20 1072656 (00001- )  Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

7



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, 3-LUG HUB - CONT’D

355335

29



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, 3-LUG HUB - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 41517 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M14 X 2.00, NI 2
2 1022549 (00001 - ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 4
3 1214206 (00001 - )  Shaft Widt, Mtg, Pulley 2
4 1211187 (00001 - ) Bearing, Ball, 0.67b 1.57d 0.47w [6203] 7
5 1011041 (00001 - ) Tube, 0.69id 0.870d 00.8l, Stl, PI 2
6 1055305 (00001 - ) Belt, Drive, 6pj, Ej139 [T3] 1
7 1213927 (00001- ) Sheave, 06grv, 1.25pd 0.54b, Ss [Keyed] 1
8 1034731 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
9 223198 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.80 X 10, Fmg 8
10 1011201 (00001- ) Plate, Drive Hub, Release Clip [T3] 2
11 1013188 (00001- )  Clip, Spring, Drive Hub, Release [T3] 2
12 1013592 (00001- ) Plate, Drive Hub, Release Stop [T3 Dd] 2
13 019680127 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 6.2mm Id X 22.0mm Od X 1.9 1
14 41517 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M14 X 2.00, NI 2
15 1059205 (00001 - ) Hub, Drive, 3lug, Aim, 2disk, Flt 1
16 1011008 (00001 - ) Spacer, Brg, Idler 3
17 1058514 (00001 - ) Pulley, Idler, 55d X 21w[60cm Dual Disk] 3
18 1013884 (00001 - ) Ring, Retaining, Int, 40mm, Ss 3
19 1211624 (00001 - ) Stud, M8 X 1.25, Dbl End W/Hex, Ss 3
20 1059206 (00001 - ) Hub, Drive, 3lug, Alm, 2disk, 6grv 1

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N1 R\

0



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

355296

12

13

14

AN

Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N17\



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1227280 (14276- ) Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp 1
A 1059370 (14276- )  Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 1217769 (00001 - ) Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml 1
v 1 1210212 (00001- 14275 ) Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp, Us 1
(Replaced By 9015160)
A 1059370 (00001 - )  Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 1217769 (00001 - ) Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml 1
3 09011 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 1
4 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
5 222460 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (00001 - ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1020341 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
8 1211506 (00001 - ) Bracket, Rlr, Wall, Scb Head 1
9 08713 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
10 1210807 (00001 - ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 2
11 130773 (00001 - ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
12 1212807 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
13 607776 (00001 - ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 1
14 1216084 (00001 - ) Manifold, Distribution, Water, 60dd [Vw] 1
15 1217752 (00001 - ) Bracket, Belt Guide 1
16 1034731 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 10
17 1211027 (00001- ) Housing, Head, 60cm [Machined] 1
18 1216346 (00001- ) Bracket Widt, Guard, Splash, 60cm 1
19 1072656 (00001- )  Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt 1
20 1211907 (00001 - ) Pin, Stop, Short 2
21 1212785 (00001 - ) Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75l, Ss 2
22 1211242 (00001 - )  Button, Plunger, Pad 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

A1



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB - CONT’D

355336

A9



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 41517 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M14 X 2.00, NI 2
2 1022549 (00001 - ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 4
3 1214206 (00001 - )  Shaft Widt, Mtg, Pulley 2
4 1211187 (00001- ) Bearing, Ball, 0.67b 1.57d 0.47w [6203] 7
5 1011041 (00001 - ) Tube, 0.69id 0.870d 00.8l, Stl, PI 2
6 1055305 (00001 - ) Belt, Drive, 6pj, Ej139 [T3] 1
7 1213927 (00001- ) Sheave, 06grv, 1.25pd 0.54b, Ss [Keyed] 1
8 1034731 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
9 1210504 (00001 - ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic, Flat, 60cm Dd 1
10 1205043 (00001 - ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 2
11 630114 (00001- )  Screw, Flt, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, 4.8 6
12 019680127 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 6.2mm Id X 22.0mm Od X 1.9 1
13 41517 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M14 X 2.00, NI 2
14 1011008 (00001 - ) Spacer, Brg, Idler 3
15 1058514 (00001 - ) Pulley, Idler, 55d X 21w[60cm Dual Disk] 3
16 1013884 (00001 - ) Ring, Retaining, Int, 40mm, Ss 3
17 1211624 (00001- ) Stud, M8 X 1.25, Dbl End W/Hex, Ss 3
18 1210503 (00001- ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic, Grooved, 60cm Dd 1

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N1 R\

A



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

355297

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

AN



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1212265 (00001 - ) Housing, Brush, Dbl 50cm [Machined] 1
2 630477 (00001 - ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray 4
3 1216647 (00001 - )  Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 2
4 391179 (00001 - ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.62| 2
5 1215675 (00001 - )  Skid, Brush Housing 2
6 1205799 (00001- ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 7
7 1213708 (00001 - ) Bracket, Tray, Debris 1
8 1020341 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 7
9 1215218 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf06/Qm08 1
10 1014986 (00001 - ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 02ft 1
11 1215186 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qm06 1
12 1212573 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
13 130773 (00001 - ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
14 1212934 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/Qm06 2
15 160827 (00001 - ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.12id 0.250d 010.5I 1
16 1214339 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04 2
17 1219486 (00001 - ) Panel Widt, Brush 1
18 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 6
19 1213706 (00001 - )  Tray, Debris, 500mm [Im] 1
20 1213707 (00001- ) Bracket, Tray, Debris 1
v 21 1227281 (14276- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc [Vw Cyl] 1
A 1217769 (00001 - ) Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml 1
A 22 1059370 (00001 - )  Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
v 21 1210202 (00001- 14275 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc [Vw Cyl] (Replaced By 9015161) 1
A 1217769 (00001 - ) Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml 1
A 22 1059370 (00001 - )  Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

AR



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL - CONT’'D

355298

AR

Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N17\



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1205799 (00001 - ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
2 1216689 (00001 - ) Cover, Skirt, Cyl Door 1
3 1215666 (00001 - ) Skirt, Side, Cyl, Floating 1
v 4 9014168 (00001 - ) Door Assy, Brush 1
A 5 1215581 (00001- ) Cap, Screw 1
A 6 1062149 (00001 - ) Knob, Rnd, 0.58d 0.50l, .25- 20x.501 Stud 1
A 7 1034731 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
A 8 1212250 (00001 - ) Door, Brush [Machined] 1
A 9 1030682 (00001 - ) Shaft, Idler Plug 2
A 10 1030680 (00001 - ) Hub, Idler, Brush 2
A 11 1220596  (00001- ) Seal, Org, .139 X .859 Id, 212 2
A 12 01543 (00001 - ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.39d, Basic 2
13 1210116 (00001- ) Sheave, Motor, 07grv 1.3pd 0.50b [P]] 1
14 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
v 15 9014167 (00001- )  Brkt Assy, Motor, Sgl Mount (Also includes Hubs, 1
Bearings and Seals Not Available Separately)
A 16 1057476 (00001- ) Screw, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 2
A 17 1057482 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 0.33b 0.57d 0.06, Ss 2
A 18 1210204  (00001- ) Sheave, Drive, Grvd 07grv, 2.0pd 0.67b [ 1
A 19 41186 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31 2
A 20 08713 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
A 21 1210232 (00001 - ) Sheave, Drive, Smooth 2.0pd 0.67b 1
A 22 1210233 (00001 - ) Sheave, Idler, 07grv 1.2pd 0.87b [P]] 1
A 23 1216289 (00001 - ) Spacer, Pulley, 2cyl, Pm [Vw] 1
A 24 1027651 (00001 - ) Bearing, Ball, 8mmb X 22mmd X 7mmw 2
A 25 1016399 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
AV 26 9014166 (00001 - ) Kit, Belt, Motor (Includes Installation Tool) 1
AA 27 1213132 (00001 - ) Tool, Installation, Belt 1
28 1209594 (00001 - ) Cover, Belt 1
29 1205799 (00001 - ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 5
30 1215666 (00001 - )  Skirt, Side, Cyl, Floating 1
31 1216728 (00001 - )  Cover, Skirt, Cyl Head 1
32 019680127 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 6.2mm Id X 22.0mm Od X 1.9 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

A7



SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL




SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1226909 (14267- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm 1
A 1059370 (00001 - )  Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 1014328 (00001 - ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1212669 (00001- 14266 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm 1
(Replaced By 9015162)
A 1059370 (00001 - )  Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 1014328 (00001 - ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
3 1020341 (00001 - )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 6
4 1209745 (00001- ) Plate, Mtg, Head [50cm Orb] 1
5 1212543 (00001- ) Isolator, Neoprene, 1.25” X 1.25”, M8 10
6 08713 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 6
7 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
8 1212527 (00001- ) Deck WIdt, Scrbr [Volga Wet] 1
9 1034731 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
10 08713 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 6
11 9014175 (00001- ) Kit, Eccentric Assy, [T300] (See Breakdowns) 1
12 1014918 (00001 - ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.31b, W/ Bshg, Rbr 2
13 1210221 (00001 - ) Washer, Wave, .515b, .875d, .013, Ss 2
14 222505 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 45, Ss 2
15 1212468 (00001 - ) Manifold, Distribution, Water, Orb [Vw] 1
16 1212807 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
17 607776 (00001 - ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 1
18 9014189 (00001 - ) Kit, Afmkt, Pad Driver [T300] 1
19 1218926 (00001 - ) Screw, Flt, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 14, Ss 4
20 09739 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 5
21 01683 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 5
22 140916 (00001- ) Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.62d, Nat 5
23 1074344 (00001- ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

AQ



RECOVERY TANK GROUP, T300e MODEL

(S/N 00001 - 13489)

nt T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N17\

Tanna

RN



RECOVERY TANK GROUP, T300e MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014674 (00001 - ) Kit, Cover, Recvy, Ci [Exp] 1
A 2 1210472 (00001 - )  Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 0.50d .13grip, 05ft 1
3 9014151 (00001- ) Kit, Tank, Recvy, W/Labels [T300€] 1
4 1018155 (00001- 13489 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
5 01684 (00001- 13489 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
6 1212553 (00001- 13489 )  Strap, Retaining, Cover, 125.0I 2
v 7 1219312 (00001- ) Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 024vdc, 2 Stage 1
A 372883 (00001 - ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (1 Pkg = 2 Pcs) 1
8 100038 (00001 - ) Gasket, .50, 02.63id 05.750d, Adh [Epdm] 1
9 1062016 (00001 - ) Isolator, Vib, .75d 3
10 11329 (00001- 13489 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 2
11 1207368 (00001 - ) Mount, Vacfan, 5.7/6.6 1
12 1209466 (00001 - ) Hinge, 6mm Pin 2.5 73.5mmw 60.0mml, Bent 2
13 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 8
14 1210807 (00001 - ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
15 01684 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 3
16 11329 (00001 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 3
v 9014279 (13490- ) Hinge, Kit, Lid, Ci, [T300] 1
A 17 08712 (13490- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
A 18 01684 (13490- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
A 19 01685 (13490- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 4
A 20 1219440 (13490- ) Hinge, Goose Neck 2
A 21 140154 (13490- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 2
A 22 07514 (13490- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 4
A 23 1018155 (13490- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 4
A 24 1034731 (13490- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
A 25 1219473 (13490- ) Hinge, Mount, Widt 2
26 1220553 (00001 - ) Plate, Hinge, Doubler 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)



RECOVERY TANK GROUP, T300 MODEL

T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N1R)

Tannant

RD



RECOVERY TANK GROUP, T300 MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014674 (00001 - ) Kit, Cover, Recvy, Ci [Exp] 1
A 2 1210472 (00001 - )  Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 0.50d .13grip, 05ft 1
3 08712 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
4 01684 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
5 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 4
6 1219440 (00001- ) Hinge, Goose Neck 2
7 140154 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 2
8 07514 (00001- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 4
9 1018155 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 4
10 1034731 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
11 1219473 (00001 - ) Hinge, Mount, Widt 2
12 9014150 (00001 - ) Kit, Tank, Recvy, W/Labels [T300] 1
v 13 1226905 (14267- ) Fan, Vacuum, 6.6d, 024vdc, 2 Stage 1
A 1206774 (00001 - ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Fan (1 Pkg = 2 Pcs) 1
v 13 1202880 (00001- 14266 ) Fan, Vacuum, 6.6d, 024vdc, 2 Stage 1
(Replaced By 1226905)
A 1206774 (00001 - ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Fan (1 Pkg = 2 Pcs) 1
14 100038 (00001 - ) Gasket, .50, 02.63id 05.750d, Adh [Epdm] 1
15 1062016 (00001 - ) Isolator, Vib, .75d 3
16 01684 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 3
17 1207368 (00001 - ) Mount, Vacfan, 5.7/6.6 1
18 1209342 (00001- )  Cover, Inlet, Vac, Vented (Sound Kit Option) 1
19 1043573 (00001 - ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 4
(Sound Kit Option)
20 1209466 (00001 - ) Hinge, 6mm Pin 2.5 73.5mmw 60.0mml, Bent 2
21 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 8
22 130773 (00001 - ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
23 1068577 (00001 - ) Muffler, Exhaust, Vacfan, 150mml [T2/T3] 1
24 1210807 (00001 - ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
25 130773 (00001 - ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
26 11329 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 3
27 1220553 (00001 - ) Plate, Hinge, Doubler 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

R



RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, SCREW CAP

355303

18

19

20

RA



RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, SCREW CAP

R Part No. Serial Number

(]
o

Description

Qty.
1 11329 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 4
2 1011777 (00001- ) Mount, Float, Mold 1
3 630052 (00001- )  Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
4 1013628 (00001- ) Gasket, Mig, Float, .125th, Neo, Adh 1
v 5 9014872  (11849- ) Kit, Deflector, Tray, Debris, Cl, [T300] 1
A 6 1225187  (11849- )  Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 12.7™, 24.0Id, 40.00d 1
A 7 1224899 (11849- )  Deflector, Tray, Debris 1
A 8 1207357 (00001- )  Tray, Debris, Tank, Recvy [T300] 1
A 9 1225172 (11849- )  Strap, Retaining, Deflector, 150.0L 1
A 10 1018155 (11849- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
A 11 01683 (11849- ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 1
v 12 1213008 (00001- ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 025I 1.5/Cap [Pu] (Gray) 1
A 13 1219134 (00001- ) Cap, Drain Assy [Gray] 1
14 11531 (00001- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w 2
15 1037106 (00001- ) Gasket, Adapter, Hose .13, Neo 1
16 1207196 (00001- ) Tube, Hose, Adapter, 1.5d [T300] 1
17 01684 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
18 1204663 (00001- ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 026l 1.5/1.5[Pu] (Gray) 1
19 1210214 (00001- 11848 )  Deflector, Water, Recvy 1
20 1018155 (00001- 11848 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
21 9014905 (12214- )  Cover Kit, Circuitbreaker, Ci[T300/E/Ss] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)

RR



RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, CONTROL VALVE

355341

RR



RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, CONTROL VALVE

R Part No. Serial Number

(']
b

Description

Qty.
1 11329 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 4
2 1011777 (00001- ) Mount, Float, Mold 1
3 630052 (00001- )  Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
4 1013628 (00001- ) Gasket, Mig, Float, .125th, Neo, Adh 1
v 5 9014872  (11849- )  Kit, Deflector, Tray, Debris, Cl, [T300] 1
A 6 1225187  (11849- )  Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 12.7™, 24.0Id, 40.00d 1
A 7 1224899 (11849- )  Deflector, Tray, Debris 1
A 8 1207357 (00001- )  Tray, Debris, Tank, Recvy [T300] 1
A 9 1225172 (11849- )  Strap, Retaining, Deflector, 150.0L 1
A 10 1018155 (11849- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
A 11 01683 (11849- ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 1
v 12 9014171 (00001 - ) Hose Assy, With Valve 1
A 13 1051986 (00001- ) Valve, Ball, 2way, 1.0id Pvc, W/Handle 1
A 14 11531 (00001 - )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w 1
A 15 1222591 (00001- ) Hose Assy, 45cuff,1.5d 0211 1.5/1.5[Pu] (Gray) 1
16 1037106 (00001- ) Gasket, Adapter, Hose .13, Neo 1
17 1207196 (00001- ) Tube, Hose, Adapter, 1.5d [T300] 1
18 01684 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
19 1204663 (00001- ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 026l 1.5/1.5[Pu] (Gray) 1
20 11531 (00001- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w 2
21 1210214 (00001- 11848 )  Deflector, Water, Recvy 1
22 1018155 (00001- 11848 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
23 9014905 (12214- ) Cover Kit, Circuitbreaker, Ci[T300/E/Ss] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)

R7



SOLUTION TANK GROUP

355527

nt T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N17\

Tanna

RQ



SOLUTION TANK GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9014156 (00001 - ) Kit, Tank, Soltn, [T300/T300¢] 1
2 391368 (00001 - ) Cable, Glv .09d 016.51 .38eye /.38eye 1
3 140154 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 2
4 01684 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
5 11329 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 2
6 1214264 (00001- )  Tray, Accssry, Lh, 16mm Screw 1
7 140053 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.28b 0.88d .12, Ss 2
8 11329 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 2
9 20778 (00001 - ) Hose, Pvc, ClIr, 0.50id 0.690d 030.0I 1
10 54333 (00001- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
11 9014408 (00001 - ) Kit, Cvr, Fill, W/ Ech20, Ci [Ce] 1
11 9014409 (00001 - ) Kit, Cvr, Fill, Ci [Ce] 1
12 1046428 (00001 - ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 02ft 1
13 1018155 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
14 07514 (00001 - ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 2
15 621443 (00001- )  Chain, Ball, 10, 0157mml, Ss 1
16 1214249 (00001- 13727 )  Tray, Accssry, Rh, 16mm Screw 1
17 1018155 (00001- 13727 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
v 18 9014251 (00001 - ) Clip Kit, Rail, Di [T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
A 19 1214292 (00001 - ) Bracket, Hanger, Rail, Lrg 1
A 20 1214291 (00001- ) Bracket, Hanger, Rail, Small 2
21 80491 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2l [430ss] 1
22 1219946 (13091- )  Screen, Solution Fill [T300] 1
23 1229734 (00001 - ) Seal, Neo, 0.88, 1.00w 3.6l Adh 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

Ra



(S/N 00001 - 11212)

@

Replaced By
1223078

29

9 2

FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL

355571

RN

Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N17\



FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1208498 (00001 - ) Frame WIdt, Rear 1
2 1020341 (00001 - )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 8
3 1210807 (00001 - ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 5
4 1211230 (00001- ) Plate WIdt, Brake 1
5 1209983 (00001 - ) Clamp, Brake, Parking 1
6 12323 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 20, Ss 3
7 07785 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Ss 1
8 1017416 (00001 - ) Screw, Weld, M6 X 1.00 X 25, Thru, Ss 1
9 1215093 (00001- ) Spacer, Caster 1
10 1212422 (00001- )  Caster, Swivel [Wicke 224051] 1
11 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 5
12 08713 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 5
13 71579 (00001 - )  Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1
14 1013705 (00001 - ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
15 1215716 (00001- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
16 33933 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss 2
17 09011 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
18 1211968 (00001- ) Frame WiIdt, Front 1
19 09741 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI, Ss 2
20 140058 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.54b 0.88d .06, Ss [Wand] 2
21 1223582 (00001- ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Taper 2
v 22 1209779 (00001- 15097 ) Transaxle, Ele, 24vdc, 112rpm [Asi] 1
(Replaced By 1229667)
A 1017782 (00001- 15097 )  Coupling Kit, Transaxle, Replmt [11057] 1
AV 23 1216386 (00001- 15097 ) Motor, Transaxle, 24vdc, Repimt [UI, Ce] 1
AA 24 1212351 (00001- 15097 ) Brush Kit, Carbon, Transaxle, Ul (1 Kit = 4 Pcs) 1
A 25 1021167 (00001- ) Key, Woodruff, 5mm 2
A 26 612880 (00001- ) Joint, Transaxle, Repimt 2
27 08713 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
28 1028292 (00001- ) Adapter, Mtg, Axle, Alm [T3] 2
29 1223078 (11213- ) Bracket WIdt, Latch 1
29 1013946 (00001- 11212 ) Bracket, Locking, Pedal, Foot (Replaced By 1223078) 1
30 01684 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
31 08712 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
v 32 1229667 (15098- ) Transaxle, Ele, 24vdc, 115rpm, [Hengye] 1
A 33 1230810 (15098- ) Brush Kit, Carbon, Transaxle, (Hengye) 1
A 34 1021167 (00001- ) Key, Woodruff, 5mm 2
A 35 612880 (00001- ) Joint, Transaxle, Repimt 2
N/S 1075323 (14276- ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Propel] (T300 Model) 1
N/S 1073678 (00001- 14275 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Propel] (T300 Model) 1
(Replaced By 9015157)
N/S 1075321 (14276- ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Propel] (T300e Model) 1
N/S 1073676 (00001- 14275 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Propel] (T300e Model) 1
(Replaced By 9015155)
N/S 1073592 (00001- ) Harness, Ele [Vw, Op.Sta, Propel ] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

R4



FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL

355319

(S/N 00001 - 11212)

‘s

Replaced By
1223078

26

19

(23] Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (ND-2N1R)



FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1208498 (00001 - ) Frame WiIdt, Rear 1
2 1020341 (00001 - )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 8
3 1210807 (00001 - ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 5
4 1211230 (00001- ) Plate WIdt, Brake (Brake Option) 1
5 1209983 (00001- )  Clamp, Brake, Parking (Brake Option) 1
6 12323 (00001- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 20, Ss (Brake Option) 3
7 07785 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Ss (Brake Option) 1
8 1017416 (00001 - )  Screw, Weld, M6 X 1.00 X 25, Thru, Ss (Brake Option) 1
9 1215093 (00001- ) Spacer, Caster 1
10 1212422 (00001- )  Caster, Swivel [Wicke 224051] 1
11 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 5
12 08713 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 5
13 71579 (00001 - )  Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1
14 1013705 (00001 - ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
15 1215716 (00001- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
16 33933 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss 2
17 09011 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
18 1211968 (00001 - ) Frame WIdt, Front 1
19 1020341 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
20 1016331 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
21 1223724  (00001- ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Brg 2
22 08713 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
23 1028292 (00001 - ) Adapter, Mtg, Axle, Alm [T3] 2
24 1028381 (00001 - ) Grommet, Axle [Tpu, T3 Push] 2
25 1028382 (00001 - ) Axle, Wheel, Hex, CIr Zn [T3 Push] 1
26 1223078 (11213- ) Bracket Widt, Latch 1
26 1013946 (00001- 11212 ) Bracket, Locking, Pedal, Foot (Replaced By 1223078) 1
27 01684 (00001 - )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
28 08712 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2

N/S 1075324 (14276- ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Push] (T300 Model) 1

( ) 1

N/S 1073679

N/S 1075322 (14276-
N/S 1073677 (00001- 14275

N/S 1073593 (00001-

~

Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Push] (T300 Model)
(Replaced By 9015158)

Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Push] (T300e Model)
Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Push] (T300e Model)
(Replaced By 9015156)

Harness, Ele [Vw, Op.Stat, Push]

—

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

RN



ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

355282

!\\

(e

(AR

RA

Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N17\



ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1214283 (00001- )  Guide, Cable 1
2 1016005 (00001 - )  Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 1
3 1213998 (00001- 13727 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Pulley, Down Press 1
4 1034731 (00001- 13727 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 222460 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 4
6 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 4
7 08713 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
8 1205799 (00001- 13727 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
9 01683 (00001- 13727 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
10 1212336 (00001- 13727 )  Cover, Pulley Assy, Down- Press 1
11 369781 (00001 - ) Pulley, Cable, 1.5d Nyl 2
12 1216611 (00001 - ) Spring, Extn, 1.140d, 0.13wir, 6.51 (Disk & Orbital Models) 1
12 1216677 (00001- ) Spring, Extn, 1.080d, 0.09wir, 6.5 (Cylindrical Model) 1
13 1218891 (00001 - ) Retainer, Strip, Rubber 1
14 1214005 (00001 - ) Cable, Down Press 1
15 1213986 (00001 - ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Pulley, Down Press 1
16 1020341 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
17 130773 (00001 - ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
18 1213982 (00001 - ) Actuator, 24vdc, 76.2 Strk, 500n 1
19 44906 (00001 - ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .093 Wir 2
20 397249 (00001 - ) Pin, Clevis, 0.31d X 1.62I 2
21 1214971 (00001 - ) Actuator Widt, Mtg 1
22 12277 (13728- )  Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 2
23 01684 (13728- )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
24 1224289 (13728- ) Cover, Tank, Rh, [T300/E/Ss] 1
25 1224560 (13728- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Pulley, Dnprs 1

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

RR



MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

355283

4 16

| VA v S ——
A
Q
(——————AY
2K

\im

Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (NR.2N1R)



MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

R Part No. Serial Number

(]
o

Description

Qty.
1 11329 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 1
2 01684 (00001 - )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
3 1213745 (00001 - ) Plate, Link 1
4 20536 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.45b 1.19d .06, Nyl 1
5 1216611 (00001 - ) Spring, Extn, 1.140d, 0.13wir, 6.5] (Disk & Orbital Models) 1
5 1216677 (00001 - ) Spring, Extn, 1.080d, 0.09wir, 6.51 (Cylindrical Model) 1
6 1018181 (00001 - ) Nut, T, M8 X 1.25 X 0.500d X 0.4l 1
7 1018756 (00001 - ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.700d .08wir 00.71, PI,Mw 1
8 222460 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 1
9 1013936 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 2
10 1017156 (00001- ) Knob, Ball, M8 Insert, 40mmd, Plstc 1
11 1210591 (00001- ) Lever WiIdt, Down Pressure, Mnl 1
12 08712 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 1
13 1210597 (00001 - ) Bracket Widt, Down Press, Mnl 1
14 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
15 1209371 (00001- )  Cover, Lever Assy, Down- Press 1
16 01683 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
17 1205799 (00001 - ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
18 80491 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2l [430ss] 1

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\

RrR7



SINGLE DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

355284

RrRQ

Tannant T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)



SINGLE DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1214330 (00001- 13727 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Cover 1
2 1034731 (00001- 13727 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
3 1205799 (00001- 13727 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
4 01683 (00001- 13727 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
5 1212336 (00001- 13727 )  Cover, Pulley Assy, Down- Press 1
6 12277 (13728- )  Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 2
7 01684 (13728- )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
8 1224289 (13728- ) Cover, Tank, Rh, [T300/E/Ss] 1
9 1225843 (13728- )  Washer, Flat, M6 X 3 X 30, Retain, Nyl 2

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

RO



SOLUTION GROUP, T300e MODEL

355307

/@ FROM SOL

TO SCRUB 10 TANK 8

HEAD

7N Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (NR.2N1R)



SOLUTION GROUP, T300e MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1013442 (00001 - ) Knob, Valve, 0.70d 0.611, 0.21b 1
2 1017091 (00001 - ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.500d .04wir 00.8I 1
3 1210041 (00001 - ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Valve, Soltn 1
4 1211423 (00001- ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
5 1205799 (00001 - ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
6 54333 (00001- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
7 1212807 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
8 1212806 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Qm08 1
9 1212987 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 3
10 1212859 (00001 - ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Qf08 1
11 9014145 (00001- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
12 1212813 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Pm06 1
v 13 1211537 (00001 - )  Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (00001 - ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (00001- ) Screen, Flir, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (00001 - ) Bowl, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
14 1212810 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qm08/Qf08/Qf08 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N1 R\

71



SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL

FROM
SOL
TANK

FROM SOL
TO SCRUB 7 TANK
HEAD

355308

79

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\



SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1211424 (00001- ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
2 1205799 (00001 - )  Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
3 54333 (00001- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
4 1212807 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
5 1212806 (00001 - ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Qm08 1
6 1212987 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 3
7 1212859 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Qf08 1
8 9014145 (00001 - ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
9 1212813 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Pm06 1
v 10 1211537 (00001 - )  Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (00001 - ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (00001- ) Screen, Flir, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (00001 - ) Bowl, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
11 1212810 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qm08/Qf08/Qf08 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (19.2N1R)

7



SOLUTION GROUP, T300e MODEL ec-H20

355309

39

FROM SOL

35

38 36

44

37

FROM SOL TANK

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)

71



SOLUTION GROUP, T300e MODEL ec-H20
R

(]
o

Part No. Serial Number Description

Qty.
\Y 1 9011810 (00001 - ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 9013646 (00001- )  Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wcm, 270mi 1
3 1215186 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/QmO06 1
4 9014146 (00001- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .380d, 05ft 1
5 1214339 (00001- ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04 1
6 9014147 (00001- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .250d, 05ft 1
7 1216973 (00001- ) Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
8 1218192 (00001- ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/Qf04 1
9 1212855 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 2
10 1006415 (00001 - ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
11 1214972  (00001- )  Fitting, Orifice, Str, Bm01/Bm01 1
12 1212573  (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
13 9014148 (00001- ) Hose, Afmkt, Nat, 0.25id 0.3750d, 06ft 1
14 607775 (00001- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 1
15 1039557 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm06 1
16 613735 (00001 - ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
17 130773 (00001- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 1018155 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
19 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 5
20 140154 (00001- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
21 1209249 (00001- ) Bracket, Mtg, Ec- H20 Module [T300] 1
22 1044335 (00001- )  Switch, Press, 6psi, Pm02 1
23 150307 (00001- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pf02, Cplg 1
24 1216185  (00001- ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm04/Pm02 1
25 1215527 (00001- ) Valve, Check, 1.0 Psi Qf06/Qf06 1
26 1212812  (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
27 43555 (00001- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.62- 3.50d 1
28 1210517 (00001- ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35 Psi 1
29 1212812  (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
30 1013442 (00001- ) Knob, Valve, 0.70d 0.611, 0.21b 1
31 1017091 (00001- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.500d .04wir 00.8I 1
32 1210041 (00001- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Valve, Soltn 1
33 1211423 (00001- ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
34 1205799 (00001 - ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
35 54333 (00001- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
36 1212807 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
37 1212806 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Qm08 1
38 1212987 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 3
39 9014145 (00001 - ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
40 1215218  (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf06/Qm08 1
41 1212875  (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf08/Qf08 1
42 1212808  (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Pm06 1
v 43 1211537 (00001- )  Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (00001 - ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (00001- ) Screen, Flir, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (00001 - ) Bowl, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
44 1212810  (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qm08/Qf08/Qf08 1
45 1074344 (00001- ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
46 41140 (00001- ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
47 01684 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
48 11329 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)



SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ec-H20

355310

&

TO SCRUB

36

FROM SOL

SITE
TUBE

41

36

32

33

35

34

FROM SOL TANK

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)

7R



SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ec-H20
R

(]
o

Part No. Serial Number Description

Qty.
v 1 9011810 (00001- ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 9013646 (00001- )  Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wcm, 270mi 1
3 1215186 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/QmO06 1
4 9014146 (00001- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .380d, 05ft 1
5 1214339 (00001 - ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04 1
6 9014147 (00001- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .250d, 05ft 1
7 1216973 (00001- ) Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
8 1218192 (00001- ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/Qf04 1
9 1212855 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 2
10 1006415 (00001 - ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
11 1214972  (00001- )  Fitting, Orifice, Str, Bm01/Bm01 1
12 1212573  (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
13 9014148 (00001 - ) Hose, Afmkt, Nat, 0.25id 0.3750d, 06ft 1
14 607775 (00001- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 1
15 1039557 (00001- ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm06 1
16 613735 (00001 - ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
17 130773 (00001- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 1018155 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
19 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 5
20 140154 (00001- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
21 1209249 (00001- ) Bracket, Mtg, Ec- H20 Module [T300] 1
22 1044335 (00001 - ) Switch, Press, 6psi, Pm02 1
23 150307 (00001- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pf02, Cplg 1
24 1216185  (00001- ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm04/Pm02 1
25 1215527 (00001- ) Valve, Check, 1.0 Psi Qf06/Qf06 1
26 1212812  (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
27 43555 (00001- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.62- 3.50d 1
28 1210517 (00001- ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35 Psi 1
29 1212812  (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
30 1211424 (00001- ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
31 1205799 (00001 - ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
32 54333 (00001- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
33 1212807 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
34 1212806 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Qm08 1
35 1212987 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 3
36 9014145 (00001 - ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
37 1215218  (00001- ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf06/Qm08 1
38 1212875 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf08/Qf08 1
39 1212808 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Pm06 1
v 40 1211537 (00001 - )  Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (00001 - ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (00001- )  Screen, Flir, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (00001 - ) Bowl, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
41 1212810  (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qm08/Qf08/Qf08 1
42 1074344 (00001- ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
43 41140 (00001- ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
44 01684 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
45 11329 (00001 - )  Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)



SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT

355311

FROM SOL TANK

79

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)



SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9011810 (00001- ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 9013646 (00001- )  Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wcm, 270mi 1
3 1215186 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/QmO06 1
4 9014146 (00001- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .380d, 05ft 1
5 1214339 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, E9Q0, Qfo4/Qm04 1
6 9014147 (00001 - ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .250d, 05ft 1
7 1216973 (00001- ) Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
8 1218192 (00001 - ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/Qf04 1
9 1212855 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 3
10 1006415 (00001 - ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
11 1214972  (00001- ) Fitting, Orifice, Str, Bm01/Bm01 1
12 1212573  (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
13 9014148 (00001 - ) Hose, Afmkt, Nat, 0.25id 0.3750d, 06ft 1
14 607775 (00001 - ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 1
15 1039557 (00001 - ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm06 1
16 613735 (00001 - )  Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
17 130773 (00001 - ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 1018155 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
19 1034731 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 7
20 140154 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
21 1209249 (00001- ) Bracket, Mtg, Ec- H20 Module [T300] 1
22 1044335 (00001 - )  Switch, Press, 6psi, Pm02 1
23 150307 (00001 - )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pf02, Cplg 1
24 1216185  (00001- ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm04/Pm02 1
25 1215527 (00001- ) Valve, Check, 1.0 Psi Qf06/Qf06 1
26 1212812  (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
27 43555 (00001- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.62- 3.50d 1
28 1210517 (00001- ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35 Psi 1
29 1212812  (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
30 1211424 (00001- ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
31 1205799 (00001 - ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
32 54333 (00001- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
33 1212807 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
34 1212806 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Qm08 1
35 1212987 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 3
36 9014145 (00001 - ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
37 1215218  (00001- ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf06/Qm08 1
38 1212875 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf08/Qf08 1
39 1212808 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Pm06 1
v 40 1211537 (00001- )  Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (00001 - ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (00001- )  Screen, Flir, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (00001 - ) Bowl, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)

7Q



SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT - CONT’D

355311

TO SCRUB
36

HEAD SITE
38 TUBE
= \
32
35 33

FROM SOL TANK 34

Qn

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)



SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
41 1212810 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qm08/Qf08/Qf08 1
v 42 1215698 (00001 - ) Pump Assy, Detgt, 24 Vdc [T300] 1
A 1208721 (00001 - ) Pump, Detgt, 24vdc, 120rpm 1
A 1219077 (00001- ) Hose Kit, Detgt [0.5cc] 1
A 43 1211775 (00001- ) Potentiometer [5k, W/Leads And Conn.] 1
44 1212430 (00001- ) Sensor, Level, Lig, 30watt, Spst 1
45 1208289 (00001 - ) Tank [1.5 Liter] 1
46 1210442 (00001 - ) Cap, Tank, 2.25 [Vented] 1
47 1210437 (00001- ) Cap, Plstc, 38mm, Elbow Ftg 1
48 1209151 (00001- ) Bracket, Mtg, Pump, Detgt 1
49 609980 (00001 - ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 08-32 X 0.38, Sems 4
50 17185 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 40, Ss 2
51 1210807 (00001 - ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
52 613465 (00001 - ) Hose, Pvc, ClIr, 0.12id 0.250d 026.0I 1
53 630265 (00001 - ) Knob, Rnd, 0.75d 0.501 0.25b, Plstc 1
54 222607 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Thin, .38- 32 1
55 43953 (00001- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.38, Ss 1
56 1074344 (00001 - ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
57 41140 (00001- ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
58 01684 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
59 11329 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, T300e MODEL

355320

Q0

Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N17\



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, T300e MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9014188 (00001 - ) Bracket Widt, Afmkt, Mtg [Circuitbrkrs] 1
2 1208816 (00001 - )  Circuitbreaker, 04.0a, Resetable 1
3 1064191 (00001 - ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1
4 1064191 (00001- )  Boot, Circuitbreaker (ec- H20 Option) 2
5 1208816 (00001 - )  Circuitbreaker, 04.0a, Resetable (ec- H20 Option) 2
6 1064191 (00001 - ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1
7 1064189 (00001 - )  Circuitbreaker, 20.0a, Resetable 1
8 09739 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss (ec- H20 Option) 1
9 01683 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 10, Ss (ec- H20 Option) 1
10 1012216 (00001- ) Relay, 24vdc, 070a, Spst No, Plug- In (ec- H20 Option) 1
11 1210807 (00001 - ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 4
12 383725 (00001 - )  Circuitbreaker, 30.0a, Resetable (Propel Model) 1
13 1074526 (00001 - )  Circuitbreaker, 37.0a 1
14 41140 (00001- ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 2
15 1034731 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
16 33931 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
17 41361 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Brs 2
18 1209373 (00001 - )  Washer, Flat, M8.4b X 16d X 1.6, Brs 4
19 43952 (00001 - ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 2
20 607461 (00001 - ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI 2
21 1205345 (00001- )  Stand- Off, Wir, M8, Insulator, Panel 2
22 09739 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 2
23 01684 (00001 - )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
24 1066409 (00001 - ) Relay, 24vdc, 150a, No [Trombetta] 1
25 1208619 (00001 - ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Ele 1
26 1020174 (00001- ) Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 03ft 1
27 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
28 32984 (00001 - )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 2
29 386868 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 12, Ss 2
30 1210078 (00001- 12311 ) Bracket Widt, Drive (Propel Model) 1
31 9014613 (00001 - ) Controller Kit, Spd, Ci [T300/E/Ss300] 1
32 04403 (00001- 12311 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss (Propel Model) 2
33 1034731 (00001- 12311 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss (Propel Model) 2
34 41140 (00001- 12311 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 (Propel Model) 1
35 09739 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 2
36 01683 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
37 1012216 (00001- ) Relay, 24vdc, 070a, Spst No, Plug- In 2
38 1208628 (00001- )  Gasket, Cover, Circuitboard 1
39 1034731 (12312- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
40 41140 (12312- )  Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
41 1223824 (12312- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Cntrl, [T300/T300€] 1
42 02938 (12312- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 2
43 33931 (12312- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
44 02850 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI 2
45 07515 (00001 - ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 1
46 1205799 (00001 - ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

Q1



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, T300 MODEL

355401

QA

Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N17\



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, T300 MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9014188 (00001- ) Bracket WIdt, Afmkt, Mtg [Circuitbrkrs] 1
2 1208816 (00001 - )  Circuitbreaker, 04.0a, Resetable 1
3 1064191 (00001 - ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 2
4 1064191 (00001- )  Boot, Circuitbreaker (ec- H20 Option) 2
5 1208816 (00001 - )  Circuitbreaker, 04.0a, Resetable (ec- H20 Option) 2
6 09739 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss (ec- H20 Option) 1
7 01683 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 10, Ss (ec- H20 Option) 1
8 1012216 (00001- ) Relay, 24vdc, 070a, Spst No, Plug- In (ec- H20 Option) 1
9 1210807 (00001 - ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 4
10 383725 (00001 - )  Circuitbreaker, 30.0a, Resetable (Propel Model) 1
11 41140 (00001- ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 2
12 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
13 33931 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
14 1061910 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Brs 1
15 1061918 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.25b 0.47d .06, Brs 1
16 07515 (00001 - ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 1
17 1205799 (00001- ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 8
18 1210381 (00001 - ) Circuitboard, Silpad [Vw, Lower] 1
19 1210736 (00001- ) Circuitboard, Assy [Vw, Controller] 1
20 1209448 (00001 - ) Standoff, Circuitboard, .25 5
21 41361 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Brs 3
22 1209373 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, M8.4b X 16d X 1.6, Brs 5
23 43952 (00001- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 3
24 607461 (00001 - ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI 2
25 1205345 (00001- )  Stand- Off, Wir, M8, Insulator, Panel 2
26 1208628 (00001 - ) Gasket, Cover, Circuitboard 1
27 1210631 (00001- ) Heatsink, Mtg, Circuitboard, 12.1 X 08.6 1
28 1020174 (00001- ) Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 03ft 1
29 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
30 32984 (00001 - ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 2
31 386868 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 12, Ss 2
32 1210078 (00001- 12311 )  Bracket WIdt, Drive (Propel Model) 1
33 9014613 (00001 - )  Controller Kit, Spd, Ci [T300/E/Ss300] 1
34 04403 (00001- 12311 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss (Propel Model) 2
35 1034731 (00001- 12311 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss (Propel Model) 2
36 41140 (00001- 12311 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 (Propel Model) 1
37 1212780 (00001- ) Busbar, 125a 0.188 0.750w 2.638I 1
38 1034731 (12312- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
39 41140 (12312- ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
40 1223824 (12312- )  Bracket Widt, Mtg, Cntrl, [T300/T300€] 1
41 02938 (12312- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 2
42 33931 (12312- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
43 02850 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI 2
44 07515 (00001 - )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 1
45 1205799 (00001 - ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1
46 1064189 (00001- )  Circuitbreaker, 20.0a, Resetable 1

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

QR



TELEMETRY GROUP, T300 MODEL

355321

nt T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N17\

Tanna

QR



TELEMETRY GROUP, T300 MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 315724 (00001- ) Cs, Antenna, Telem, 18.0 In [Gprs] 1

768531 (00001 - ) Sleeve, Heatshrink, 0.38id, 06.0I 1

2 140916 (00001 - ) Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.62d, Nat 2

3 1018155 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2

4 1205799 (00001 - ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 9

5 1209448 (00001 - )  Standoff, Circuitboard, .25 5

6 1210381 (00001 - )  Circuitboard, Silpad [Vw, Lower] 1

v 7 9014185 (00001 - ) Kit, Circuitboard, Telem, Ci [T300] 1

A 27964 (00001- ) Strap, Ground, Static, Disposable 1

A 130773 (00001 - ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2

A 8 1227815 (00001- ) Spacer, Unthreaded, Aluminium 2

A 9 1227812 (00001- ) Bracket, Sma Connector 1

A 10 1071235 (00001 - ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1

11 9014187 (00001- ) Kit, Telem, Ci [Sim, Intl, T300] 1

v 9015197 (00001- 15347 ) Harness Kit, Amii, Ci [T300] 1

(Kit Needed to Add Battery Charger Communication
Functionality to Telemetry Models)

A 12 1075195 (15348- ) Harness, Ele, Adaptor [T300, Am2] 1

A 13 222290 (15348- ) Diode, Ele, Plug 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

Q7



LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER

355377

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)

QQ



LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9012791 (00001- )  Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Ce] 1
v 2 1011402 (00001- ) Switch, Key 1
A 3 1017696 (00001 - ) Key Set, Replmt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
4 1044393 (00001- ) Switch, Rocker, Spst Mom (ec- H20 Option) 1
5 1011735 (00001- )  Switch, Safety, Shutoff (Propel Model) 1
6 1064038 (00001- )  Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
7 1205496 (00001- ) Hook, Cord 2
8 1043573 (11936- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
8 1205799 (00001- 11935 )  Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
9 611311 (00001- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.400d .05wir 00.5I, PI,Mw 2
10 1024965 (00001- ) Bolt, Shid, 08mmd X 030mm, M06 X 1.0 2
11 130773 (00001- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 3
12 1211582 (00001- )  Cover, Chrgr [Small Spe] 1
13 1043573 (11936- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 4
13 1205799 (00001- 11935 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 4
v 14 1219737 (00001- )  Charger, 24vdc, 100- 240vac, On- Brd, Intl 1
A 15 605387 (00001- )  Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
16 1032849 (00001- ) Cord, Power, Blk [4.5meter, Ce] 1
1047197 (00001- )  Plug, Converter, Eu- Uk (UK Only Use w/Cord #1032849) 1
16 1032820 (00001- ) Cord, Power, Blk [4.5meter, UK] 1
16 1019426 (00001- ) Cord, Chrgr, Ele, Tj (Japan) 1
17 1020341 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
18 1043573 (11936- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 1
18 1205799 (00001- 11935 )  Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1
19 26395-2 (00001 - ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.38d X 0.38w, 1hole 1
20 1211903 (11936- )  Frame, Column, Cntrl [Im] 1
20 1216531 (00001- 11935 ) Frame, Column, Cntrl [Revised Machined] 1
21 130161 (00001- ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.88d, Blk (Push Model) 1
22 582150 (00001- ) Plug, Hole, Rt, 1.23 X 1.12, Nyl (Standard Model) 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)



LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER

355378

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)

an



LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9012791 (00001- )  Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Ce] 1
v 2 1011402 (00001- ) Switch, Key 1
A 3 1017696 (00001 - ) Key Set, Replmt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
4 1044393 (00001- ) Switch, Rocker, Spst Mom (ec- H20 Option) 1
5 1011735 (00001- )  Switch, Safety, Shutoff (Propel Model) 1
6 1064038 (00001- )  Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
7 1043573 (11936- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
7 1205799 (00001- 11935 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
8 1208599 (00001 - ) Bracket Assy, Plug, Charger 1
9 06922 (00001 - )  Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 20, 4.8 2
10 605387 (00001- )  Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
11 06922 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 20, 4.8 2
12 1043573 (00001 - ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
13 1215716 (00001- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
14 1013705 (00001 - ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
15 130773 (00001 - ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
16 1211903 (11936- )  Frame, Column, Cntrl [Im] 1
16 1216531 (00001- 11935 )  Frame, Column, Cntrl [Revised Machined] 1
17 1020341 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
v 18 1212837 (00001- )  Charger, 24vdc, 13a 85- 265vac [Offboard] 1
A 19 605387 (00001- )  Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
20 1032849 (00001 - ) Cord, Power, Blk [4.5meter, Ce] 1
1047197 (00001- )  Plug, Converter, Eu- Uk (UK Only Use w/Cord #1032849) 1
20 1019426 (00001 - ) Cord, Chrgr, Ele, Tj (Japan) 1
20 1026330 (00001- ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2 [2.5meter] (China) 1
20 1026325 (00001- )  Cord, Power, 1.0mm2/3 Blk[2.5meter, Aus] 1
20 1048304 (00001- )  Cord, Power [4.5meter, India, S.Africa] 1
21 130161 (00001- ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.88d, Blk (Push Model) 1
22 582150 (00001- ) Plug, Hole, Rt, 1.23 X 1.12, Nyl (Standard Model) 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)



HANDLE GROUP, T300e MEMBRANE, PROPEL

355326

an Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)



HANDLE GROUP, T300e MEMBRANE, PROPEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014131 (00001 - ) Bezel Kit, Propel, Membrane, Ci [T300e/S 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)

AV 2 9014137 (00001- ) Screen Kit, Propel, Memb., Ci [T300e/Ss] 1
AA 3 1205618 (00001 - ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (00001 - ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1043573 (00001 - ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15

6 1206586 (00001- ) Dial, Range, Speed 1

7 1204930 (00001- ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1

8 1209730 (00001 - ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1

9 1209673 (00001 - )  Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1

10 1203787 (00001- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1

11 1205781 (00001 - ) Spring, Return, Balil 1

12 1205143 (00001- )  Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1

13 1222608 (00001- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1

14 1205799 (00001 - )  Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2

15 1205778 (00001 - ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1

16 9015305 (00001 - ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1

17 1205323 (00001 - ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1

18 1020341 (00001- 11935 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2

19 1020280 (00001 - ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1

20 1215863 (11936- ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2

21 140027 (11936- )  Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2

N/S 1072524 (00001 - ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

an



HANDLE GROUP, T300e MEMBRANE, PUSH

355327

azn



HANDLE GROUP, T300e MEMBRANE, PUSH

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014130 (00001 - ) Bezel Kit, Push, Membrane, Ci [T300e/Ss] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)

AV 2 9014136 (00001- ) Screen Kit, Push, Memb., Ci [T300e/Ss] 1
AA 3 1205618 (00001 - ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (00001 - ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1205323 (00001 - ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1

6 1203787 (00001 - ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1

7 1205781 (00001 - ) Spring, Return, Balil 1

8 1205143 (00001 - )  Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1

9 1222608 (00001- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1

10 1205799 (00001 - ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2

11 1205778 (00001- ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1

12 9015305 (00001 - ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
13 1043573 (00001 - ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15

14 1020341 (00001- 11935 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2

15 1020280 (00001 - ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1

16 1215863 (11936- ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2

17 140027 (11936- )  Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2

N/S 1072524 (00001 - ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

QR



HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-MEMBRANE, PROPEL, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE

355324

ar

Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N17\



HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-MEMBRANE, PROPEL, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014133 (00001- ) Bezel Kit, Propel, Promembrane, Ci[T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
AV 2 9014139 (00001- )  Screen Kit, Propel, Pro- Membrn, Ci[T300] 1
AA 3 1205618 (00001 - ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (00001 - ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1206586 (00001- ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
6 1204930 (00001 - ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
7 1209730 (00001 - ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
8 1209673 (00001 - )  Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
9 1203787 (00001 - ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
10 1205781 (00001 - )  Spring, Return, Balil 1
11 1205143 (00001- )  Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
12 1205323 (00001 - ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
13 1222608 (00001- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
14 1205799 (00001 - )  Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
15 1205778 (00001 - ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
16 9015305 (00001 - ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
17 1043573 (00001 - ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
18 1020341 (00001- 11935 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
19 1020280 (00001 - ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
20 1215863 (11936- ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
21 140027 (11936- )  Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
N/S 1072524 (00001 - ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

a7z



HANDLE GROUP, T300 MEMBRANE, PROPEL, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE

355324

aQ

Tannant T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)\



HANDLE GROUP, T300 MEMBRANE, PROPEL, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014815 (00001- ) Bezel Kit, Propel, Membrane,Std,Ci[T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
AV 2 9014817 (00001- )  Screen Kit, Propel,Membrane,Std,Ci[T300] 1
AA 3 1205618 (00001 - ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (00001 - ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1206586 (00001- ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
6 1204930 (00001 - ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
7 1209730 (00001 - ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
8 1209673 (00001 - )  Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
9 1203787 (00001 - ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
10 1205781 (00001 - )  Spring, Return, Balil 1
11 1205143 (00001- )  Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
12 1205323 (00001 - ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
13 1222608 (00001- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
14 1205799 (00001 - )  Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
15 1205778 (00001 - ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
16 9015305 (00001 - ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
17 1043573 (00001 - ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
18 1020341 (00001- 11935 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
19 1020280 (00001 - ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
20 1215863 (11936- ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
21 140027 (11936- )  Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
N/S 1072524 (00001 - ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

aQa



HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-MEMBRANE, PUSH, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE

355325

1NN Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N17\



HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-MEMBRANE, PUSH, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014132 (00001- ) Bezel Kit, Push, Pro- Membrane, Ci [T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)

AV 2 9014138 (00001- ) Screen Kit, Push, Pro- Membrn, Ci[T300] 1
AA 3 1205618 (00001 - ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (00001 - ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1205323 (00001 - ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1

6 1203787 (00001 - ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1

7 1205781 (00001 - ) Spring, Return, Balil 1

8 1205143 (00001 - )  Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1

9 1222608 (00001- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1

10 1205799 (00001 - ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2

11 1205778 (00001- ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1

12 9015305 (00001 - ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
13 1043573 (00001 - ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15

14 1020341 (00001- 11935 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2

15 1020280 (00001 - ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1

16 1215863 (11936- ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2

17 140027 (11936- )  Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2

N/S 1072524 (00001 - ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

101



HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE, PUSH, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE

355325

Tannan t TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)\



HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE, PUSH, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014814 (00001- ) Bezel Kit, Push, Membrane, Std, Ci[T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)

AV 2 9014816 (00001- )  Screen Kit, Push, Membrane, Std,Ci[T300] 1
AA 3 1205618 (00001 - ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (00001 - ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1205323 (00001 - ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1

6 1203787 (00001 - ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1

7 1205781 (00001 - ) Spring, Return, Balil 1

8 1205143 (00001 - )  Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1

9 1222608 (00001- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1

10 1205799 (00001 - ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2

11 1205778 (00001- ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1

12 9015305 (00001 - ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
13 1043573 (00001 - ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15

14 1020341 (00001- 11935 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2

15 1020280 (00001 - ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1

16 1215863 (11936- ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2

17 140027 (11936- ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2

N/S 1072524 (00001 - ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

1N



HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-PANEL (LCD), PROPEL

355322

1NA Tannant T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)



HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-PANEL (LCD), PROPEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014135 (00001 - )  Bezel Kit, Propel, Lcd Pro- Panl,Ci[T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
A 2 1205618 (00001 - ) Cap, Usb 1
A 3 1071235 (00001 - ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
4 1206586 (00001- ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
5 1204930 (00001 - ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
6 1209730 (00001 - ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
7 1209673 (00001 - )  Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
8 1203787 (00001 - ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
9 1205781 (00001 - ) Spring, Return, Balil 1
10 1205143 (00001 - )  Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
11 1205323 (00001 - ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
12 1222608 (00001- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
13 1205799 (00001 - )  Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
14 1205778 (00001- ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
15 9015305 (00001 - ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
16 1043573 (00001 - ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
17 1020341 (00001- 11935 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
18 1020280 (00001 - ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
19 1215863 (11936- ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
20 140027 (11936- ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
N/S 1072524 (00001 - ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

1NR



HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-PANEL (LCD), PUSH

355323

1NR Tannant T2NN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)



HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-PANEL (LCD), PUSH

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014134 (00001- ) Bezel Kit, Push, Lcd Pro- Panl, Ci [T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
A 2 1205618 (00001 - ) Cap, Usb 1
A 3 1071235 (00001 - ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
4 1205323 (00001 - ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
5 1203787 (00001 - ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
6 1205781 (00001 - ) Spring, Return, Balil 1
7 1205143 (00001 - )  Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
8 1222608 (00001- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
9 1205799 (00001 - ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
10 1205778 (00001 - ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
11 9015305 (00001 - ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
12 1043573 (00001 - ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
13 1020341 (00001- 11935 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
14 1020280 (00001 - )  Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
15 1215863 (11936- ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
16 140027 (11936- ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
N/S 1072524 (00001 - ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

1N7



SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD




SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD

Ref. Part No. Serial Number

Description

1 1210029 (00001-
2 01684 (00001-
3 11329 (00001-
4 80491 (00001-

~— — — ~—

Cover, Head, Disk, Im-Hg [T300]
Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss
Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.21 [430ss]

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\

1iNna



SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL HEAD




SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL HEAD

Ref. Part No. Serial Number

Description

1 1213570 (00001-
2 01684 (00001-
3 11329 (00001-
4 80491 (00001-

~— — — ~—

Cover, Head, Cyircl, Im- Hg [T300]
Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss
Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.21 [430ss]

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\

114



SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK MODEL

355285

1192

Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)



SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222504 (11213- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 1028796 (11213- )  Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 2
3 1014020 (11213- ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
4 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (00001- ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1032420 (00001 - ) Spring, Extn, 0.850d 0.09wir 02.9I 1

v 7 9014170 (00001- ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1

A 8 630188 (00001 - ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
9 1209093 (00001- 10103 ) Cover, Pedal (Replaced by 1218694) 1
10 1043573 (00001- 10103 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
11 09011 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
12 1013936 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
13 222460 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 7
14 08713 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
15 69915 (00001 - ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 40 1
16 200101017 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
17 1016399 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
18 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
19 1014163 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, FI, Ss 1
20 140430 (00001 - ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.700d .10wir 01.7I 1
21 140127 (00001- ) Washer, Thrust, 0.51b 1.00d 0.12w, Brz 2
22 1210258  (00001- )  Bracket WIdt, Head Mtg, 43d/50d, Short 1
23 12333 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, NI 4
24 1223982 (13034- )  Spacer, Head, 4mm (Push Model) 1
25 1223962 (13034- ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Head, 43d/50d, Tall 1
26 1218694 (00001 - ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
27 222460 (11213- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 2
28 49694 (00001-11212 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
29 01685 (00001- 11212 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
30 1214039 (00001-11212 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
31 1032791 (00001- 13033 )  Spacer, Head, 4mm [Ss3] (Push Model) 1
32 1210256 (00001- 13033 )  Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Head, 50d, Tall [Vw] 1

(Replaced By 1223962)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)

112



SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK MODEL

355286

1141

Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)



SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222504 (11213- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 1028796 (11213- )  Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 2
3 1014020 (11213- ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
4 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (00001- ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1032420 (00001 - ) Spring, Extn, 0.850d 0.09wir 02.9I 1

v 7 9014170 (00001- ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1

A 8 630188 (00001 - ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
9 1209093 (00001- 10103 ) Cover, Pedal (Replaced by 1218694) 1
10 1043573 (00001- 10103 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
11 09011 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
12 1013936 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
13 222460 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 7
14 08713 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
15 69915 (00001 - ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 40 1
16 200101017 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
17 1016399 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
18 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
19 1014163 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, FI, Ss 1
20 140430 (00001 - ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.700d .10wir 01.7I 1
21 140127 (00001- ) Washer, Thrust, 0.51b 1.00d 0.12w, Brz 2
22 1210258  (00001- )  Bracket WIdt, Head Mtg, 43d/50d, Short 1
23 12333 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, NI 4
24 1223982 (13034- )  Spacer, Head, 4mm (Push Model) 1
25 1223962 (13034- ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Head, 43d/50d, Tall 1
26 1218694 (00001 - ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
27 222460 (11213- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 2
28 49694 (00001-11212 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
29 01685 (00001- 11212 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
30 1214039 (00001-11212 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
31 1032791 (00001- 13033 )  Spacer, Head, 4mm [Ss3] (Push Model) 1
32 1210256 (00001- 13033 )  Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Head, 50d, Tall [Vw] 1

(Replaced By 1223962)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)

1R



SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MODEL

355287

(S/N 00001 - 11212)

nt T2NN / TRNNa (N2-2N1R)

Tanna

11R



SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222504 (11213- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 1028796 (11213- ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 2
3 1014020 (11213- ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
4 1034731 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (00001- ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1213220 (00001 - ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 60dd, Tall [Vw] 1
7 1020341 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 3
v 8 9014170 (00001 - ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
A 9 630188 (00001 - ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
10 1209093 (00001- 10103 ) Cover, Pedal (Replaced by 1218694) 1
11 1043573 (00001- 10103 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
12 09011 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
13 1013936 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
14 222460 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 4
15 08713 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
16 69915 (00001 - ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 40 1
17 200101017 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
18 1016399 (00001 - )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
19 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
20 1213224 (00001- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 60dd, Short[Vw] 1
21 1074344 (00001- ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
22 1218694 (00001 - ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
23 222460 (11213- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 2
24 49694 (00001- 11212 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
25 01685 (00001- 11212 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
26 1214039 (00001- 11212 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N2_-2N1R)

117



SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL MODEL

355288

11Q

Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (ND-2N1R)



SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222504 (11213- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 379829 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.50d .12, Stl, PI 1
3 1210103 (00001 - ) Spring, Cmpr, 1.230d 0.085wir 0.88I 2
4 1014020 (11213- ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
5 20955 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 1.03b 1.50d .04, Stl, PI 2
6 1034731 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
7 1213063 (00001- ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1

v 8 9014170 (00001 - ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1

A 9 630188 (00001 - ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
10 1209093 (00001- 10103 ) Cover, Pedal (Replaced by 1218694) 1
11 1043573 (00001- 10103 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
12 09011 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
13 1013936 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
14 222460 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 4
15 08713 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
16 69915 (00001 - ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 40 1
17 200101017 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
18 1016399 (00001 - )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
19 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
20 1213226 (00001- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 50cyl [Short] 1
21 1074344 (00001- ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
22 1020341 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
23 1221434 (00001 - ) Nut, T, M8 X 1.25, Pm Ss [B5/B7, T300] 1
24 1205799 (00001 - ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1
25 1216222 (00001- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head 1
26 1210112 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 1.03b 1.50d .03, Nylon 2
27 1218694 (00001 - ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
28 222460 (11213- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 2
29 1028796 (11213- ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 1
30 49694 (00001- 11212 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
31 1214039 (00001- 11212 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N2_-2N1R)

110



SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL MODEL

355289

(S/N 00001 - 11212)

129N Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (ND2.2N1R)



SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222504 (11213- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 1028796 (11213- ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 2
3 1014020 (11213- ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
4 1034731 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (00001- ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1032420 (00001 - ) Spring, Extn, 0.850d 0.09wir 02.9I 1
7 1020341 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
v 8 9014170 (00001 - ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
A 9 630188 (00001 - ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
10 1209093 (00001- 10103 ) Cover, Pedal (Replaced by 1218694) 1
11 1043573 (00001- 10103 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
12 09011 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
13 1013936 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
14 222460 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 4
15 08713 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
16 69915 (00001 - ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 40 1
17 200101017 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
18 1016399 (00001 - )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
19 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
20 1212572 (00001- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, Orb, Short [Vw] 1
21 1213223 (00001- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, Orb, Tall [Vw] 1
22 1218694 (00001 - ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
23 222460 (11213- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 2
24 49694 (00001- 11212 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
25 01685 (00001- 11212 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
26 1214039 (00001- 11212 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N2_-2N1R)

1921



SQUEEGEE GROUP

355305

T2NN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)

Tannant

1299



SQUEEGEE GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9014172 (00001- ) Squeegee Kit, Linatex, Am [T300/E/Ss300] 1
A 1 1215681 (00001- ) Frame, Sqge, 50cm, Mach [T300] 1
A 2 1203638 (00001- ) Retainer, Sqge [T300] 1
A 3 1203954 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788I, Linatex[500mm] (Standard) 1
3 1215611 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788I, Urethane[500mm (Option) 1
3 1215612 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788l, Gum[500mm] (Option) 1
A 4 1203953 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 836l, Linatex[500mm)] (Standard) 1
4 1215609 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 836l, Urethane[500mm] (Option) 1
4 1215610 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 836l, Gum[500mm] (Option) 1
A 5 22290 (00001 - ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.720d .06wir 02.3I 2
A 6 09023 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, FI, Ss 2
A 7 07786 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 4
A 8 1213677 (00001- ) Knob, Star, 2.000d 4ear M8x1.25 [Yel] 4
A 9 1212755 (00001- ) Screw, Btn, Soc, M8x1.25x80, Ss 2
A 10 1209631 (00001- )  Cover, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
A 11 1212683 (00001- ) Screw, Captive, M5, Knurled [Snap In] 1
A 12 1210756 (00001- ) Gasket, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
A 13 140027 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 4
A 14 222460 (00001- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 2
A 15 1010560 (00001- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 16 630477 (00001- ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray 2
A 17 17461 (00001- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.75I 2
A 18 1216647 (00001- )  Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 2
A 19 1016399 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
A 20 1017091 (00001- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.500d .04wir 00.8l 2
21 9014303 (00001- ) Bracket Kit, Sqge, Wdt [T300/E, Ss300] 1
22 1216647 (00001- )  Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 2
23 391179 (00001- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.62I 2
24 1214467 (00001- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.41b 0.75d 1.3l [430ss] 1
25 33933 (00001- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss 1
26 9014301 (00001- ) Bracket Kit, Sqge, Lift [T300/E, Ss300] 1
27 1215716 (00001- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
28 1013705 (00001- ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
29 08712 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 1
30 33951 (00001- ) Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 12.9 1
31 51813 (00001- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.12] 1
32 01686 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.44b 1.00d .08, Ss 1
33 08714 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI, Ss 1
34 69954 (00001- )  Washer, Thrust, 0.63b 1.25d 0.13w 1
35 1215756 (00001- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.980d .146wir 02.5I 1
36 1209782 (00001- )  Pin, Guide, Spring 1
37 80491 (00001- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2| [430ss] 1
38 1216647 (00001- ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 1
39 1212533 (00001- ) Cover, Pedal, Lift 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

122



BATTERY CABLE GROUP, T300e MODEL

355405

1241 Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)



BATTERY CABLE GROUP, T300e MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1074859 (12157- ) Cable, Assy [T300e, Ce] 1
(Standard - Without Battery Lift Out Kit Option)
v 9014782 (00001- ) Cable Kit, Battery, Clamp,Tray,Ci[T300¢€] 1
(Required for Battery Lift Out Kit Option)
A 2 1073629 (00001- 12156 ) Cable, Battery, 4ga [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
A 3 1074524 (00001- 12156 ) Cable, Battery, 4ga [Batt. Post Lugs] 1
A 4 33931 (00001- 12156 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
5 1065638 (00001 - ) Cable, Battery, 16mm2 0290I Blk, 2clamp 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

12K



BATTERY CABLE GROUP, T300 MODEL

355404

12R



BATTERY CABLE GROUP, T300 MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1074860 (12132- ) Cable, Assy, Fuse [T300, Ce] 1
(Standard - Without Battery Lift Out Kit Option)
v 9014780 (00001 - ) Cable Kit, Battery, Clamp, Tray,Ci[T300] 1
(Required for Battery Lift Out Kit Option)
A 2 1073996 (00001- 12131 ) Cable, Battery, Fuse [Sb120, 70a] 1
A 3 1074524 (00001-12131 ) Cable, Battery, 4ga [Batt. Post Lugs] 1
A 4 33931 (00001- 12131 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
5 1065638 (00001 - ) Cable, Battery, 16mm2 0290I Blk, 2clamp 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

1297



BATTERY GROUP, 76AH C5 GEL

355380

2
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 994200 (00001 - ) Battery, Gel, 12vdc 0076ah [Gf12076v] 2
2 630375 (00001- )  Spacer, Battery, Foam, 1.25 X 3.3 X 13.7 3

10Q Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)



BATTERY GROUP, 105AH C5 GEL

355381

2
2
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 994201 (00001- ) Battery, Gel, 12vdc 0105ah [Gf12105v C5] 2
2 630375 (00001- ) Spacer, Battery, Foam, 1.25 X 3.3 X 13.7 2

Tannan t TN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R) 120



BATTERY GROUP, 58AH C5 TPPL

355382

2
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1217494 (00001 - ) Battery, Tppl, 58 Ah C/5 1
2 222474 (00001- )  Spacer, Battery, Foam, 3.00 X 4.8 X 21.0 1

(1 Spacer = 3 Pcs)

12N Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)



BATTERY GROUP, 120AH C5 WET

355379

2
2
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1214515 (00001 - ) Battery, Wet, 12vdc, 120ah 2
2 630375 (00001- ) Spacer, Battery, Foam, 1.25 X 3.3 X 13.7 2

Tannan t TN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R) 11



LABEL GROUP

@ =N

-

@ |

P/N: 1205618 REV: 00 PIN: 1216888 REV:A

= /

@mmu@

612
T

%

02

08 04

1 08

2 16

8 23

4 a1

121040
~———
P/N: 1210440 REV: B
PIN: 1215634 REV:A

1500 x 355 mm / 20 x Mm

@

A f@@@
U005

|

AR

& [H=OO

NanoClean

™

333333




LABEL GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1215777 (00001- ) Label Sheet, Operational 1
2 1210440 (00001 - ) Label, Opertnl, Detergent Metering (Severe Environment) 1
3 1214279 (00001- ) Label, Orbital, Size, 50cm (Orbital Head) 1
4 1205477 (00001- )  Nameplate, Tennant, Dome, 5.5in (T300 Model) 1
4 1213114 (00001- ) Label, Logo, 05.5I, Blk/Sil [Tennant] (T300e Model) 1
5 1215262 (00001 - ) Label, T300 2
6 1215263 (00001 - ) Label, T300e 2
7 1216520 (00001- ) Label, Logo [Ech20 Nano] (ec- H20 Model) 2
8 1215634 (00001- ) Label, Opertnl, Solution Knob Adj (T300e Model) 1
9 1229725 (00001- ) Label, Warning [Do Not Spray] 1

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N17) 121



LABEL GROUP - CONT’D

333333




LABEL GROUP - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1218392 (00001- ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med (Magnetic Heads)
2 1215776 (00001 - ) Label Sheet, Info/Hzrd [Ce] 1

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\ 12K



1074705_01

INTERFACE

USER
MODULE

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\

BATTERY /
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE T300 MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 4)

CIRCUITRY

POWER ON/OFF

N ™ <t
THOLIMS A3
(S53NHVH NOI[LV1S'd0 ONV \Am ﬂ“v
S5S3NHVH NIVN 40 1dvd)
ONIONNOHO JO1LV1S
3IVAHIIND H3sn
T = C)
L-er ]
av3H 8ny0S 3HL 8 = o
aNNOYO 011V1S INV4 QYA N I .
4 O P == .
/Nee /50t NHS/50T a| o .
5| dmeon Gm -
gz
IIXVSNVHL o 32
b mg7EeT 0 ERE
NHO/S0T NI
8 85
i
S B
071N0~as" V ..H w
02H-03 L =55 P a3sn LoN =
wgg/ger 1O
1070, NWI/02 - > a3sn LoN
550 LON Am
35VE NOILVLS® 0 oo ovans o
EEaeEC) q1° nass H
19 718/9
=50 10N
EVERVE ] A%wwﬁ S-2r 3
E— O 3
NES/S0T snan wmveo, | ST g
azsn 10N < 5 7eE oo L
-er z =z I’ T
S 5 o 2
K = HY39HVHO “378v2
gzen 1on <E=<E . ] Q=371
XH9/8T g - ¢
N -w .
; =i =
S SSyg 1
z 2 7 &
r g gz 22
amen s am b g 2p J .
440/NO D2H-33 zl 3 © @ So& 2
- - S % zu g < g
SSPI0L THOLIMS ~NOW e s 4 NN
HOLIMS OzH-O3 - NHO/Z=NVO
S
SITa/ET cns N2 P Nd/2 = ™
e REIVAEN] o
&
o Z|
[ 5
f-2r e E{Em TFM/ S T8/ET T N
SE/ET FTE/ET s )
31NA0OW 33V JH3INIT
ATEN3SSY 80d T e L I
& & & & & & 8 & &
g 8 8 : & 2 s s d 2
i ioF s EES
S
cZ
= O
YE3SMVHO ‘37av0 e 5
S ET FTa/ET e x4 o
S
[
~ 25 %
8 = =R3
o & [ . A B |51 0 [
o 2 g g [:] H g @ o
[ .- EI g 8 g0 -
= E I 7 o R R ER S
D ] I - L. 565
gt :
£ e
o y y
I | w
5] & < <
c E E
T
[&]
o
Y
ASSY 378V HI9HVHO QuvVO8 440
Sa/ET EEEYd]
T
i
8
o o
2 3
S3TY3L1IVHE D0AZT (2] 1 o
fsle/y NJ a0 NJ 3 5
ASSVY 37@vD aNOf3SNd/N +@ @ 3Tavo 371gva 7 N 31avo ’ Igvo ASSY 3T@vd ONO3SNd/M +@ = 37@v0

12R



ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE T300 MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 4)

1074705_01

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION ALS

n: z -
g 8 IATHA- T
G B s, G
=
5 &b
r-oir
m W17 033dS T3d0dd 00T g VIO/EE s VEG/EE FiHe L0d 8
e ERI E
DEE) TE/PE s EA/YE CEE)
1- 104
£-01r
NES NEO/SE ars NES/SE ERCH ek e
("A3H = -anol
HO1IMS 3SH3ATY r-1ie
619 NOILO3S J3S
O AN T1e/SE o 18/95E . Lno-ExnY
2r-us Zo1ir e NG/ T N/Te 1
AN Ep=is ZaT ENd/ZE e
L0 2xiy 619 NOILO3S 33S
HOBOefig NVL/0% NvI/or < 0¥
o 619 NOILO3S F3S
- 103130 3OVATIOA ATddnS 3A1Ha- 1
1078 1N SNG/TT NG/ TT 11
- CrLviS SATNO-T 619 NOILO3S F3S
i Nga/Zh Ngg/zh I &
103345 _BNHAS = ‘aNal
= 873 NDILJ3S 335 82> 195/62 v o1
[ i NVL/01 NVL/OT
= (T3d0Hd 440 NHNL = "OND)
wn
ERENNERRE]
> 61V NOIL03s 335 91> AT8/9T =] | HOLOW T3d04d fay =
n thiza 1AN/6 < z
_ £ ¢
i} 54 voE
o Tg/ET STE/ET ECI T S - X90/8 X90/8 M/W_uauml
e T 7 7 3
N g I
=|
o o . 7
d g g ¢
ooy 2 3
of o 8 g
o =
Jia] 8| o) =
2 9 g2 =z
3 8 8§ @
aN N N o
= 3 bl 3
| e
508 4 3
2 B 35 9
g 5 g g
of w8 9
G449 g
g o @ =
2 2 g =z
s 8 3 B
4 B 4 3
E B H g
ER-
140d avir K&——mour
g B
[
a Exin
N
M= oo
2
_
99 »w ow
i Do Z
NOTIO3NNGD ON [D)rdramas I T S M
8 & E 5 I
"NO HLN HSINENG / 13d08d “XVN = AS o As 505 << = (&)
°440 H1N 8N¥0S / TIWHLN3N = AO . NVL/0€ m — o
AS H0 AQ :v-4 & LNdNI HILIMS AZJ\m_H N HOLINS NIve o = @]
o—o SN/ TE orfiomes s 5~
b-MS
NOTLOINNOD ON [ gmgerfasn 10w
— N ™

[EEEVE]

127

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\



ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE T300 MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 4)

1

1074705_01

A5+~ 10d

man10- 1

dals-3

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

R VIREIL]

RRVIREIG]

RRVIREIG]

onazez,
3

NI,

1o,

enzao,
anza0,

N30,

NI 180T

1n0™anne

NN,

1007INVA,

N30

BETITVH,

e,

2V

Zy,

@V,

V1T,

S0y

Vo

< | W0
i
=
o
=3
cx
(T3d0Yd 440 NHNL = "OND)
eVN Edoua 214 NOT103S 335
cx 8/a1 Fa/er — 9!
(VI1Bvd) ATBN3SSY
NIYALIN *130 ©1d0
dAng " 130
e NOg,/22 s B << | Foor——<K—=¥Ss°0
L-9In
o REIAl
[-AS #3ATVA NOLINTOS S0
e NG/ T2
o 9
&
N
o m8/9 8/
(VI L9V
o NV1,/0Z v EE = 5
VS -E 3
10V a¥3H 8nHos *1do [
o /61 E < 03y gwxmmHMMMwmv v ez
" D £2
WO
I o
™ XH0/81 oo
@~ w
NVd OVA ver &
T << T
" NEEYZA
I NOg/2 T
1-4OLON BNY3S vLE
— Si@ic s
I REIVZ= x
i
=
=
vor =
- anTa AT@NISSY 37@v0 NI 030N7INT memjl a38/1

AN
(WI1Lldvd) ATBNSSSY g3sn loN . .
ONIHILIN "130 " 1dD
@I (== € MND/TE 2r-er
*10d ON[MILIN 130 % T = z NVL/0E =
104
> log a7 T TAN/62 orar
103130 +8 IATHO-I
SNG/TT g
OLINS d01S-3
£18 NOI1035 33s! (>R 7T qAMwlm XH9/8E o
1E-MS
SNLVLIS™IAIHA-T
Z19 NO11035 335 2> NOg 2% Tar VS
NIZEXOV
€19 NOI1103s 335 1+ SN/ TH T Gl
N1~Z2X0V
£19 NDI1O3S 335 OH—> (440 3VHd = N30 = O13H “MSI NVL/O% sor [0
(NO 3xv¥dg = 03S0710 = 03Sv¥313H “MSI
("O'H"O°NI °MS I’vHE Mdvd -
STa/ET sone N=9/52 e [
= INOILISOd dn TIN4d = N3J0 = O073H “NS)
(NNOO = 0350713 = 03FBV3I13H "NS)
("O'H"O°N) NOI1IS0d 33933n0S -
STE/ET e o a/92 e[
° (NOILISOd dn 17N4 = N340 = d713H “MS)
INMOO QV3H = 03S0710 = d3svaiad “Mms)
1"0°H'J°N) NOILISOd av¥3d 8Nygd5 -
STa/ET io- o= X89/82 S [
19-MS
214 NO11035 335 P EVirA 82
SNLVIS $-82 ‘dWnd OHI3 v _
£2v NOI103S 335 OF > ~os e Eranane
SNLVIS E-890 °3INAON OHO3 Vi _
12y NQILO3s 33s 9+ —> ™ bt
VI Lgvd)
[03N1VLE0 T3A3T 40 = 03sO00
TEA37 S53dd NMOQ JI07 gv3H 8reos _
STTE/ET T T NE9 J DEEEE z NHo/5T o el
HOLVNLIOV dNHOS '1d0 3AISNI) :1T-NS
T3A37 MNVL C130 -
STE/ET S T Nog/ZE =
5-ms
STE/ET ECa
STa/ET 2
MIa/ET or-8r
STE/ET ™
ATANISSY 378v0 NI d3aNTaNI
-
b 5 s
D M W m T-€r
& N ) t-nvo
o 0 1 N E— e
T on 3} g Shs] s
] [ EE
o S 3
T WM nlg eI
z = Eln|
< < =0
S 5 3
8

—

SEE SECTION Al4

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N2-2N1R)

12Q



1
o
o ASSY OHO3
o g0d OHO3
Ni “SYIPANN 11 N3D
o
T 3INAOA OZH-03
SSINYYH ITNAON 02H-03 ° 1d0
<
TAm/v36 e TR CEES %
O 2@ THM-18/vIET (R TR VHO/VIE
NS HSM14 0ZH-33
< 1T-NS
L a0
G o R REVVZETS H
A VTR REVAED
o )
~
AQOZ “4NT0°0 *HOLIJVLVD
o R
w0
M L1IN¥4 = [Sd2-/+ 1549 ® SNIJO *ON SSIHd e NHE/eS A —wrres
o ar-ms NG 1SV 4/0H03 v
(1=} (v)
=] s e N=8/25 Sl NVL1/05 VHO/EY
') ST8/ET NV1/09 Nv1/09 B 9 uIn c-ao
w
wl - o
H S/ET e [0 7 &
P-4 t
A ang dNNd NOM OHOZ &
Sa/ET SIa/ET 52 oI e SIS = b op
o £-4IN irj
11] 52
a5 n18/99 o5
= g8
R
wl - <
TIL/ANVD z2r “2f-gm n19/8% ¥ 0
= L Vi
U; N/ NV ear | TR 8/9% QS veo/er
- = z-80
th (@) 4 z
a = g g '
(o) > b g
o =z z| z ]
N 5§ £ 7
o o ~
o x_ﬂ =8 G 5
S < o
(@] 5 5 g
~ 0 :z £z o B
S| = o
= 0 0§ . 2=
= z z W c @
< z z zy 3
=] s ©n w R
< i
oc T8
A P, m8/3
1-a
— o
(] * £
EREVS SIE/ET = o= n8/3 S
| AVTEY 0ZH-03
A 80d AHLINIT3L HLIM
) 53d O4VANVLS
—
R TI041INOD INITHOVIN
E_ a0, |
1-NH N‘Z<u_ =
YILTIW MNOH >
EREVA @ a7 E
- N (90] < | W0

EC-H20 RELAY

120

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\



ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE T300 MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 4)

1074706_01

INTERFACE

USER

BATTERY /

CHARGER
SYSTEMS

MODULE

SS3aNHYH NOI1V¥1S°d0 ONY
SSANHVH NIVA 40 Lldvd)
ONIONNOH9 D1LVIS

Q¥ 8n4IS 3HL ©

ANNCH9 J1LVIS
/]

THOLIMS A3X

oy ©

LECELOI#

JOVAHIINT &3S0

W|Am NH9/501 Q

L-2r

TNV4 OVYA

ﬂ NHS/50T

NH9/501 ﬂ@

IIXYSNYHL

NH9/501 D@

02H-23

NH9/501 DM@

3Svd NOILVLS d0

NH9/501 ﬂ@

EQVASERSIAE ]

NH9/501 Q

440/NO 0z2H-03

S3T1990L "HOLIMS ‘WOW

HOLINS 0ZH-23

a3asn

a3sn

a3sn

LON

LON

LON

Ter

zor

=0

USB PORT
of

p—

Tor

i

A

P1-2r
A _2r AH9/BE 1=er

A 1-2r
AH9/81

A 1-2r
dnd/L2

Hg/ET

1-2r

SE-MS

Ndg/2

a-zr NHG/Z o

Aa/ET

HIa/er

131K NS

o1noos,

1-1noas,

yovaraasT,

194

JE

Lnomomas

om1nent

Zinat am,

nva,
2

Tinan

o,

aneTaHe,

o REZE 1= >

o NVL/0Z a2z >

= n1a/9

a3sn LON

d3sn LON

6/BLU
SWITCHED/FUSED/B+
SEE SECTION A1B

Ea [REE]

i ynd/L

Jz-
CAN COMMUNTICAT ION

SEE SECTIONS EIS, E21, EZ5.

CAN+/YEL
TNt

AN- /GRN

e

NY9/ -NVO

e

T3A/ +NVD

ET 1HM/M9/ET T

3TINAON 3OV AH3LIN
ATIBN3SSY g0d

1

)
2

P2l

s

10

re

7/PUR

SW-1: KEY SWITCH

-2

6/BLU

H39-VHO f378vo

1/RED /T

S5/GRN

5/GRN

2
LBt

d394VHI *379v0

AT8/ET

N1a/ET |0

e
RESERVEDL
FESERVED

FESERVEDS
sense-

caLon

cane

L

can-

=

N~
B

y
e
SwW-2
COM
A

: ON BOARD
AC PLUG

SPE CHARGER:

CHARGER

ASSVY 371av0 Y¥394vHO ayvog 440

P21
P24

EREYSH

S3rd311vd ddAzT (2)

[SEEVS

a0A 21

P2-13

P2z

5

4/YEL F2-3
[
4/YEL

Je-1

/RED

CHARGER INTERLOCK SWITCH (N.C.)
OFF-BOARD CHARGER ONLY:

OPEN

[EEEEV

SW.

CHARGING

1/RED

ASSY 378YJ ON9*3SN4/N +9 §378v0

Eni=ize)

37gvo

|
-1 37av0

ASSY 37G¥0 AN 3SNA/M +

o,

5 378v0

POWER ON/OFF

CIRCUITRY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N1R)

1AN



ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE T300 MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 4)

1074706_01
PROPEL SYSTEM
- T —
BATTERY+
7 2 SEE SECTION
o Gl5
T -
OLE
> 855
g
o T
=2 0
s3E
ez2 £
e~ I
53 4 T
N :
TR &
st
EE B
= <
2 @
S
<> >
5306
o
z
T
5
[
X =
W\ &
E
-
= 1A
<
b
z z
o O
S o 2z S
[P B B
8] a = O
N N N w
z = O] Zz
z m M| 4
g g
o ° RS232 DEBUG
2 2 il
N2 N2
g g 3 3 g d 4 g
8 J 44 .
A 3 o L cpLe/Bk M8
o Ls CABLE/RED “';7>
o CABLE/NAT. “';E>
oo SHIELD/GND “'5>
Jo: 20 PINS
J8: 15 PINS
OPERATOR'S
SWITCH/LED
TOUCHPANEL
LRED
BATTERY+
SEE SECTION AlS
=]
L]
o
4 N

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\ 114



ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE T300 MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 4)

1

1074706_01

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

N ™ < | W
ve-zez, [
(YILlEvdl  ATBASSSY  agsn ioN . .
N
ONIM3ILIN 130 *1d0 Bl
} CECRE € MNd/TE G i o
*10d ONIH3LIN 130 x m“ T — z NVI,/OE T
ETVASFAY . _ i S om0, Lo
c log S IAR/62 -
a0, |
e inaao, -
e Naan T
IV ILvd) ATGNISSY
Gl e ONIHILIN °130 *1d0
dhnd *139 12,8021+
2-xnv T o Ngg/22 E B & [ o)=2205 < K—/5 70
(440 3IMVHE = N3dO = O0713H °“NS) E-BM
(NO 3vyHE = Q350713 = 3SVIT3H “NS) L-HINW
["O'HO'N)_'MS 3xivadd Mdvd - NSNS, Jor REIVZI
SREV] tBne S ° NHO/G2 E el
- INO[LISOd dn 77N4 = N30 = d13H M)
(NNOO = 03SOT10 = 03SVIATIE “MS) 100 A, e T-AS :3ATIVA NOI1NT0S 5°0
("O0'H"3"'N) NOILISOd 33933N0S - 1NdNT ANd/1e
S1a/ET lone o fg/9z &
(NOILISOd dN 77N4 = N3JO = d13H °MS)
INMOO QV3H = 035070 = d3SVI13H “MS) N0 o
("O°H"OJ°N) NOI[1ISOd Qv3H 8NHIS -
SE/ET tans 2 ° AH0,/82 S [ e o
2y A9/9 A78/9 e
<
SMLVLS ¥-83 ‘dANd OHI3 Vi - [V 11Hvd)
22v NO1103s 335 DSC> NVL/0G Tor [ A
it - NV1/02Z v g -
SN1VLS E-80 *IINCON OHO3 V¥ S-g <
12v NO11335 335 Or[> BRI=VT] e U i . S .
ey 13V _Qv3H €ndos °1d0 ﬁ $ h <
& TAN/61 € ENGET] N z Zz
WV 119vd) N =
(03N1VLE0 T3A37 90 = 03507103 D@ £
T3N3 SS3dd NMOd A0 g¥3H 8nHIS - OV g XEO/81 S 7
SE/ET T T Neg 4214 R T NgO/ST s | N o
(HOLYNLOV 8NH0S °1d0 3AISNI) :T1-AS Vs YA vB1 3 H
RS VHO/EZ ~<H [>>=
J3A37 MWL "3 S i
EREVE = 7 NHg/ZE =
= ST g Ngg/ 21
S-MS ON9TIVLI91a
EREV] EC
SFEVET el ieta i fe NSt
G HOLON 8805 VLE
e g IR vZ <&H o>
ATE/EL ATBNISSY T80 NI 03ANTONT z
D . o £ S VY A T eIz
b ¥
I < S VoL
-z Z z ze | -
z
-2 5 5 & z - VHO/E ATENESSY 378YD NI 030NTONT | =0 a3u/1
o 55
s 0 z2 O ———{a=sn-1on
S ow ZZ B8 e
I w b 2~ °3
(LIl < < |
S 5 3 B _
8

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION Al4

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N2-2N1R)

119



ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE T300 MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 4)

1074706_01

EC-H20 MODULE

ASSY 0OHO3
834 OH33
"SHIEWNN 11 N3O

JINAON OcH-203
SS3INEVH IINAON 02H-03 *L1d0
TAm/V36 Z e T VHO/99E ?7
2 ¢ TAR->Ta/VIET G TR VHO/VIE
*MS HSNT4 0zH-03
11-Ms
v B
o R REIVA=ED ﬁ
TR RENVAELd
J—
R
AD0Z °4N10°0 ‘HOLIOVdYD
S1-0 s
v
17NV4 = [SdZ2-/+ [Sd9 © SNIJO ‘ON SSIud e NHE/2S > 2> —wies
o1-ms JNNd 1SV4/0H03 v
(=% (v)
s34 g Nga/25 ﬁ@ﬁ V1705 VHO/EY
SB/ET NV1/0S NvV1/09 sar e
S-Y1Nn
W
_ n
% s e e z
]
[\
S| _ dANd WOM OZH-0, &
STa/ET Sa/ET 1NINOIN Y e SAS/iS &Sl = M M%
41N 2z
_ o
Jrans Ny o — Jig=
5 o
[l
2 <« E
SSk/+Nva e | “oPgm A9/9% < o
V&
Ngo/-Nvo ez | " R AE/5% QA vao/Er
z-80
g z
o id
Z N )
2 h &
Z < B o] s
S 5 S
g £
58 E o )
Sz B o
B 529 E
5 £z N
23 =
o m Q o B
+ . I
oz zy &
S S &b wo
<4
3
P M8/
1-a
o
S8/ET STa/ET = e A8/9 g
AVTI3Y 02H-03 N
T1I04LNOJO INTHIOVA
2azsion, |-
omie, |-
2wa, |
1-NH N.Z(U_ =
Y313N HNoH >
EREZAT @ EIREVZA o i
N ™ < | W0

EC-H20 RELAY

112

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\



ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL PRO-PANEL (LCD) T300 MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 4)

1074705_01

INTERFACE

USER

BATTERY /

CHARGER

— N ™ <t
ZHOLINS A3IM
[[SSINHYH NOILVLS® dO ONV \AA E/\Jk
SS3INHVYH NIVA 40 Ldvd)
ONIONNOHO J11VIS
130VAE3LINT H3SN
< &—mgraeT 1O
L-2r
av3IH BNdds IHL @ =
QNNOM9 D1LVIS Z2NV4 OVA 5
Y =©) 2 ©
7/ NHo/50T NHO/50T o e @ .
3 i G 2
N
W<
TIIXVYSNVYHL 32 z
rgs/seT O g 52
o &5
Elin]
> Sy
onoas a3sn 1oN = i
ﬁ 102H-23 Ea REIVZ=S] prp—s Sy
) rgssoT O o
2 ooy e WI/oZ — >~ a3sn 1oN
o
35N LON
= 13S¥8 NOILVLS O A%‘Nn T
RNE—— )] L n1a/9
NHO/50T H
Rl n1a/9
3Sn LON
T3INVEL Hv3d A.l\N s-zr 3
ey ) IS
LGNt w30vHO, - Ry N
a3sn 1on < TH9/8E s L .
= z z I T
5 &8 o 2
- = Y3IOUVHI *37avo
N
1-2r o
a3sn 1o < ToE7aT b anan z " & aIa/T
N i g N
N S n
~ RN =
o S S @
L@i-zr > ¥ o7z 2 b—
a3sn 1ON ORa/2 ey S 9 &8 x| =z
440/NO OzH-23 z . M o = m
w
S31090L *HOLIMS *MOW " O & sS4 N
HOLINS O2H-03 T NED/ - =Nv3J
PRV S — NEa/2 ap— N=a/2 B2
et X7 ANVD o
&
K z
a [
cl-erf o I TAN/S8/ETT N
STT8/ET S8/ET s u
37NAOW 3OV 4H3LINI
ATGN3SSY 80d N e - .
& 8 8 & & & & & a)
g 3 B % & : =2 2 = S =
B & & 3 © © 1= ©
8 s |alZ
[ EIE
£32
= O
| H39EVHO 3TEv0 o o
MPSmezer SFIa/ET K] xH o
s ez
B8
a [N - 2o %
g ) =3
o) A . . 5128 R
0 = [ 8 8 I g8
= 3. - B E o o) ER
[} i S & & il il & & ©c oo
— zZe a
wn O o
P w B N
wn o _ |
R ] |
O N N
o e |
<
T
© —_
&
S
ASSV 378YO HIOHVHO QHVOE 440
S1a/ET GI5/1
T o< Am
o ¥
3
a o
a B
aJ0A 21 S31431L1vg ddAz2T (2] o o
ASSY IT@v0 ON9'3ISnd/M +8 s318va 378v0 : 378vo ) 378vo ASSY 3780 ON9*3SN4/M +8 £37av0

POWER ON/OFF

CIRCUTTRY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\

1141



ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL PRO-PANEL (LCD) T300 MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 4)

1074705_01

PROPEL SYSTEM

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION Al1S

ot oz -
REE=m IATHA- I
UEizg y
=]
s 4
r-orr
5 (LINIT 03345 134084 001 o VOO /EE T ViG/EE o] 0 g
g g
2 2-q1r N
=3 TIR/VE T TEA/VE ERCE
1-'10d
e-orr
N NEI/SE Tir NH9/SE EEC] i =
(*A34 = "OND)
HOLIMS 3SHIAIM -1
AR 78/9€E I AE/SE B Lnomexay 610 NO1103s 335
ir-MS aotir T SN/ T SN/ T
AR TNd/ZE Tir TNd/LE T e
Lo v 610 NO1103s 335
o NVL/OF WI/oh — 0%
P 619 NO1103S 335
o 103130 39VLI0A ATddNS 3ATHA-1
10078 100 feg NG/ TT SN/ 1 — 1
T SNLVLS TALMA- 1 610 NO1103s 335
MG T NS/ 2 Ngg/2r 2
(033d5 aos = aNal
813 NO1103s =35 B> HE/EE — 2o
e NVL/0T NVL/0T
(13d0dd 440 NHAL = *OND)
378vN3_13d0Md
61V NOI103s 33 91> 57| HOLON 13d04d
fraset "tz TAn/6 KL=
£ %
2 £ VOE
Ya/ET SFTa/ET =@|" s x5 8 R X98/8 X98/8 vo/%u EE[7a
g8 i
2|
= 3 g §
g & 3 g
g g 3
i i )| |
= = I B
3 o = L
3 8§ § 37
N N N @
| g
s 08 4 3
g ¢ 3 9
SIS
o w 3 9
= = I
8 3 @ =
2 2 2 3
5 8 8 3
8 3 3
e = 35 8
-
1504 ovir <——
@ ,
El kel
it
o T |2
-
ge e
i
=
Ll
Ll
SSINUVH *MS Iva o
NOTLOINNDD ON e oaenas m %
. . 2 o T
NO LN HSINHNG / T13dOHd “XVA = AG > o s 4 = O
"440 "IN 8NH3S 7 IvdAN3N = A0 Nv.1/0€ e w m
AS H0 A0 iv-bC 8 1NdNI HOLIMS “:(m FOTNIHOLIAS TTIVa = M w
i 2= NG/ TE S I 5
g
NS S 4
NOTLOINNDD ON [Dsmsyet= o O
1
N ™

azd/T

11R

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\



ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL PRO-PANEL (LCD) T300 MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 4)

1074705_01

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

1

man10- 1

dals-3

R VIREIL]

RRVIREIG]

RRVIREIG]

onazez,
3

NI,

1o,

enzao,
anza0,

N30,

NI 180T

1n0™anne

NN,

1007INVA,

N30

BETITVH,

e,

2V

Zy,

@V,

V1T,

S0y

Vo

< | W0
i
=
o
=3
cx
(T3d0Yd 440 NHNL = "OND)
eVN Edoua 214 NOT103S 335
cx 8/a1 Fa/er — 9!
(VI1Bvd) ATBN3SSY
NIYALIN *130 ©1d0
dAng " 130
e NOg,/22 s B << | Foor——<K—=¥Ss°0
L-9In
o REIAl
[-AS #3ATVA NOLINTOS S0
e NG/ T2
o 9
&
N
o m8/9 8/
(VI L9V
o NV1,/0Z v EE = 5
VS -E 3
10V Q¥3H End0S " 1dg [
o /61 E = 03y gwxmmHMMMwmv v ez
" D £2
WO
I o
™ XH0/81 oo
@~ w
NVd OVA ver &
T << T
" NEEYZA
I NOg/2 T
1-4OLON BNY3S vLE
— Si@ic s
I REIVZ= x
=
i
=
=
vor =
- anTa AT@NISSY 37@v0 NI 030N7INT memjl a38/1

AN
(WI1Lldvd) ATBNSSSY g3sn loN . .
ONIHILIN "130 " 1dD
@I CETI B NG/ TE R i
*10d ON[MILIN 130 % T = z NVL/0E =
104
> log a7 T TAN/62 orar
103130 +8 IATHO-I
SNG/TT g
OLINS d01S-3
€18 NO1103s 33sT >R/ QH& 95,85 zor
1E-MS
SNLVLIS™IAIHA-T
Z19 NO11035 335 2> NOg 2% Tar VS
NIZEXOV
€19 NOI1103s 335 1+ SN/ TH T Gl
N1~Z2X0V
£19 NDI1O3S 335 OH—> (440 3VHd = N30 = O13H “MSI NVL/O% sor [0
(NO 3xv¥dg = 03S0710 = 03Sv¥313H “MSI
("O'H"O°NI °MS I’vHE Mdvd -
SMTa/ET sone NHO,/SZ ST p
INOILISOd dn TIN4d = N3J0 = O073H “NS)
(NNOO = 0350713 = 03FBV3I13H "NS)
("O'H"O°N) NOI1IS0d 33933n0S -
STE/ET e o a/92 2 el
° (NOILISOd dn 17N4 = N340 = d713H “MS)
INMOO QV3H = 03S0710 = d3svaiad “Mms)
1"0°H'J°N) NOILISOd av¥3d 8Nygd5 -
STa/ET io- o= X89/82 B el
19-MS
214 NO11035 335 P EVirA 82
SNLVIS $-82 ‘dWnd OHI3 v _
£2v NOI103S 335 OF > ~os e Eranane
SNLVIS E-890 °3INAON OHO3 Vi _
12v NOT1DTS 335 Svl > ™ bt
VI Lgvd)
[03N1VLE0 T3A3T 40 = 03sO00
TEA37 S53dd NMOQ JI07 gv3H 8reos _
STTE/ET T T NE9 J DEEEE z NHo/5T o el
(HOLYNLOY @n¥9S *1d0 3AISNI) :1T-MS
T3A37 MNVL C130 -
STE/ET S T Nog/ZE =
5-ms
STE/ET ECa
STa/ET 2
MIa/ET or-8r
e
HTE/ET ATANISSY 378v0 NI d3aNTaNI “
X
D s ¢ z S
=] 3 2 1o
2 z 2 =
g 5 z <| g B
=) w =) O —_ = T IHS
] [ EE
S S 3
T WM nlg eI
z = Eln|
< < =0
3 5 3
8

—

SEE SECTION Al4

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N2-2N1R)

11AR



ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL PRO-PANEL (LCD) T300 MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 4)

1
° ASSY 0HO3
:_n/w 92d OHO3
N “SYIPANN 11 N3D
o
2
JINAON O2H-23
SSINYYH ITNAON 02H-03 ° 1d0
TAm/v36 e TR CEES %
2@ THM-18/vIET (R TR VHO/VIE
NS HSM14 0ZH-33
1T-NS
o R REVVZETS H
VTR REAEL
)
e
AQOZ “4NT0°0 *HOLIJVLVD
S1-0 +
w0
L1IN¥4 = [Sd2-/+ 1549 ® SNIJO *ON SSIHd e NHE/eS A —wrres
ar-ms NG 1SV 4/0H03 v
(1=} (v)
s #8-gm Nug/25 < NV1/05 VHO/EV
ST8/ET NV1/09 Nv1/09 9 uIn c-ao
w
2 W
H MIE/ET ezir i
[}
o dANd WOM OH33, W
Sa/ET SIa/ET 52 oI e SIS = b op
£-HIN o2
T s
a5 n18/99 o5
W m
R
o = < i
TIL/ANVD z2r “2f-gm n19/8% ¥ 0
L Vi
5 . .
S N/ NV ear | TR 8/9% QS veo/er
= z-80
(@) 4 z
= ¥ 5 W
N N W
3 )
g G = g
=) =
x_ﬂ =8 G 5
S < o
(@] 5 5 g
o ERE £ s 2 D
2 2 o
. . o® o5 =g
= z z W G #
< < 54 w
=] s ©n w R
< i
T8
P, m8/3
1-a
o
* =
EREVS SIE/ET = o= n8/3 S
AVTEY 0ZH-03
80d AHLINIT3L HLIM
53d O4VANVLS
TI041INOD INITHOVIN
2038108, b=
a0, |
2o, |
1-NH N;Z(u_ =
YILTIW MNOH >
EREVA @ a7 E
- N (90] < | W0

EC-H20 RELAY

117

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\



1074706_01

INTERFACE

MODULE

USER

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\

BATTERY /
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH PRO-PANEL (LCD) T300 MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 4)

N ™ <t
ZHOLIMS A3
[[SS3NHVH NOILVLS 40 ONV \Al
SS3NGVYH NIVA 40 1dvd)
ONIONNOHY J1LV1S
130V4H3ILINT ¥3sn
><&—fme750m 1O e
L-2r [ | @
Q¥3H BNH0S 3HL ® <) el o -
Wz:omo J11¥1S ZNV4 OVA o e | 9 G+
s )
/ Ng9/501 NHO/50T =@ > e R S o
B <
Jcs
T3TIXYSNYHL o g F
i
NEs7s0T 1O s o
OmA07e, 7 REIVZ] >~ a3sn Lo -
e1-2 Fu
102H-23 o
S ) 1An07esT, NVL/0Z - > @3S LON
HSN LON AMW
t-ar AVBATITOST, b ATa/9
13SvE NOILVYLS o
COR——— )] s-2r
NHD/G01
HSN 10N A i nia/9
P1-2r 5
=
T3NYHd "vad LN HESRVHO | Yy - S
rge7soT 19 < 8
——dnoomns.
aZsn LoN Ne-zr AHO/BE e : =z <
z = ] ES
Z 2
=) = H3IOHVHO *37avo
-0
1-2r _ T W @
azen 1on e e 5 . GEEA
N Z 5 <
\ U= .
S 588 -
1-2r d 2 zu [ N
a3sn 1oN AT&E\R T A N S 9 58
440/NO OZH-03 2 > w 2
5379901 'HOLIMS *WOW o ° = N S
HOLIMS O2H-03 “rr NH9/ -NvD
-1t
STEET 14 ie-as Ng8/2 -z NH9/2 e .
P 347 +NV2 N
&
- 4
- g
SAa/ET 1-20 SR ET S| o NI o TAM/MIE/ETT N
FINAOW 3OV 4U3ILINI
ATEWN3SSY 9od N e N e -
8 8 8 8 & & & & &
E 5 § % : : 2 2 & g =
I m L sl ]2 7
£ L =
£
= O
H3OMVHO ‘378v0 o o
Y18/ET MIa/ET AT =8 o
8& 2
R
m o3
8 2 z||Fed
[m) B '] . + g o o "
T i & g 8 g og | Y g8
=) 5 I TuL @
o = o - I K I g
@ S & 8 & & & & coo
zd z
5t
T e
mm o = |
o o o
o] = =
z” 3 N
<
T
© —
&
S
ASSY 3780 H39YVHO O4v08 440
YI8/ET a3d/1
3G
S
m <
(&}
3
S314311vg 2aA2T (2) o €
o N
g
ASSY 378¥0 ONO“3ISNd/M +8 :378va 378va 378vo 378vo ASSY 378V0 ON9‘3SNd/M +€ =3718v0

POWER ON/OFF
CIRCUITRY

11Q



ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH PRO-PANEL (LCD) T300 MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 4)

1074706_01

1 PROPEL SYSTEM

13/BLK

<13

BATTERY+
SEE SECTION G15

MAX. PROPEL / BURNISH MTR ON.

= NEUTRAL / SCRUB MTR OFF.

ov
5V =

BAIL SWITCH INPUT @ J4-4: OV OR 5V
BAIL SW. HARNESS

[N.EF.]

—To
BAIL SWITCH

SW-4

31/PNK
30/TAN

RS232 DEBUG

H> JTAG PORT

nse_anpd03 <§ NO CONNECTION

CABLE/BLK J"6>
g ——CPRLEABLL 5
o [
CABLE/RED J"7>
gy — LD

8

CABLE/NAT, "
e [z
g
SHIELD/GND
oy ——HELDAD 55

Nor User-18-2 <§ NO CONNECTION

coMM_cnof

CONNECTOR
i

OPERATOR'S
LCD TOUCHSCREEN

1/RED

< 1
BATTERY+
SEE SECTION AlS

1/RED

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR. 2N1R) 1140



ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH PRO-PANEL (LCD) T300 MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 4)

1

1074706_01

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

N ™ < | W
ve-zez, [
(TWILHvVdl A 18A3SSY
a3sn 1ON o+ v N |
ONIYILIN *130 "1d0
} CECRE € MNd/TE G i o
*10d ONIH3LIN 130 x T T— z NVI,/OE T
SLLTIZT# @N . BTN
c log AR T IAR/62 e
a0, |
e inaao, -
e Naan T
IV ILvd) ATGNISSY
Gl e ONIHILIN °130 *1d0
dhnd *139 12,8021+
2-xnv T o Ngg/22 B B & [ o)=2205 < K—/5 70
(440 3IMVHE = N3dO = O0713H °“NS) E-BM
(NO 3vyHE = Q350713 = 3SVIT3H “NS) L-HINW
["O'HO'N)_'MS 3xivadd Mdvd - NSNS, Jor REIVZI
SREV] tBne S ° NHO/G2 E el
- INO[LISOd dn 77N4 = N30 = d13H M)
. - - ~ 1-AS_:3ATVA NOLLNTOS ¢ / N .
_z;wa. .Dwmud Q3ISVITI “MS) - TS S0
SEE/ET ("O0'H"3"'N) NOILISOd 33933N0S ares b et
2L-MS (NOILISOd dN 77N4 = N3JO = d13H °MS)
INMOO QV3H = 035070 = d3SVI13H “MS) N0 o
("O°H"OJ°N) NOI[1ISOd Qv3H 8NHIS -
SE/ET tans 2 ° AH0,/82 S [ e o
2y A9/9 A78/9 e
<
SMLVLS ¥-83 ‘dANd OHI3 Vi - [V 11Hvd)
22v NO1103s 335 DSC> NVL/0G Tor [ A
it - NV1/02Z v g +
SN1VLS E-80 *IINCON OHO3 V¥ S-g g
12v NO11335 335 Or[> BRI=VT] e U i . S .
g 13V _Qav3H &ndos °1do ﬁ $ h <
" TAN/61 € = a3 N z Zz
WV 119vd) - N =
(03N1VLE0 T3A37 90 = 03507103 D@ £
J3A3 SS34d NMOQ 0T QYIH 8nNHOS . eV S B
SE/ET T T Ngg 4214 R T NgO/ST s | N " AHO/ET e 0
(401VN1JY_@NM3S *1d0o IAISNI) :T1-AS Vs YA vB1 3 H
RS VHO/EZ ~<H [>>=
J3A37 MWL "3 _ i
SB/ET = T S e | N
2 vy,
SE/ET Ehl =] S5 {eanevitei0 T Neaset
SFEVET el ieta i fe NSt
srsr i vLeta V/E
o aomy | S HOLOW B8MH05 ﬁ@g S
ATE/EL ATBNISSY T80 NI 03ANTONT “- z
. o z S VY A T eIz
D I < S VoL
> ) two
. z = z - Zer e fes
-] s s 8 z VHO/E ATBNISSY 37@vO NI 030N7INI 03871
o b [ 1-3sn4
o] [
5 2S B ———{a=sn-1on
2w . . 53 Po e
5 z z 2w
< < = o
S 5 3 B _
8

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION Al4

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N2-2N1R)

1RN



ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH PRO-PANEL (LCD) T300 MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 4)

1
o
© ASSY 0HO3
N 934 OHI3
NS SSHIGANN 1T N3O
o
2
3 NAON 02H-03 SS3INEVH IINAON 02H-03 *L1d0
TAm/V36 Z e T VHO/99E ?7
2 ¢ TAR->Ta/VIET G TR VHO/VIE
*MS HSNT4 0zH-03
11-Ms
v B
o R REIVA=ED ﬁ
TR RENVAELd
J—
R
AD0Z °4N10°0 ‘HOLIOVdYD
S1-0 s
v
17NV4 = [SdZ2-/+ [Sd9 © SNIJO ‘ON SSIud e NHE/2S > 2> —wies
o1-ms JNNd 1SV4/0H03 v
(=% (v)
s34 g Nga/25 ﬁ@ﬁ V1705 VHO/EY
SB/ET NV1/0S NvV1/09 sar e
S-Y1Nn
W
— n
% s e e z
]
[\
o _ dANd WOM OZH-0, i
STa/ET Sa/ET En 1NINOIN Y e SAS/iS QQt M M%
L 41N £ 3
- Jrans Ny o — - =
) [ n
] B T
Q SSk/+Nva e | “oPgm A9/9% s
= V&
O NHo,/ v =er | e 8/5% QA vao/Er
N z-80
T
\ 4 g
[N < ! -4
Z w 3 o] N
S £ B I
S 2 e o b
£ 5 s
o =z
28 53 N
N ., &b 25 B
z zZ =24 e
hit S & o W
<4
3
P M8/
1-a
o
S8/ET STa/ET E] é = A8/9 g
AVTI3Y 02H-03 N
T1I04LNOJO INTHIOVA
2azsion, |-
omie, |-
2wa, |
1-NH NoZ<U_ =
Y313N HNoH >
EREZAT @ EIREVZA o i
- N m < | W0

EC-H20 RELAY

1R1

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\



1074707_00

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL T300e MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 3)

BATTERY /
CHARGER

BASE CONTROL

— N ™ <t Lo
|
&
&
N
o =
e )
SSINMVH “MS T1vE 2
NOILOTINNOD ON P femsrederasias .
S
"NO HIN 9NH0S / TE3dOHd XYW = AS - =5
=
"440 HIN BHIS 7/ TIVHLNEN = AOD NVL/0E — LT
CO'NIHOLINS TIvE 9 | o
/S HD A0 ib-+f © LAdN] HOLINS TIva — 2 v o= 5z
2= SINGI/TE v o Lod = s
EZESAZI# iL-WS & S W o w = S
NO1123NNOD ON % e el & = G I 5 =
3 T = O 3 2
b - =2 3 =
a = O o«
o un = o
&
=
5
2
&
B
3l w
e 8l i
z| = )
2| T
ol e . e1-2r (*ANOQ) NOILNTO
W 3| o il S F TV REIVZSS > m18/9
1-AS
_
)
&) AVTEH HSNHE 8NH0S *XNy,
@) NVL/0Z = a9
= VIN
g3sn 1ON
Aﬂfwv )
T 8-2r yatangnod ((SP,
S NVL/02 NVL/02 NVL/02 Lnn C m18/9
azen 1on <&
vi-ar YOVeAITEsT, b BREVE]
(dOLS = 00AO ) H 5-zr
JOLs-3 =,
63 NOI1035 335 BEC > o T - e f1a/9 m18/9
=
. . . S .
1440 3xvEE = N3DD = QI3H “MS) Fp— 2 H3oHVHO *3718v0
(NO SpivHE = 03SOT0 = 03ISVINIY “MS) Lz Hnd/L =
COTHIQN) TMS 3ivEE MHvd . ~ >
o3 = &
T8/ Sus A89/81 1.2~ AZo/Bl = . g . ©
(NOILISOd dn 17Nd = N3J0 = OT3H “NS) z z 5 z
(NMOQ QvEH = 03SO0 = 03SVI “NS) zZz &
58
("O'H37N) NQILISODd OVEH gnuos } El=
ST8/ET B LS and/ iz ‘ gnd/i2 i 38 P
9-MS 01-2r “ - O
& § £
5 5 34
8nd/2 | -
( 440/NO 02H-O3 119 NOI1103S 335 o 5B 5 g 8
. . Y NERY 5 & g
S31990L "HILIMS “WON ) B g 9 g
HOLINS D2H-03 3 w [
—t-inan wa _ ~ -
STa/ET NS NEd/2Z — NEE/Z B 2 NHS/ -Nv3 iy 2
S N
»
e REIVAENS)
ol
oo 2
e TR AN/ T8/ETT g
ST8/ET 12~ TE/ET D e
3INAON 30V F53LNI I O T U < N < A - I _
ATgN3SSY m m W m H H B 2 & ™ Cw
3| |22
g2
=35
I e 4
e SraseT SITa/ET Eag =W o
5E2
HIOHVHO 3T8v0 m it
]
o NVl o= zZoi
Eog g | =8 s E°
g iy ' g f|fledgg
T ] § 8 ] g
9. EE EE] a9 B
0 DE ERE 8 LI 560
= W o T
w £ ¢
= =5
pk be T
n 2o §
S ) g
ASSY 38vQ Y3IOHVHO OBYOd 440 I 3
&
MIa/E1 azg/1 Iz
g
3§
T«
o ¥
8
S3rdg3llvg Jd0dAZ2T ol
oaA 21 o0A 21 g
g
| |
ASSY 378¥0 ON9/+@ :371av0 37avo i ; B I1avo i ;7 37avo ASSY 37Gv0 AN9/+@ :37av0

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\

1892



ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL T300e MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1074707_00

1

SEE SECTION G15

BATTERY+

PROPEL SYSTEM

1R

Lo
" _
G voz G 9
HOLON N4 VA AVIZM NV4 OVA E
SAE/ET SIGi>s THn/62 =< )= NH0/5T N CAERY =
1w gEn 9-80 S
s B
E 2
vLE =
HOLON HSMHE ensas AVTI3Y HSNHE 8nH0Ss Sy
SFE/ET KL oo m8/82 <Az NEE/ 2T a3/ TP E B
Gin avn S-82
SIE/ET o NES 2%
1-a
AVTIEY HSNHE gnEos AVTIZY HSNYE 8NHOS *Xnv £Y NoLboEs 338
SIE/ET g@ = NEE/ 2 <A = DE] e
YN a1n
JATHA-1
1-q1r
LINIT 03345 13d0Hd ¥00T gg VEG/EE P Va0 /EE g o 0
1-°10d e
z-qir
NEG REVZ=S i REINZ=S s =
eQ1r AnoTexny, b
o a0
NG9 NE9,/SE Tir N=O/SE 5
("A3Y = 'ONO)
HJILIMNS 3SH3IA3Y -1
AN /9 o T1a/9E s
6-1s
2-11r
TAN Hnd/ZE < and/ZE o (2
100va oy, b
a0
S suvig,
(033dS T3d0Ed = MO
033dS 1308
3 NDILD3S 335 L= =i g Ho
e NVL/0T NV1/0T
(13d0dd 3718YN3 = +8 )
60 NOIL03G 335 BE>—=E503 Nowd JJ0/ND 5d0md o HOLON 13d0Md i
=7
AH9/8E iz IFAM/6 < )=
£
H m vOE
=1 & = 3 2 ‘h@ X078 Xg0/6 R a3us [EEEVAT
SIE/ET YTa/ET = P
P I [ IS
?Q by ks ?
SN SN SN S SIS (NOILISOd &N N4 = N3O = QTI3H “#S)
- 8 ¢ 3 (NNOQ = 03SOT3 = J3SVITRY M)
3 H (*O*H"0*N) NOILISOd 33933M0S
AVTIZH NV OVA
SIE/ET STE/ET b \razer VHO/E o XH0/BE
18-MS
5 8 & 3
x5 ] 114 NOILO3S 335 8E Coyggge %
ER|
1d0d ovir A
SO NOILO3S 335 88 =g e
ER .
i &
N o
2
(] Q—— o
2
N ™ < Lo

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\



ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL T300e MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 3)

1074707_00

EC-HZ0 MODULE

v

A8/9
e-a
9rzzIors
I8/ET ST8/ET = = EE]
AVTI3d 0zZH-23
ASSY OHOB
god 0HO3
*SYIGAN 11 NI9
3INAOW 02H-03
SSINYVH FINAON 02H-03 °1d0
_ @
T /v3e e =T IEES R,
2.0 TAR- > 1a/V3ET i il TR VHO/VIE
‘NS HSNT4 0ZH-23
T1-MS
orET R HRw REVVZ=ETS H
A REVAELS
Lz [f AR
FE P AP
AO0Z2 "4N10°0 *HOLIOVdVO
“1-0 +
1130
OnNvd = 1Sd2-/+ 1Sd9 © SN3IO “ON S53dd NHS/eS oA ) —wires
01-1S
N fSva/0zH-03 » Vi
J;ir s AT Nga/25 Q@ﬁ NVL/0S VHO/EY
MI8/ET EIRNN |/ A03 Nv1/09 NV L1/Q9 6-zir £-90
e 9-YIN
o <&
‘ﬁ gzir |2 00
SFE/ET SFE/ET 1o Pop— S owz‘ou\g@uv
S-H1N
Jcans st —
7| =90 RV
\h Vi
ear | ™ R A18/5% VHO/EH
z-90
THOLIMS A3X
(SSIVH NoLLVIS' O oW (¢ T 7 )
2 SSINHVH NIVA 40 Luvd)
z z ONIGNNOYO O1LVLS L
N a
z W JOVIHILINI ¥3Sn o H
3
< A Eaae=C) SNV
L-2r
SSANHVH NI ova e .
zmm_tﬁmd annose O11vis INV4 OYA
Tw‘w%[m &zmm\mo_ P o= e ©)
z [m}
& FIXYSNVHL i
5 z [ & o) S
+ ¥ Gl S ©° N=9/S0T -
— N 4 = z
© z z 5 2
g S S El
& g 02H-93 \
Dmm WD Dw zw P rer=aa=O)
E = = &4 -
o w
i
[ol) <t

2
3

3svd NOILVLS*d0

# zmm|n©\mo_

EAVCERSLES]

NE9/50T nHHV

SWITCHED/FUSED/B+
SEE SECTION A7

EC-H20 RELAY

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION Al4

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\

1841



1074708_00

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH T300e MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 3)

BATTERY /
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

BASE CONTROL

MODULE

N ™ < Lo
SSINHVH NS 1vE :ldo
NOILD3NNOD ON W T R
N HLW HSINMNG / T3d0d "XVN = AS .
°440 HIW BNHOS / TVHLN3N = AQ NvL1/08 T
NS HO AQ b-+C 8 LMNSND HILIMS A:(m_H g FOLINS 10v8
o NI/ TE i
EVAY S o (] H
NOILO3INNOD ON W IR w wj & =z
o o L <
R S T o
> T
3 = o
THOLIMS A3 [ =
SSINHVYH ND1L1VLS*d0 NV *m _HHHu o = (@]
SE3NHVH NIVA 40 1dvd) © %2 =
SNIONNOHY J1LV1S
JOVA4ILINT H3SN
>-<<—ge7s0r 1O
L-er e
avaH 8@n-€os =HL @
| T
@z:@mm a11vls TNV OYA 5 wa -
@) 2| = R
. (*ANOO) NOILNTO
/) NE5/E0T NHO/S0T g| e ominoros - —=be % 575
S| aqumsoe 1-AS
IIXVSNVHL
b r5rear— O AVTI3H_HSNHE BNH0S " XNy,
NVL1/02 = T1a/9
VIN
OzH-03 8-2r
— : SEE%DI)
Nge/sor 19 "oz NV1/02 Nay m1a/9
3SvE NO11V1S"d0 W 03sn 10N -
wge7sor Q)
5-2r
B 18/9 T18/9
SAVHL Hvad Aﬁvfma =S LON .
S .
NE9/5OT a1 o, T g H30UVHO *378vo
=
. &
P . 8 z
o-2r  ANO/EE I g Y
. 3 . [ -
(440 3MveE = N340 = dT13H "MS) W W m o -
(ND 3¥vdE = 035010 = gISVITIH “AS) Zz %
5%
(COTH'QTN] “AS 3MvHE wivd - B
Ta/ET 5-ns S 55781 \1-zr  Ag9/8T i 28 i\
< ™
(NOILISOd dn 1IN = N3J0 = QI3H “MS) & 4z
INNOO QvEH = 035070 = 03SV3T3H “MS) B
("O'H'OIN) NDILISOd Qv3H 8nHos N gz o =z =
STE/ET oS Sl N1z =naszz [ N NN Y § ¢
w 2| N T -
Nva, <
; ~ =
HOLINS 02H-03 4 NH97-NvD & =
N 8 N
TTa/ET tE-MS NHE/Z NEa/2 ez )
( 440/NO 0zH-03 e EYENE
5379901 "HOLIMS "WOW ) o
. 2
awe e TFR/S18/ETT €
STTa/ET STa/ET S e =
ERRESRERTEEIN 8 & & % & 8 8 8 &
ATGNISSY 90d H g 8 8 H H ] E} & - .
i) z a © =
g2
Z 0
STR/ET EREVT e | v
o)
Y39dvHO ‘378vo m Tz
N Eog
5 z2gd
[m)] & A =
g i LI g4 g8
S . E 3] I N @ H 20z
0 g I 8 . Tid
& | 566
z 8 2
o< P
] N
88 3
z? S i
= ¢
ASSY F18vO HIOHVHO Quv08 440 o N
K
Ya/ET [eE74s g
N
T« nm
o ¥
8
2an 21 S3rd3llivd JdAzZT (2) 2
| -
ASSY 3718vd ON9/+@ :371@va T1avo - B 37avo - I1avo ASSY ON9/+8 :3Tavo

18R

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\



1074708_00

1

<13

SEE SECTION GI5

BATTERY+

5

SEE SECTION ALS

BATTERY+

HOLON NY.4 VA &Q@ i

AYTI3H NV OVA
LHM/B2 o€ ﬁ $ 8

PROPEL SYSTEM

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH T300e MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 3)

MIa/eTn NY9/ST
8EN
EHLN
HOLON HSNHE gid9S AYT13H HSOHE 8NYHIS
«“(Op- P
arn
ZdLln
MIa/ET w W W NEg/2%
1-a
AVT3H HSNHE BNYIS V134 HSNYY 8NY3S “ XNV ﬁ $
MIa/eT 58 S L3 8 n1g/9
TN arn
> tNOILISOd dn TIN4 = N3JO = Q13H "MS)
z2-a (NMOO = 43S0710 = d3IsvIIEH "Ms)
("0°H*O"N) NOILISOd 33933N0S
AYT3H NY4 JVA
MIg/ET Mg/ET o8 H0/E e ng/9
YEN 91/S121# :B-MS
AR AL
3 3 3 3
5 B & =
i

)
53
s
5

Ldod avir AA I

RS232 DEBUG

ovir

X

NeHoo

comLenp!

SWITCHED/FUSED/B+
SEE SECTION A20

a3e/T

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\

1RR



1074708_00

€-a

w W w n1g/9

Mg/ET ATa/ET E @ o8 n1ga/9

AVI3d O¢H-03

EC-H20 MODULE

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH T300e MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 3)

ASSY 0HO3
804 OHO3
*SUIGNNN 11 N39O
37INAON 02H-03
SSANYVH ITINAOW 0ZH-03 * LdO
THN/V36 Erin il S VH0/83E
| -
22 AN 19/VIET [ il TR VHO/VIE
*MS HSNT4 OZH-03
11-0S
| aeo
o S O REVVA=ETS ﬁ
TR REVVAETS
P
R
AOOZ *4NT0°0C "HOLIOVAYD
S1-0 +
| aeo
LTNY4 = 1SdZ-/+ 1Sd9 @ SN3O ‘N SS3d e NHEE/25 > > —wrres
01 -MNS dANd LSV 4/02H-03 Vb
= gy, (v)
4 N “asz e-ar NEEVEE] QQ@ NV1/0S QP Vo ey
/e e ﬂLL o3 NV1/09 NVL,/00 wair coon
9-H1NW
QAA —
‘ﬁ R
o dAND_WOM 02ZH-0
Na/ET ST/ET O snainomanyy TS Wﬁ@ﬁ
S-YH1IN
- LT
o] 0 T e Eor
H Vi
B R Aa/oh QP VHo /e
z-a0
o
S &
3 @
Z D g
[&] =z =
<
(@]
SSIANSVH N1
a31voo)
h NHG 0L 1 b
1-d
= fml
I & o
=z o & = o >
=] W 5] < O -
& S D S 2
o Z O
za Z 2 e
5 (&) o = o
Q O w D
oo O wn
a o + ' _
D P D D z z w
< < < LW
(@] (&) (ST
AN ™ Lo

1R7

SWITCHED/FUSED/B+

SEE SECTION AS

EC-H20 RELAY

SEE SECTION Al4

BATTERY+

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\




) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 MODEL (S/N 14276 -

1075323_02

H3 1L ININOH

0L

“3°N

“MS MO0 HIINI H39HYHO

“NS MOOTH3LINT

H394vYHO

16°%1
521

rLrstl
723

vviaa - —-

ANNOHO "MS A3M

d01S-3 "MS 02H-03 HOLIMSAIN 2 (1)738vT
H 13gvl 3 (1)7138vy1 3 (1)7138v7 TON9 J11Vis
H3LIMNS dO1S-3 :0L HOLIMS OZ2H-03 :0L HILIMSASM :0L MS A3M 0L

2X
16791
=721

2-501 '9 :10vl3d

16°L1
ooz
S1 N340
1 N3do
El N3do
21 A1a/VET Mﬂmw
11 N3do
a1 N340
6 N3do 6| Z2NI3H9: 20713 1HS
B8 N3do =] TIYHNLYNE38Y0
s o e
° J4400ONYLS +8 0L 4400NVLS °ON9 0L
= ng/88 =1 HNd/LE
| ¢ sqvizo ¥ | 13A/0+NV2 ¥ n18/9€
E| NY9/3-NVI E NY9/SE
2 NH9/85 2 I3A/VE
1 BENVAL 1 YHO/EE O
" Sod SON JHIM " S0d "ON 3HIM
739v1 ON
* SSIANHYV [1V1S SHO1vH3d0 :01
“T-€1 171 :70vLi3ad

]

ar HET

0oz

*wHa HOLJ3NNOJ 40 WWOS
NIHLIM O3LvJ01 38 0L 3311dS
2 0713IHS 318v0 :1ivl3a

*wZ. YOLO3NNOOD 40 WASZT
NIHLIM Q3Lv301 38 0L 3217dS
1 0731HS 37av3 :71v1l30

138Y71 ON :713gv1 ON . W utu
(TOYINOD- 1) Td :0L 1804 *909d :73av] :73av :3avl
TOHINGD- T /TN E0L -9 :0L +8 :0l
L N30 £ AN/ 11 £ o .memwﬂFm%m .MNW<J
e1 und/LE 9 N30 - ia3av
2zl n18/9e S n18/91 INHa-1 0L nzen ol
1T MNJ/ T+ id AH9/d82
ol NHE/2¥ 3 NVL/Ov L4 #ovd: 3780
6 I3A/VE 2z V40/EE £ Q342 3718v0
VHNLYN 4 N30
8 NHA/SE ! :37Gv0 AN EEECHREIE
*SOd| "ON JdIM] "SOd| "ON 3dIm “sod TON 3JIM

18°61
osz

orr
“NNOJ

Er
*NNOO

v
“NNOJ

“NNOD

“NNOOD

VYdO/EZ

AH9/8T

Ads821

A1asvel

a3d/8v2

°ON 3dIM

N3do

N3dOo

NH9/V -NVD

T3A/Y+NYD

9
S
v
£
4
1 d3d/vve
d
pd
€
z
1
d

"ON 3dIM

H1a/3eT

n1g/9z

NH9/G2

AH9/VBZ

Ndg/2€

NHO/ST

n19/908+%

—|N|m|«|in|o|~|m

NYL/V0S

“SOd|"ON 3dIM
0

A1a/4ET

N340

N3dOo

MND/dTT

N3dOo

AN/ T+

NYL/0t

AHO/8E

T
6
8
L
9
=1 Ndg/z2v
v
€
Zz
T

n1g/91

“SOd|"ON 3dIM

z1 AN/ TE

T NVYL/0E

or LHM/B2

8 dnd/ L1

A19/9eT

n1g/ve

Ndg/22

NvV.Ll/02

LHM/BT

NG/ 12

8
L
S
S N3dOo
pd
E
z
T

TEA/PT

°SOd|"ON 3HIM

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

1RQ



) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 MODEL (S/N 14276 -

1075323_02

AVT3d OZH-23
s (1)738v]
3ATVA 0ZH NIVA
. AVT3d OzH-23
+(1)738v71
SATVA 02H NIVA 0L
£-80
ERIRECA
£-90 :0L1
48| YHO/VEVREY
0E 034/31
e S8 YI8/AEL
2x p-@o o8 n19/99
[6°E1 (1)73av *sod "ON 3dIM
oot ¥-93 0L
O°N € N59/S2
o' N Z N30 “Eav oN
Wo3 1 M1asret (6-21 S150d "ON9 OI1V1S :0L1
"SOd| N1d| "ON 3dIM SL gm.mm
SMS IHVHE Mdvd 13V “ON9 JI[1lV1Ss
NS 3xvag Mdvd 0L 1 73av Tz
Iﬁ [6°91 “ON9 OILVIS =01 22X
2] 'sL NV4 OVA 1738V [67E] tswls
e aoz NYd WNNQVA :0L 001 /e
J38vY71 ON — X
SON9 JI1VLS
INVH "Uv3d 0L
*539vd H108 NO 16751
NMOHS WDV W3LT 0s1
“v1 f25 sTIvLi3a Bz #71vL13a
005" T - . : (8721
- _Hg.mmu_ 1-501 05 :71vV130 o0z
I a.LNOD
— — 1 T { 1 I 1 ]
g71v13a { E f } { }
IB8'E I [6°51] (8211 . -
oot oSt =iy t @WNN ! < l__<|_|mo

. xz . . .
[6°€] (621 ¥z ‘21 :71vi3a
73

[ 2[ Nda/ves]
[ T Nvi/aos|
[ S0d[ "ON 341

[ 3AONV: 3TVN] M18/MET
| 300HLYO:W34| n18/09]
[ NOILISOd| 0N 3HIN

1-3d01d =7138vY71
1-30010 :01

dWNd 02H-03 :713av
dNNd 0Z2H-23 0L

[ 3IATLVIEN:TIVA] NdI8/825
| 3ATLl1S0d:n34| NV.L/00S
[ NO[LISOJ[*ON JHIM|

1-HO0L12vdYD :713avl
7-40113vdvO =201

1RQ

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)



ool

NYL/0T
1HM/6

["sod["ON 3dIm

L1

HOLOW T13d0dd =713@v
HOLOW 13d0odd 0L

o
<]
P )
™ g
)
'Y +T Hnd/L9
L S *ON9 J11VLS 02H-03 €T n1a/99
~— (1) 138V N o z21 Nn18/89+
(@] '3IN4ON 02H-03 LV N Y L ST e e
dvdlS ON9 O[LV1S 0L :
o) ot N3O
6 NVL/09
[T} 8 NgE/25
L N3do
G 7 S| »a/sel
S| ha/uel
A v N30
P E | Nd9/8-NYD
terort 2| T3A/8+NVD
- sz T N3do O°N[__E]  Awo/ez
—_ *SOd| "ON 3dim "O°N < N340
WOO| 1| e/mer
"SOd| NId| "ON 3HIMm
CAND J11VLS
“MS dV3H 8Ndos 37138V
. . . 117138V TIXVSNVEL LV
ZNYQ TNV =TTIvi3d - ®MS NOILISOd QV3aH &ndds :0L "ON9 O1LV1S :0L
] 3IN00N SNIY3LIN 130 £13av]
6 3NOOAN ONIH3L3IN 130 0L
I~ o] 3A/VHT
(3] S| Nwa/zz
< ¥| NH9/HSOT
- E AN/ TE
2| NvL/OE s e
N L LHi/Be [LpT ] oot We
"Sod| _"ON_3dIA
= SLE IAIVA WOM O2H-03 .
(/)] 199 3d(M NO * (1]738v7) S39vd H108 NO
~ IATVA WOM 0ZH-03 :0L NMOHS wOVu W3LI
005" 1]
— 2-E1 :71vl3a 188 ﬂ
L N a.IN0D
(] : ] W ; ] T
[PAZAS] . ez 6% el
[BED] -
) 5% % &' -gTviaa
M [B°E 1
E-E1 *9b :71V13a oot
o (g'z1
=] -
(6°E1 v NvVL/02
o™ “ A o071 € 1nn/el
T I.MO&I.DZ 39IM 2z NH9/G1 187+1
1 ongsier| 27
I @ "S0d| TON I in
1vOT4 NOILNIOS *130_:T3av] 10V Gn€os :13aval
L LVO14 NOILM10S IN3OH3LEA 01 eos W@ A e
o 2|k
o [8°51
0S1
[B°E] @
e @)
a ON[ €] nassz
=i . P ON[ 2 N3d0
N Dz"odo%fﬁw SL W03 I ERCAEIE
— “av3H 8NYds Lv “SO0d| NId| °"ON 34IM
dvHLS "ON9 OILVIS oL
*aN9 O11V1S Qv3H 8nd0s
£01)13avT
M ,QvaH_8ndos Ly *MS*SS3dd 02H-03
ON9 OILVIS :0L (1) 138V
- [+)g (-)V “MS*SS34d OzH-23 0L sz1
*MS 3905
s ﬂ "O°N € NVL1/09 : (1)738v]
(/)] ON| 2 N3O °MS 33933N0S 0L
[[sH] 1] e/7el 161
1T} *SOd| NId| "ON =dIm szl
N [ T-"3ATiveaN) V[ NHE/2T]
R | 1+ 3ariTSD) B[ T3A/vZ|
A [ *SOd| "ON 3dIM] e
HOLOWN 9NYOS s7138Y71
I HOLOWN 8nH3S $0L
[B6°E1
—

1RN

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 MODEL (S/N 14276 - )

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1075323 (14276- ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Propel] 1
A 222290 (00001- ) Diode, Ele, Plug 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

1R1



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 MODEL (S/N 00001 - 14275) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1073678

ANNOHD *MS A3IM

g3 13N-dN0CH d01S5-3 °MS D2H-03 HOLIMSAIN 3 (1)713av7]
0117138V 2 (1)73gv] H(T)739v] 2 (1)7139v "ONO O11V1S
HILINGNOH 0L HOLIMS d015-3 0l HOLIMS 02H-03 0L HOLIMSAIM 0L "MS A3 20L

4400NV1S "ON9 :0L

1621
A
T6°L1
3 ooz
001
Sl N30
V1 N340
I €1 N30
7 z1 me\<mﬁAﬂMN
! 1 N30
7 o1 N340
. 6 N30 6] ZN33"9za T IS
[6°b 1 7 8 N30 8| _vuNlvN:31avd
szt |, L] N=9/0501 ’ 439:319v0
7 S Ngg/2 9 Y19:319v0 JERVT ON P O
: 4400NVLS +8 0L
' S n19/99 S Hnd/LE
\f\\m R ¥ 12A/0+NVD + n19/9€
' €| N=9/0-NVO € N=9/SE
Z Ng9/95 2z A3/ VE
1 TEA/VE T VH0/EE @ @
*SOd|  "ON 3d1m| ['sod "ON _JdIM []
(891
. ST 138V ON
FLNI H398vHI 3 (1) 7138V 7 *SSINEVH NOILVLS SHOLYH3HO 0L
OTH3LNI H39YVHI :O0L - reer f1n svisa ‘
"O°'N € N9/ S #1
oN =2 NEEG) 7 e
O3 1 a3A/8r
*SOd| NId| "ON 3d91M teer ] e
SL¥ 7
i
A’r z-S01 "8 :71vLl30
\
$-EL ‘b 1T0v130 »7?
P
VIVIEQ e =
re*zi
A

2 073IHS 16°51
Iavo =Ivi3a os1 '

[B6°S1
mjm_(UD JWJH _I<mkm_D ost
’ [6°S1
XE E N\ [sl=3}
(621 tes] (6%
[ N3dO L MING/ 11 =N Eh
el ond/LE g N30
21 Na/9€e S n1a/91 ° e
i YIND/ T v]  Adosasz
ol Ned/ 2k € NV.L/Of
5 TIA/PE z WHO/EE
WVENLYN
8 N=9/SE T =RV
"SOd| "ON ZHIM[ "Sod] TON =dIm
738v1 ON : N
|1OHINOD-1) Td 0L mewmxwomu $713av]
oM LNOD +W/TW 201
€d 0L 93gy7 ON 2N
v]  sovimrgiavo) JONO O11vis 3136V
B T3 39ava] 2A1E0-1 f0L -W/2N :0L
H N30
1] IN3399: 10131HS
“S0d TON_IdIM

2x
(6 21
SL

e et
EE[= N I ==
-9 01 +9 :0L

vdo/Ee2

Ad9/81

[8°81
Tt

[6°+1
=ra

Ndg/921

Nya/val

3A/ave

orr =)
“NNOD

"ON 3dIM

N3d0O

N3dO

NH9O/V-NVD

TI3A/Y+NYD

S
S
id
[S)
2
T 3A/VYYE
d
id
€
z
I
d

"ON_3YIM

A1d/3ET

n1d/92

NY9/S2

AH9/VBZ

Nyg/2e

NHO/ST

n1g/39+v

—|N|m| s |injo|r~|o

NVL/VY0S

"SOd| "ON 3HIM

o

RCVES

N3dO

N3d0

ANd/dTT

N3dO

NHg/ 2+

AN/ Tv

*NNOO NVL1/0t

AH9/BE

nig/91

O|—~|n|m|s|n|o|~ oo

"SOd| "ON 3HIM

21 AN/ TE

11 NVL1/0E

o1 LHM/62

6 dnd/L1

[8'61
osz

*NNOD MI9/9eT

n1g/v9

Ndg/22

N3dO

LHM/61T

AN/ T2

I3A/ YT

8
L
9
S
4 NVL1/02
€
4
1
d

"ON_3IHIM

S713gv1 ON
H3TI0HLNOD 3svE 0L

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

1RO



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 MODEL (S/N 00001 - 14275) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1073678

1-99
: ) 13av
ﬁ\mo“OF

z-a2
RIREETA
z-90 :0L
3ATVA O2H NIVA
IREENA
IATWA DZ2H NIV 0L
L E-S0 AVTI3Y OzH-03
2 1Eava 2 (1)738v7]
£-89 :0L AVI3Y OZH-03
e /8] VHO/VERTER
= a39/31
S8 SAa/AET
boan 98 n19/09
NASREEA S0d NI
¥-80 01
“O°N[ €] Nd9/Sz
"O°N 1< N340 3gv1 ON
NOD 1| Wia/rel S1S0d *ON9 O11V1S :0L
~Sogl NTdl "oN SuiM NS MOOTH3LNI HIOHVHO : (1)7139
NS MOOH3LNI HU3UVHO 0L
NS IAVHG Hvd :13av] “ONS OI11VIS E
NS Iived Mdvd 0L :3av on £ NE9
1] ) JON9 DTS 2 oS I =7
0os1 -
reec1 N NV4 OVA :T13@y7 [6°E) . . .
@ ooz ; @ NI ARAaYA foL 00T terr1) . SOd| Nid| "ON 39
L€ ] | T34V ON ————
, *ONS J1LV1S
| INvd4 dv3g 0l 2] igo/8l
°539vd H10d NO Hreeg 1| vdo/ez
NAOHS WOV W3LI || ost IR NI
, ,
! 7 “v1 "25 s711v130 82 #711v1i3a 7
| | [oos-1] *1-501 ‘05 :71v13a teLi
| , e | a.N0D
, ,
g1v13a { rF_ ]ttty —
= r6°s1 1821 152 -V vi3ad
00 057 Sze =/
. X2 B i M
ﬁmom_ (672 vtz f21 s71IvLl3d
SL
— z[ NgB/vzs
1| Nvi/d0s
"S0d| "ON _3gIM
dWNd OzH-03 138V
dANd OZH-03 101
SOONV:TIVA] YI8/NET
SaonLvoaal noa, oo SATLVOSN: 3 IVA] NOg/925
ol 1509 oN SaTN IATLIS0dENEd| NVL1/005
NOILISOd|"ON 3dIM

1-3a010 =713gvl

T-3001d

(0L

1-4OL13vdvyO :713av7l
1-40LI3vdVD :0L

1R

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 MODEL (S/N 00001 - 14275) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

1073678

REWNA%al
NH8/22
NHO/HEQT
YNd/TE
NYL/OE
1HM/E2
“SOd| "ON 3HIM

—|v|m |+ |injo

3FNAOA INIH3ILIN 130 = 139v7
JIMO0N ONIH3L3IN "130 :01

[B8'L1
00z

1651
ost

*OND OILVLS 02ZH-03
8 (1)713dv7
“3INQON O2H-23 1V
dWHLIS "OND D1L¥LS 0l

18701 1
ETES

TINVD U INVD

+7Ivi3a A

-

Hnd/L9

m

Nn79/99

N

N1g9/99¢

OzH-03 :13av]
W3LSAS O2H-03 :0L

n18/voy

=)

N30

NY9/8-NvI

3A/8+NVD

"3°N £ AH9/82

C|—|nv|m|+|n|o|~|o|o

“0°N z N3d0o

WO2 T
"S0d| NId| "ON =dIM

“MS av3H 8ndos
3 (1)713gvT

"MS NOILISOd Qv3H 9ndds 0L

*ON9 OI1VIS

£73av]

IIXVYSNVHL LV

“aNg

OILV1S 0L

1v¥0714 NOILNTOS

=)

=13av]

1VD1d NOILNT0S IN39H3130

Hext

= eae]

z
I
=]

[-sod]"oN 3]

[6'E]
L v1l
B IATVA WOM O rerd
199 I-IM NO © szt °S39vd HLOg NO
IATIVA WOM 0ZH-03 :0L NMOHS .0V N3LT
[oos" 1]
2-€1 :71vl3a 1°8e
a.LNOD
e — ] ! { } I
[FAYA N} ° (gz1 16v1 [e°el
o o -g7Ivi3a
(g'el [6B°E1
E-E1 ‘OF GL oat
6z
GL
- v[  Nv1/0z
oot £ AHM/B1
z NH9/ST (87 %1
1| ora/ler|  Sét
@ S04 _“ON JdIN
> *19V gNHIS 5138V
. @ HOLVNLOY 8ndds 0L
L tevo1
Sz V
@ [6°S1
osT
[6°€1 @
o)
°O°N £ nigs92
- + . “0°N z N3do
. 16721
N2 QlvLS T/ NOO| T >ria/Leser
‘QvaH anuos 1v SOd| NTd| "ON 391m
dvHLS “ON9 JILVIS :0L
“ON9 J11V1S aV3H 8Ndds
211713av
avaH 8ndos Ly *MSSS34d 02H-03
"ON9 JIL1VLS :0L
] SATLVOSN] Neg/2t S
+1_3NILIS0d| EA/b2 *MS 3905
"O°N[ €] Nv1/09 + (1D 73av
0N 2 N3dO *MS 33933M0S 101
HOL0W 8nNgas :13avl Wo2 T H1a/etr 1B %1
HOL1ON @nHds :OL "S0d| Nid| "ON 3d1m szt
terel

oot

= wiol]

1HM/6

["sod["oN 3u1h]

HOLON 13d08d 37138V
HOLOW T13d0¥d :0L

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

1R/



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 MODEL (S/N 00001 - 14275)

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1073678 (00001- 14275 Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Propel] 1
(Replaced By 9015157)
A 222290 (00001- Diode, Ele, Plug 3
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

1RR



) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 MODEL (S/N 14276 -

1075324_02

H3L3INHNOH 'MS O2H-03
QR E=] F(0)738YT
H3L3NEN0H 0L HOLIMS OZH-03 :0L

3°N € NH9/5
"O°N 2 N3d0
[\lele] [ T3/
"SOd| NId| °"ON JdIM

"MS MOOTHILINT HIOHVHD = (
"MS XOOTH3LNI H394VHO

[6'91
G

[yIava
0L

rL'si

+ V130

Sy

ONNOY9  "MS A3M

HOLIMSAIA

2 (1)7139v
HOLIMSAIM 0L 0L

N340

N340

N340

21 ATE/VET

1N N340

or N3dOo

N3dOo

N340

NY9/0S0T

Nyg/2

n1g/d9

13A/0+NYD

NH9/3-NVI

NY9/85

— N M| [0]O|~D|D

3A/ Y

"s0d "ON 3dIM

7139v7 ON

138v1 ON
4400NVLS +8 0L

"SSINYVYH NOILVLS SHOLYY3dO :01

ZxX
(8741
ooz

13gvT1 ON

J440aNY LS

LET

HET

“aN9

:0L

vViviad ——————-

(8’81
czz

(861
osz

S71389vVT1 ON
H3ITIOHINOD 3svd :0L

otr
*NNOJ

ar
*NNOJ

vdo/ez

Ad9/B1

Nda/vel

13A/dvk2

9
S
i Ndg/d21
€
Zz
T

BEINA LT

°S0d| "ON 3dIMm

N3d0

N3dO

TI3A/V+NYD

¥
[
Z|NH9/V-NVD
1
d

"ON 3-HIM

A1d/3E1

nig/8ez

NH9/52

Ad9/BZ

Nyd/2e

NHO/51

n1g9/08y

—|N|M|{$[O]O|r~]0

NVL1/¥Y0S

"SOd| "ON 341IM

2l AN/ TE

T NV.L/0E

ol 1HM/BZ

[S] dNd/L1

A1d/9€e1

nig,/vs

Nyg/z22

NYL1L/02

LHM/B1

ANd/ 12

8
L
]
S N340
v
€
Zz
T

3A/PT

"SOd| "ON 3dIMm

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

1RR



) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 MODEL (S/N 14276 -

1-93
2 (1)739v7
1-90 0L

1075324_02

VHO/VELVEY
SATVA 02H NIVA a34/a1
$11)13av) S8/ AET
IAWA OZH NIYA 01 g RREVAE]
] "S0d "ON 3dim

em [0 ~=
(1) 738v) e:w.: m
€-80 :0L E 0s

(&6 AVI3H 0ZH-03
0ot 2 (1)713av]
AVIZd OzH-03
T3@v1 ON
*OND OILVIS :0L
O'N] €] NJ9/SZ
0N 2 NEES)
OO 1| e/rel 16°21 i
"S0d| Nid| "ON 3dIM i A ONT JLLvAS i
° i [8°01 ]
NS DAvEA Mdvd 3BV : ONO JLLVLS 0L Sz |
NS IvHE Mdvd §01 E ]
Iﬂ
H 18°L1 NVd JVA :7139v71 .
£ 0az ' e NY4 NN s0L tepd
2 | 3@V ON — 1|
! *ON9 O11V1S !
INVES HvIE P01 —T wo/at
[6°G1
“S39vd HLOE NOD RER | wHo/Ee 16721
NMOHS V. WAL SOd| "ON 3d 1M gL
25 “v1 :71vi3a 7
K( S01 ®05 :71vl3a i
[oos* 1] 7
e B ! a.INOD
g71v13a A Mt e ——
[B°E] [6°S1 . (6 21 -
ooT 0s1 A & v Ivi3ada
[B°E]
001
z] Ndasvag
SOONV s F VW] 18/MET 1] Nvi/aok
300H1v0:NId]  n19/09 SOd| - ONZuam
NQLL1ISOd|"ON SHIM dANd 02H-03 138V

dANd O2H-03 01

1-3001d =71=39v7

T-30010 oL IATLVIIN:TTIVN| NEJE/825

IATLISOd:NI4| NVYL/D05
NOILISOd|"ON 3dIM

[-40LIJvdvyD :7138vl
1-40L10VdvO 01

1R7

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)



) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 MODEL (S/N 14276 -

1075324_02

3NO0N ONTHILIN 1330 :713av]
3TINAON ONIM3L3IN 1330 0L

13A/ar 1
Ndd/22
NH9/HSOT
AN/ TE
NV.L/0E
LHM/B2
“ON 3d91M

[ 2] Yienel]

[T nNgs/eE]

[ "sod["ON 381M] | e-5)
[s=h}

1¥D714 NOILNTI0S *133d :713av]
1V¥0T4 NOILNTOS IN3OY313d :01

vl uNd/L9
€l n19/99
“ON9 JILY¥LS 02H-03 _M_
S07) 3av 21| N18/85
"37N00N 0ZH-23 LV 11| nia/vey
- ! 0OzH-03_ 1738V
dvH1S “ON9 JILVIS :0L nalens a3 fo1 o1 REEG)
5 NV1/09
8 Ng8/25
z N30
9| We/uEl
S| wa/oel
v N3d0
€| N=9/8-Nv2
- 2| 3A/8+NVD
srz T N30
INIEEHD "O°'N] €] Agossz
O°N| 2 N30
WO T| >a/netl
"SOd| NId| "ON JdIh
“MS QY3H 8NH0S
s (1)7138Y71
*MS 1150d Qv3H 8nHoS
°10vV 8NdoS 138V
HOLYNLOV €nHoS :0l
[L°%T1
2NVD *INVD E71vi3a SLE id Nv./02
L] E| LHM/BT
2| Ngo/SI
T Mg/ T
AN WOM OZH-23 kel 'S0d] "ON 341k *S39vd HL08 NO
[117:/9 3dIM NO_*(1)73av] st NMOHS wXV¥u W3LI
JNNd WOM OZH-23 0l
) oos*1] g
[000° 1] 2-E7 :71vL30 I e —L
=14
-_— { : W { , [ F
[L=Lnn [B'ET] (621 (6% 1 [B°E]
05+ 0sE SL 521 001
_ a.INOD
ov ‘e-€1 :11v13a 6 21
SL
(e°z1
st -g1v13aa
7 [6°E1]
oot (6%
7 szr
e _mm.wo_ We [6°E1
oor .
e [8e°51
os1
[B°E] @
() o)
*ON9 J1LV1S
Vv EREES
*Qv3H 8nHoS Lv
dvHLS TON9 J11VIS :0L
*ON9 OILVLS OV3H Enyos
£ 11)73av
Qv3H Gndos LV *MS*SS3dd O2H-03 E
*ON9 OILVLS :0L ¢ (1)7138v] teoL!
(g (-)V *MS*SS3dd O2H-03 0L
ﬂ "3°N = NvV1/09
— 0N 2 N3d0
S} T we/Ier
*S0d| NId| "ON 3dIM
[ (- 3AT1voaN) v[ Ne8/2i]
|+ 3n1i1s0d) 8] EA/vZ|
[ *S0d|"ON JdIM|
HOLOW @nyos :713avl
HOLOW 8NHOS 0L
(621
SL
"O°'N] €] n1a/9z
O°'N| e N30
WOJ T 8/S9yET ‘ns 3905
"SOd| NId| "ON 3dIMm s (1) TFavi

“MS 33933N0S 0L

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

1RQ



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 MODEL (S/N 14276 - )
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1075324 (14276- ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Push] 1
A 222290 (00001- ) Diode, Ele, Plug 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

1RO



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 MODEL (S/N 00001 - 14275) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1073679

H313INEN0OH
s (1)173dvn
HILINGNOH 0L

NS 0cH-03
s (1)713av]]
HOLIMS OZH-03

[8°v1
Sec1

[68°91
“MS MOOTMILINI HIOHVHO :([)73av -
"MS MOOTHIINT H39HVHO =OL
1-£1
"0°N € NEO/S
"0°N B NIJO
NOD 1 REIVE
"S0d| NId| "ON 1M
+

v-€1 HAZ(FM_D[/V\j

Halg Ni=a)

811vLl3d

[L°B1
SLYy

ONMCHT "MS ATM
HILIMSAIM 2 (1173dv]
1 1173dvn “AN9 QJ11V1S
HOLIMSASM 0L "MS A3X 0L

N340

N3d0

N340

Aa/veT

N340

N340

N340

N340

NH9/0S01

Ndg/2

n1g/4g9

T3A/0+NVO

NH9/3-Nv3

NHO/85

—|N|M[F| 0|0~ (0

3A/ Y

°S0d

‘ON 3dIMm

13av1 ON

4400ONV1S +d

138V ON 1
“SSINGYH NOIL1VY1S S4d01lvd3do 0L

13g@v1 ON

4400ONVLS "ON9

[B8°91

SLT

vviad

[6°G1
oSt

[6°S 1

oSt

orr

“NNOJ

vdo/e2

AH9/81

N&8/821

Ndg/veT

3Asare

13A/VYE

O|—|N|M| |0 |O

°S0

‘ON 3dIMm

N3dJO

N3dO

NY9/V-NV3

— N[O~

T13A/V+NYD

"sod

"ON 3dIM

“NNOO

Ag/3ET

n1d/9<z

NH9/ 52

AH9/82

Nd8/2e

“NNOO

NI9/ST

n19/99¢%

NV 1/V0S

“ON 3dIM

AN/ TE

“NNOO

NV1/0E

1HM/B2

dnd/ L1

Ag/9€eT

n1g,/vs

Nd8/22

N3dO

NV1/02

LIHM/BT

AN/ T2

13A/ BT

"ON 3dIM

S713dvT1 ON
H3711041INOD 3sva

0L

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

17N



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 MODEL (S/N 00001 - 14275) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1073679

IATIVA OZH NIV
= (1)713avl
JATVA O2H NIVA 01

1-90
1) 713avn
1-90 :01

YHO/VEYPEY
a3d,/atl
Aa/AET
n1g/09

"ON 3dIM

AVT3d OZH-03

1671 (1173av7]
oot AYT3d 0ZH-03
T3av oN
*ONg JT1VIS :
‘a°N][E NH9,/S2 i i
‘o'N] 2 N3O 7 7
NOO| T Maa/red 16721 .
"SOd| NId| "ON 3dIM i 5L oz“odom_cfﬁm i
B a [B°O1 ]
NS Irve Mdvd 738V i ONO O1LVLS =0l sz i
“MS 3¥vHa Mdvd 0L
(2] (5L | os NV4 OVA :73av . |
e 002 | @ NV NNNOVA :OL AR )
7 73gv1 ON ““‘#
' *OND OILVIS !
| INvES Wv3d 50l = ge/81 |
. r|ressa i VH0/E2 |
S3ovd HLO8 NO || osi MR NEE NI 16°L1 i(.
NINOHS wMY. WILI ! ooz |,
7 25 *$1 :11VL3d 7
E ! SO01 ‘05 :11vLi3a |
i [oos=1] 9 :71vi3a
el e 7 N a.INOD
g71v13a 1 k3t g —
[B°E] [8°G1
[oh} [el=

[8°211
Sce

vz ‘Z1 #711VL30

2

Ndd/vVes

1

NV1/805

"sod

"ON 3-dIM

dhNNd OzH-03 :713av™l
dhWnd 02H-03 01

JAONV:3VN| XM1d/NeEN
JA0OH1VYO: N34 nig,ds IANTLVOIN:TIVN| NHE/925

NOIL1ISOd|"ON JFdIM IATLISOd:W3d4| NYL/005
NOILISOd|"ON 3dIM

[-3001a s7138v
1-30014 :0L

1-40LI0vdvO :713gv7l
[-40113V¥dvD :0L

-V vi3ad
7]

171

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 MODEL (S/N 00001 - 14275) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

1073679

9 BA/8FT
S NUg/22
¥| NHO/HGO 1T
€ MNd/1E
z
1
=l

Nv.1/DE
1HN/BZ
"ON 3HIM

TINO0ON ONI[H3LIN 130 :71=E3av]

3INO0N ONTE313N 130 0L

1v074 NOILNTI0S *130 :7138¥71

Lv074 NOTLNT0S IN39H3L130

[ reneT]

0L

"ON9 JI11VLS 02H-03
= (1)73gv7]
‘37N00N O2H-03 1V
dVYH1S °"ON9 J[LV1S =01

vl

HNd/ 48

4]

E1

n1g/99

n18/asy

02H-03 :73avT

11

n1g/vey

W3LSAS 0Z2H-23 :01

o1

N340

NV.1/09

NY9/6-NVD

1gror1
Stz

T13A/€+NVD

—|n|m|¥|injo|~|o|o

N3d0

‘sod

"ON 3dIM

“O°N E A”9/82
"O°N z N3d0
WOo 1 ATG/NET
°SO0d| NId| "ON 34HIM

*MS av3H 8Ndos

s (0)738avTl
*MS NOILISOd QV3H @ndos :OL
©10V @ngads :T13avl
HOLVNLOV ENHaS 0L
2NVD TINVD :T1V130 id NV.L/02
L £ LHM/B1
2| Nao/st
T| >a/set
dWNd NI OzH-03 ey 1S0d] "ON JdIM *S39vd H108 NO
L1229 3dIm NO_* (1) 73av] set NMOHS WMV WALT
dWNd WOM OZH-03 oL
. [oos- 1]
2-€1 :1vVLl3a 1 gg —|
— = == T
rLeLnd [B°ET] (6% [B'E]
0S5+ 0SE 21 oo1 a.1INOD
9y ‘E-E1 :11vlI0 (6°21
=7 _
60z g71v13a
SL
[B°E1]
oot (6%
! szt
| =)
e [> 16°€1
e o1 [6°51
0S1
[B°E] @
(e
E— *ON9 J11V1S
EREL=ve]
*av3H 8n¥as Lv
dvdlS "ON9 OILVLS :0L
*ONO J11VLS Ov3H GnHos
P01 1Eav
QvV3H 8NE0S Ly *MS*SS38d_O2H-03
*OND OILVIS 0L T(1) 138V rerL)
() _3A1LVOIN] Ngg/er *MS*SS3dd 02H-03 0L
[+ 3ATI1S0d] T3A/v2] 3°N]__E]__NVL/09
[ *SO0d[*ON 381m "0°N z N30
HOLON BNHY3S :T13av Mool 1} e/iel
HOLON 9nyds :0L Sod d| "ON 3dIm
(6" z1
SL
"O°N £ nlg,s9z
ON__z N30
WO T[M1a/SPsET -ns 3508
SOd| NId| "ON 3dIM e

“MS 33933N0S :0L

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

179



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 MODEL (S/N 00001 - 14275)

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1073679 (00001- 14275 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Push] 1
(Replaced By 9015158)
A 222290 (00001- ) Diode, Ele, Plug 3
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

172



) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e MODEL (S/N 14276 -

o ONNOHO *MS AT
S, Y31 3nHNoH <0153 HOLIMSAT) :(1)73av]
- 1) 138V REA ‘MS 02H-03 (1)738v] 1 (1)73av7 NG DILVLS
I Y313NEMOH (01 HOLINS &01S-3 0L HOLINS DZH-03 0L  HOLIASAIM 101  *MS A3M 0L
n
~
o
2
[B'E]
[e]e}}
St N3J0
1 N3d0
£l TE3A/YE
i z1 Y/ VETNS
T X49/81
Ol ®nd/viz
6[N35H9: 20131HS 6] Aga/vee
ey 8| vHNLYN:318v0 8] nNvisg0z
ON]_E NES/S ser |y 7 034:318v0 /| _NH9/a501
oN 2 N340 B S8 318v0 E NoB/Z]  -3avi on “3av1 oN
e Y S ond/Ze 5 N18/09H400NV1S +8 0L 4400NVIS *ON9 0L
SO0 Nid| "ON 3d1M ¥ ne/9e ¥ TBA/VINVO
B N59/SE £ N=9/V-NVO
z TBA/YE z N5©/85
T VHO/EE [ T3V
NS MOOTH3LNI H39HVHO : (1)73avT o1 'S0d "ON 39IM] | 'SOd] 'ON J8IM
NS HO0THILNT HIOBVHO 01 |1 “38v1 ON
*SSINYVH NOTLVIS SHOLVHILO (0L

S :7Iv.i3d

02 '2-9 :1vi3a

+]

L8 NYg/2t
¢S} n1g/49
S8 NVL/voZ| AVI3Y TN

147871
SLv 98 n1e/9s
*SOd[ "ON 3JIM
2-501 °BE °1-9 :1IVL3A
ﬁwwm_ NH9/ST
) LHM/62
[-E1 :71vl3a eV AVEY ER
VH0/E
—— — —— ——{——F— TON_3dIM
< l__<n_-mo HOLJ3INNOD 40 WACS
031¥007 38 OL 3011ds S
“Z 073IHS 378v0 :T1IvLi3d X
(611
05 PN () =T73EVT
1891 AVI3Y BNYOS PN 0L
SL1
[6°G1
*uZu HOLOINNQO 40 WNSZ1 18°S1 0s1 =%
NIHLIA 031¥301 0L 3011dS os1 1657 s
1 07131HS 378v0 :1IvL3a 0s1 oSt
<[
il N3l £ N3O (&%) te Ll (&%) (&%)
€l und/LE 9 N3JO S/ 00z Sl s/
21 n18/9€ S| AY9/98E
11 N340 v| unds/asz
01 N3a0 € N3d0 + MOV 1g: 318v0
6 I3A/VE 2 VHO/EE € g34:3718v9
VHNLYN = N340
B NHossE ! 1378vo T| N3349: 1013(HS
*S0d| "ON 39IM[°SOd| "ON 3JIM| [ Sod "ON_IJIM
“38va oN :713gv 1 ON i _ R .
Y .0 LHod "90ud 2 73av] Jule Jule wde 40 MITA MOV
(0Y1INOD-1) Td 0L TOMAINOD- I SN/ 0L 2739yl sTEavl
td 0L ' -9 0L +8 0L
3@V ON 2N
TON9 OILVIS £ 7138Y ]
IAIHA-1 0L “W/ZN 0L

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

1741



1075321_02

) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e MODEL (S/N 14276 -

/8] VH0,/ VErEY
0 a3ds9at
a0 . . S8 Y19/nET
(1)713av7] $(1)738YT 2 (1)738Y7 98 nasre
1-80 0L 2-8@0 :0L £-90 0L AVI3Y 2N "SOd| "ON 39iM
H H Tn-vmnv ‘ﬂy £
X X 2X .
! ! 1 [6°%1
6°1 ] 6°1 ] (e°1
05 05 05 st
rz 11 rz 11
o€ o€ (2°11
OE
¥-90
(1) 738V 1
IAWA 0ZH NIV
v-g0 01
$(1)12av]
IATYA O2H NIYW =0L
B )
9-@0 0L
J3gv ON
*ON9 O11V1S (0L
|
"IN € AHO/8T
O'N| 2 NEED) )
‘N9 D11V1S
noa| T >ra/ret W ez <73gv
SOd| NId| "ON JdIM 5 *ON9 OILVLS 0L
NS IUVEE MHVd sT13dvl 7 7 [B8°011]
TMS 3XvHE duvd 0L ﬁ ﬁ sz
| NV4 OVA :738v | \|.
| NV4 ANNOVA :0L 0Ol |
| J3av1 ON =
! “OND O1LVIS |
| INVHS WYY s0L =T T
lrecgl |
*S39vd HL08 || st [ LHm/62] ||tez
NO NMOHS .MV. 3dvl , *SOd| "ON J91M] I ooz
0 | |
ﬁ [oos* 1] 25 :71vLl3a 1-501 05 ‘sz :71vi3a !
e SN SN | aINOD
g7v1i3d 34 Fr~— g —_—y
[B"E | [6'GS1 . -
oot ost teztl v Ivi3ada
XE
B6°E1]
oot Xz
[6°21
SL
£-30010 :7139v7 [-30010 :738v7 M
£-30010 :0L [-30010 0L
JOONV: T IVN] Y 18/AET /[ S00NV: T WA 19/0ET99ET = S| N5eses
300HLVO:N3d|  N18/He ECINRHEE NH2/82% nmob ,mw%mmmw
NOTL(SOd["ON 391/ NO[LISOd| "ON 391N
Z-30010 :73av o3
) dWNd 0ZH-03 :13av1

dANd 02H-23 0L

V[ 3aoNv =T1vN] M18/0€ET
SA0HLYO N3 | VH0VESE
NOILIS0d[ ON 3dIm

1-40L10vdvO =713gv]
1-40L13VdV3 01

IATLVOINETIVAN| NHG/VZS
JATLISOd:NId| NVL/005
LI1S0Od| "ON 3dIMm

17R

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)




) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e MODEL (S/N 14276 -

1075321_02

02H-03 :71=38v1
NILSAS 02H-03 =01

"O3°N E dnds/Le2
"0°N z N340
Woo 1 HAG/NWE T
"SO0d| NId| "ON 3dIM

*MS av3H ansos
Ll ynd/Lo : (1) 138v
ET n18/99 *NS NOILISOd O¥3H 8ngds :OL
21| n1a/@ov
1T  n18/vey
o1 N3d0 *ON9 O11V1S
=738V
m zmwwmmm IIXVSNVHEL LV
*ON9 O11VIS :0L
z N30
9| »1e8/ler dNNd WOM 02ZH-03
S| >iae/NET $99 3YIM NO_* (1)73av]
v N3do dNNd WOM OZH-03 30l
€[ N=9/9-Nv3
2| 13A/9+Nv3 (6% *S39vd H108 NO
T N3d0 M NMOHS w)V¥u 3dVl
d| "ON 3dIM
o1
. i
wwo.omwg V50T 1°8E
d.INOD
£— = — W — [ F
[VAFR NI [B'ET] (g 21 [6°%1 [B°E]
s N f . = -g7v13a
[-HOLSIS3d 7Ivida || TeF!
T-9% ‘E-E1 :IV13a T
Z-Nvd ‘1-NvQ i71VL13a v ¢-&1 #a1vi3a
! 1e01]| (15
7 168°E1 Sz
I oot vso1
(e°v1
7 Sz1
8’011
stz
*ON9 011VLS O2H-03
1) 73av *ON9 O11VIS QV3H @ndos (851
"STNQON DZH-J3 LY $111713av] 051
dvdlS *OND OILVLS 0L P 37NOON OV3H 9nddsS 1V @
o071 *ON9 OI1VLS =01 ee@
|V *ON9 O11V1iS P
17138V R
*av3H 8nN40S Ly
dvdls "ON9 OI1VIS :0L
*MS*SS3d4d 0zH-23
(1)738v] 16:%1
(+)g, -1V *MS'SS3dd 02H-03 0L szt
ﬂ "O°N[ €[ NvVI/09
T O°N| 2 N3O
Woo| 1| »E/TEeln (591
B "SOd| NId| "ON =dIA sz1
[ (- 3n11ivean v[ siasoet]
|+ 3n111s0d) g n1as9z]

| "50d| 'ON 391M|

HOLOW 8NYaS : 13av]
HO10W BNHOS :0L

(6 g1
001

2 NvL/01

" S0d

HOLOW 13d0dd

$73avn

HOLON 13d0dd :0L

YHO/VE

“MS 33933NDS :0L

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

17R



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e MODEL (S/N 14276 - )

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1075321 (14276- ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Propel] 1
A 222290 (00001- ) Diode, Ele, Plug 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

177



1073676

"3 13INGNCH
= (1)738v1
Y3 13IWANOH 0L

d015-3
s1rin3avl
HJLIMS dO015-3

[8'%1
=4}

6% 1]
o[

[6'v1
"O°N e NH9/S szt
"O°N z N340
[Als}e) 1 138y
"S0d| NId| "ON 3dIM

°MS MOOTHILNI M39HVHO 2 (1)7138Y71  gr1
*MS MOOTIHIINI HIOUVHD 0L

S =7Ivi3a

0z "2-9 :71I1vl3a

ANNCHY "MS A3M
(

HOLIMSAIN 1)713av
*MS 0ZH-03 @ (1)713av] :(1)73av7 *ON9 J11VLS
s0L HJLIMS OZH-23 :0L HILIMSAS® 01 "MS A3M 0L
[6°€1l
ool
S1 N340
v1 N340
E1 REINAS!
Z1 ra/vei\I/
1 AH9/8T
o1 dndsvig
6| NI349: 2013 IHS [S] LHM/VBE
B| VHNLYN:318vV3 8 Nv1/902
L a34:371@va L NH9/dS0 T
9 X189:37189V0 g Ndg/2 138v1 ON 138v1 ON
S Hnd/LE S N19/09H40aNYLS +8 0L 440ONVLS "aN9 =01
|4 n1g/9e | T3A/Y+NVD
E NH9/SE €] NHO/V-NVJ
z T3A/YE 2 NY9 /85
r vYHO/EE 1 3A/YY
"sod "ON 3HIMm " 50d "ON _3dIMm
3gav1 ON

SSEANMVYH NOTLVIS SHO1VYH3d0 201

/8 Nyd/2t
oE n1d/49

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

Lt
2x
SLy (691
SL1

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e MODEL (S/N 00001 - 14275) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

2-G01 ‘e *1-Q :7IVIQ S8 NVL/voZ| AVISH IW
| 98 n18/99
\,r (6% 1 *SOd| "ON IHIM
i sl 1861
osz /8 N59/ST
T-€1 :1Ivi3d il = o)) 1HM/B2
[/v) S8| 1g/del INAESE
! — 98 vd0/€
v vi3d —_— [ = "S0d| "ON 3dim
16721 ‘
SL
2 a131HS ' terel
Iavo :Iviaa St
' =
[6°11
' 05 PN (D) :73EvT
tgr9) AVTI3Y @ndOS P 0L
I AI3IHS
37gv2 :11vVLI3a
[6'G1T [6°51
osT ost 22X
[6°S1 [6°51
[ei=3} os1
m
2x . 2x 2x
1 18°L 1] 1 .
ezl [e"z1 [e-z1
72 ooz 72 =2
£73gv ON
738V ON wt
N 10| LHOd "908d :73av] . .
(TOHINOD-T1 T 0L 04 08 TR oL EE e
Ed 0L : :
w1 N30 A N340 738v ON 2N
£l HNa/LE E N3dO "OND J11V1S P
z1 n18/9e S| iwosesE 3ATHA-1 101 “W/eh 101
[ N30 14 dnd/gL2
o1 NENT) 5 NENTS) v >ovig:i31avo
6 TIA/YE z vH0/EE w omm"mmmum
TVENLYN
8 NHO/SE 1 MEREZe) 1| N3399: 1G131HS
"SOd| "ON =MIM| 'SOd| °ON 391M *S0d SNEETH)

17Q



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e MODEL (S/N 00001 - 14275) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1073676

1-90 Z2-d2 €
t(1)738v 2(0)3av s (T
1-80 0L 2-90 80L E-d

L8| YHO/VELREY
o€ a34/91
S8 A1a/Nel
S8 nig/rs
-80 "S0d "ON 3HIM
) 138vl
0 0L AVTI3H 2N

[B8°% 1
&21
3IATYA 02H NIV
1) 13avT
IATWA OZH NIVA :0L
t (1) 738V
ee (6% 9-90 0L
aat
J3av1 oN
*ONO OI1VIS :0L
“O°N € Ad9/81 i i
e N30 ) )
Woo| 1| a/rel I 62, "OND D14vLS i
*50d| NId| "ON 3dim R, ‘NS ATIVIS ol |
TS 3vvda ddvd :T3av | I ors
NS AV Mdvd 0L i i 52
11 (el | zx \\|.
NV4 OVA :T3av1 (6°El
“ 00z ! e NV s0L 001 AR 7
SLE
| 138v1 ON — |
| SON9 D1LVIS !
| IAvHS BYIH 0L |
Z] Wa/eel
*539vd H108 [|eese [ Irm/62 s
NO NMOHS .>V. 3dvl i "SOd| "ON 3dim i 0oz
o | |
ﬁ [00s* 1] 25 :7ivida 1-S01 *0S */2 :11vidd ﬁ
e T SN SN | Q.INOD
1
L O e e —— — —=x — {4
[B'E] [6'S1 - -
o 82 tgzn v vi3ada
XE 2+ "% :1vLi3ad
6°E1]
ool Xz
(621
SL
E-3001d :138v 1-30010 :738v1 ]
£-30010 =01 1-30010 :0L
SA0NVET WA | SII8/AET SOONV : 3 VA 19/0E [S9ET = 2| Nug/25
300HLVO:N33| N18/H9 300HLVO N33 NH2/82% __1] Nvi/805
11S0d] "ON 341N NO111S0d| _ "ON 3HIN SOd| "ON 3JHIM
2-3a010 :13av]
; dANd 02H-03 7138V
2-3001g 0L dAnd 0ZH-03 Ol
AVAREES N EER IR ERE
FO0OHLVID: W34 | VHO/VEPE 1-40L10VavD :T3ava
NOTLISOd| *ON 391A O R
SALLVOIN: 3 IVA| NdB/VZ5
3IATLISOd: N3] NVL/00S
NOILISO0d| 0N 391A

17Q

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)



)
L
(@)
(3}
wl
2
a1
A
)
N~
Al
<
-
1
~—
(=}
(=}
(=}
o
<
~~
2
N’
-
wl
a
(@)
=
)]
(=}
(=}
(3¢}
-
-l
wl
o
(@)
o
(a
=
<<
=
)
(2]
wl
<
oc
<<
I
-
<
1)
o
[
(@)
Ll
-
Ll

©
~
©
0
N
(=
-

HNd/L9

nlg/99

[alni=Va=iid

n18/vs¥

N3dO

NYL/09

NHE/825

N340

ATE/LET

X18/NET

N3dOo

NY9/3-NYD

3A/3+NYD

—|N|m|¥|injo|~| oo

N3dO

- sod

NEEEH

0Z2H-03 :713gv]

“ON9 O11VLS 02H-03
i113738Y7]
°3INAON 02H-03 1V

W31SAS 02H-03

=0L

dvdlS 'ON9 OILVIS =01

dNNd NOM O2H-03
199 IHIM NO_*(1)713
dhnd oM 0z2H-33

"3°N E ynd/Lz
"0°N z N340
Wo3 T ATG/WET
“SO0d| NId| "ON 3dIm

NS dv3H 8Ndos
2 (1) 713avn
*MS NOILISOd OV3H 8n€0S :OL

“ON9 JILVIS
713gvl
TIXYSNYHL L1V
“ON9 OI1VLS =01

ava
oL

16 %1
sz21

Y

[8°E1
[ooo- 1] oa1
¥°52

\ELl

“S39vVd HLOE8 NO
NMOHS  wXV. 3dV.1

[oos" 1] !

1°8E

d.INOD

1 T

T )

(L7211
oSk
1-H01S1S3 271v1i30

2-NVD CT-NvD :TIVL30

(-) 3AIIVI3IN| A19/0ET
(+) 3A11150d n1g/92
— coolow

HOL10W anNdas :7138av7l
HO10W 8ndas :01

[B°ET]
0sE

1-9¢ ‘E-ED $Tiviia 2-e1

TOND J11V1S av3ad andds
i ([)3ava
3INAOA Av¥3H 8NE0S LY
“ON9 OI1V1S :0L

1571
szl

+71vi3a

t

oot -g7vi3d

-3
szl

6°51
as1

(nen)e=)
TO°N £ VHO/VE

*ON9 O011V1S (621 *O°N 2 N30
J3av a0 WoJ T| X99/08BE
"QvaH angas Ly *SOd| NId[ "ON 3d1m
dvdlS "ON9 JI11VLS :0L
NS *SS3dd 02H-03
RE: A
“MS°SS3dd 02H-03 :0L szt
"O°'N[ €] NvL/09 LD e
"O'N 2 N3d0 *MS 33933N0S :0L
[H] 1| e/et P
"SO0d| NId| "ON 34Im S21
[6°E1

oot

HOLON 73d04d #7138V
HOLON 13d0dd :01

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

i1Qn



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e MODEL (S/N 00001 - 14275)

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1073676 (00001- 14275 Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Propel] 1
(Replaced By 9015155)
A 222290 (00001- Diode, Ele, Plug 3
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

191



) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e MODEL (S/N 14276 -

1075322_02

ANNOH9 *MS A3M

"3 L3NIN0H HOLIMSAIN
211)7139v7 °MS 02H-23 s (1)7138V71 11738y °
H3IL3INGNOH =01 HJLIMS OZH-03 :0L HOLIMSAIM 0L

[6°E1
001

€ NH9/G 16°b1
"0°N 2 N3d0 szt
1
]

REIVETS
TON 3HIN

L—— 5 :70v13d

*MS MOOTMHILNI HIOHWHO = (1)7138Y71
°MS MO0TH3IINI H39HYHD :0L

oz =71vli3a
r4-8r1
SL¥

T-€1 ZEDM
r-9 "JZEQKW

“SS3ANYVYH NOT

(1173gv1
ON9 OI1VLS
"MS A3M 0L

=1 N340

ET 13A/¥S

21 Aas/vel

AH9/8T

o

dnd/ L2

N340

NV L /802

NY9/050 T

Nyg/2

n149,das

O3A/V+NYD

NY9/V-NVD

NH9/dS

T13A/VY

0
o

‘ON 3HIM

J|Z|=[n|m | |0 |o|~|a|o

38V ON

1¥1S SHOLvd3do :0L

138v1 ON
4400NVLS +d

/8] Nda/zv
0E|  n1a/48
S8|  NVL/vV0Z
98 ng/g9| AV TN

"S0d| "ON 3HIm

NY9/ST
1HMW/62
AT8/JET| AvI3d EN
vd0/E

LAE ==

"ON 34IMm

YW (1) =73avT]
AVT3d 9ndos v 01

0S1 @

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

129



) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e MODEL (S/N 14276 -

1075322_02

1-80 2-90 £-80 AVTI3H 2W
:(1)73ava 2(1)03gva = 1138y 2 (1)73av
1-83 :01 Z-d3 01 £-d83 0L AVT3H 2N 0L

[6°+1
sz1
rz°11 rz 11

- - /8] VHO/VERTEY
OE 039/91
(zel EE] Yg/NET
o8 o8 n79/Ho
IATWA OZH NIV "SOd| "ON =dim

(1)73gv .
m>4<>ONIZH<§“OF u

(6°El a1
o1 o
REESANCN
*ONO JILVIS 0L
O'N]_ e[ Aw9/81
O'N|__2 REES)
NOO 1| ig/rel Dz.odom(ffm
"SOd| NId| "ON 3dIA (82 caNg ATIVLE ol
TMS Iyiveg Mdve :TEav
NS 3vvHE Mdvd 0L f87011
I 8’51 =14
16°L1 [e=1} zX
(2] "6z H NV4 OVA 738V (6°E) )
& @ NYd NANOVA :0L 001 gl
SE
RECYANEN — == |
“ONS OILVLS
INVES Bv3Y s0lL
[ 2] waner]
*SIOvd H109 NO . [ 1] immez
re’si 16721
NNOHS HY.. SVl et “Sodlon 3ain 5L
E 25 ‘z¥ =711v13a
[oos-1] 501 ‘2-9 ‘05 :71vi3a |
[ [R5 [/V/
g1v130 | | d.INGI
1 F— === === ==
[6°E1 16751 (211
oot ost soe -V ivi3ad
XE
B8°E ]
[elels
xz
(6721
[

€-30010 738V r-30010 :138v71

£-300(0 :01 [-30010 :01 [ & ~ug/es]
[EECENEERMAIEREZE V [S0onv:STvW M I8/RETSET] [ v[ Nvi/g05|
| 300HLYDOEN3d] n1a/Mg] [300HLVD:sN3d|[ NHE/E2F| [ "Sod|oN aiw|
, NOI LTISO] 0N 351M| | Norlisod| "ON 3d1m|

2-3d01a =3gvl
Z2-3d0ra :olL

/[ 300NV : 3] ¥T8/MET
300HLYO: W33|VHO/VEPE
NOTLISOd|"ON SuIm [ 3ATLveaN:3TVA] NHB/V2S]

| 3a11150d:m34] NvL/005|
| NOILISOd|"ON 3H1M|

1-4O0L1J¥dYD 7138V
T-d0L10vdvD 0L

dhNNd O2H-J3 :7138v7l
dANd 02ZH-03 :0L

1Q2

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)



) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e MODEL (S/N 14276 -

1075322_02

“MS O¥3H 9Ndos
5 (1)739vT
“MS NOILISOd dv3H gnydds :01

°O0°N € dndsL2
°0°N Zc N340
1
d

WO2 Ang/neT
1 gnd/ L9 °s0d "ON 3dIMm
ET ng,99
21 n1g,/99%

dNNd WOM 0ZH-03
£99 IYIA NO_ *(1)73av
dNNd WOM 0zZH-03 s0L

T-40LS153d :T11v.L30 @/ €-€1 ‘or :71Ivi3a

[WAYAS] 18 et 16721
[e=Te 0SE =7

N&9 /0 -NVD
TISA/0+NVD
N340

TON 3 IM

16°%1
szt

*5S39¥d H108 NO
NMOHS wHY. 3dVYL

(8'%1 [6°E1
sz1 001

02H-03 :7138v71
W3LSAS 02ZH-23 :0L

d.INOD

Z-N¥O *T-N¥D &71vi3d 2-€1 :1vl3a

-g7vi3d

16°%1 i
mNﬂ

18011
stz

“ON9 J11VIS Oc¢H-03 L
5 (1)738v7
“37NAON 02ZH-03 1V
d¥dlS °"0ON9 J11V1S =01

(651
os1

TOND J11VIS av3H gndas
1)738vn
advaH gnygds LV "ON9 J11V1S =01

Nasor Vo
*ON9 O11V1S

739Vl
“av3H 8NdISs 1V
dvH1S "ON9 J11VLS :0L

*MS*SS34d OzH-03 (6721
IRE:E ooz

*MS*SS3Hd 0zZH-03 :0L

O°N € NV1/09

“O°N z N3dO

Wod T ia/Eer

“sod d[ "ON =d1m

[ (- 3ATLvoaN) v ¥18/0eT]
|+ 3arL1S0d) 9] migsoz|
[ *SOd["ON 3dIM]

HOLOW andos :713avtl
HOLOW BNHJS 0L

"O°N £ vYd0/VvE
"O°N z N3dO
WO2 T n1a/9s
SOd| NId| "ON 3dIm

“MS 390S
(1r173gv

“MS 33933N0S :0L

[0}

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

1Q4



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e MODEL (S/N 14276 - )
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1075322 (14276- ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Push] 1
A 222290 (00001- ) Diode, Ele, Plug 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

1QR



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e MODEL (S/N 00001 - 14275) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1073677

ANNOY9 “MS A3M

H3 L3INEN0H HOLIMSAIN S (1)7138vn]
2 (11713avyn "MS OZH-33 =11)71389v7 ) 3ava “ON9 OI1V1S
H3L3INGNOH 0L HOLIMS 02H-03 :01 HOLIMSAIM 0L "MS AN 0L

[B°E1]
001
ST N3dO
v1 N3dO
Er REIVZS
El ¥1a/vel \S
T A99/81
o1 und/i2
6 NEED
5] NvLl/802
7| NH9,/0501 -=3av1 oN -3av1 oN
S NNy 4400NVLS +9 0l  d4400NVLS "ONS :OL
viso E n18/09
v | T3A/VANYO
ﬁ E| N99/V-NVD
- | z NH9/85
7 T REIVATS
. "Sod| _"ON 3dIm
NS YO0 WIINT ®3auvHo & (1) Eav1 ' S,9! : v o
NS MIOTHSINT H39HVHI 0L ] *SSINEVH NOTLYLS SHOLYH3HO 0L
MM L8 NHgE/ 2%
Oz Vi3 ——F 1) OE| n1a/49
e S8 NVL/VOZ| AVI3M IW
98| nia/as
"S0d| _"ON JdIM
1-E0 :71lvLl3a
78] Ng9/G1
OE[  1Hm/62Z
1-9 :71vi3n B 8/3ET
= Voo e AVI3d EN
vivld —————————-—-15 4] "ON 3FdIM

PA(T) =7738av7
AVT3d 9ndos ¥ 0L

osr @

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

1QR



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e MODEL (S/N 00001 - 14275) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1073677

SATIVA DZ2H NIVW
H 3gvl
JATVA OZ2H NIVA =0L

/8] VH0/VEFPEY
oE a39/91
EE Y8/nET
o8 n18/He
"SOd|  "ON JdIm
1-@2 2-30 £-39 AVI3H 2N
$(1)73av7 :(1)73@v] £ (1)738v] $(7)73av
1-80 oL 2-80 0L E-80 0L AVI3H 2N 301

oolelc
ZX Zx 2
671 ] 6711 B
0s 0os os

X
1

S-80 =01

oz [1]
2 (1)73av ﬁ““g

[6°v1
sz1

9-d0
2 (1)738v7
9-80 :0L

ZxX
[e"11

[B E ] [z°11
oat <
138V ON
*ONg OILVIS :0L
"N € AH9/81
"O'N 2 N3J0
Wa3 1| vm/rer .olﬂmﬁﬂ«Fm
“S0d| NId[ "ON 391M 1621 . ’
o i ON9 O[LV1S :0L
*MS 3)YHT Mavd 138V
*MS 3yVHE Myvd 0L i i (8011
sL2
. z2X
teL? NV4 OVA 2138V (6°E ]l .
NV4 ANNJYA $0L 001 AR
38V ON
“ONS DILV1S l————
i INVES Gv3Y :0L
Z] Me/gel
*539v¥d H109 NO . T LlAm/62 '
[6°S1 B
NMOHS wHV. 3dVL e8| Soar o0 390 f teLt
! 7 25 ‘z¢ :lviIa 7
| [oos" 1] SOl *2-9 ‘05 :7Iv.i3a ﬁ v tTIIVLd
| .
el e N = Q.INOD
L e e = T —F—
[B°E ] [B°G1 .
aot 0ST ﬁmmmmm_ ! -V vi3ad
XE
6'E]
oot
€-300(0 :738V71 1-300(0 7138V
€£-30010 :0L [-30010 :0L al ~ua,=5
JAONV = I VA M19/AETL 3A0NY : 3 VW] N 18/METRET V| NvL/905
3A0HLVO:N3d| N1a/%8 300H1VI: N33 N=g/ 827 “SOd| "ON JUIM
NOIL1ISOd|'ON 3JIM NOJLISOd| °“ON 3HI(M
Z2-30010 :133v1
230010 :0L dANd OZH-03 7138V
\WAEE N IER N IEREZE dnnd OeH-93 0L
30CHLYO: N33|VH0/VESE _
NOTLiS04|"ON 39im IATLVOINE IWWA[ NU8/ves
SATLIS0d: 34| NY.L/00S
11S0d[ "ON_3dIM

[-HOLI1DVdYD 7138Vl

[ -HOL12VdVYD

Hell

1Q7

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e MODEL (S/N 00001 - 14275) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

1073677

“MS OV3H gndos
2 (1)73av

[ SNa/L9 *MS NOILISOd QV3H 8nsds 0L
el ne/98
N
T nm/ver O°N[ e wna/iz
01 N30 oN = N30
6] Nvi/08 Woo| 1| >ra/met
8] Neg/ges "50d| Nid| "ON 34iA
A N30 ]
st A
w vjm_ummm JNNd WOM O2H-03 0L
£ Ng9/0-Nva L]
2] 1IAZOTNYVD *S39vd H108 NO
L N340 NMOHS wHY. 3dvL
"S0d| 0N 3N
1-M0LS1S3Y =TIIvL30 €-E1 ‘ep :1vLiQ Pos+ 1]
[000"1] 1*ae
> V.WN\T L
B, - — - } —— —- { ! { } ! ! =
0zH-03_:73av1 :
. rLsn [8e11 168721 [B'%1 [B'E]
N3LSAS OzH-D3 0L o e o e 0% a.1NO2D
8
(621
GL
2-Nva '1-NvO sTIvLiEa E LoEt tivisg
[6°E1]
[| so7
i tero1 NS0T
| oz 18751
o1 2zt
=z
“ON9 J(LV.S 0zZH-T3 L
S(0TEav]
*3INCON OZH-33 1V 1851
avd1S TONO DILVIS 0L . o5t
(81 ONO O11VLS avaH 8ndos @

00T

(-) 3ANTLIVI3IN| M9/0E1

HOLOW 9ndgads :713gv71
HOLON 9nygds :0L

$(1)73av

“MS°S534d 02H-03
(1)73av
"MS°SS34d 02H-03 0L

"O°N € NVL1/09
“0°N = N3d0o
Wo2 T M1g/71ET
"SOd| NId| "ON 3-9IMm

d¥dlS "ON9 J11V1S :0L

N
“ON9 OI1LVIS

738V
*avaH 9n€as Lv

teL1
0oz

€ VHO/VE

2 N340

1 n1g/09

NId| "ON 3dIM

390S
1713gv
*MS 33933N0S :OL

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

12Q



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e MODEL (S/N 00001 - 14275)

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1073677 (00001- 14275 Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Push] 1
(Replaced By 9015156)
A 222290 (00001- Diode, Ele, Plug 3
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)

1Qa



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PROPEL

1073592

of [ |o |+
m
ol
<
<

REVALNE]
NHO/V-NVO|
NEO/S]
RENZY
"SOd| TON SHIM
J3Ev7 ON
*SSINHVH NIVA 0l

[
oot

6] NIZw:2013(HY|

8] IvHNIVN:3T

<

30

N;
THN-YT9/ETT

er
NHD/0-NVO NNOD

REIVARN]

TON 3d1M

"Sod TON_3d(

3EvT ON
SEANGVH NIWA 0L

2 N3di L N30
= N3d0| 8| mA/mBrnva
z N3 di 5 N340
T NSdi v ELE
O1[NE9/8-NWO[ € REIYZ3
N3do| 2 N0/
N3dO| 1| THmM-ya/ert
“Sod| "ON 3dimM[S0d TON 3HTh
YITHVHI 1138V
“3av on H3OVHI OHVO8 NO 101
ONIOMD J11V1S 0L
(8221 (621
o0z el
. terz) 1-OBIHS ‘9
2-0731HS ZNYD T INVD Y5 I1viE0
+11¥130 +1v130
) s'zs S0t ot ot 58

S138Y1 ON
3INQON 3OVAHIINT H3SN 0L

*10od 033<S 2738V
Y3LINOILNILOM 033dS 0L

TAS CAZM :Eav
HOLIMS 3SMIAT :0L

Qty.

Description

Serial Number

(00001-

Part No.

Harness, Ele [Vw, Op.Sta, Propel ]

)

1073592

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\

10N



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PUSH

1073593

of-{n|of< |
"
3
S
B

g/
REIYAZILE]
NHO/ VNV
NeE/S
TA/v

“ON SHIN

|~ |||+ |10 0|~

S|

o

T38v1 ON
SSINEVH NIVA 01

T38Y1 ON
ONOHS J11VIS =0l

ERRIIEL]

N3O

A/8+NvVa

g RE]

N30

z|z|z|=

] |

HNd/2

NHO/a-
N;

REIY2

NH5/S

z

|| ]

||t

T LHm-

SIa/ETT

"S0d| "ON 3

504 T

ON JdIN

HITUYHO 738V
439HVHO OHVOE NO :0L

El

ENCIN R IVJ

N340

LAM>8/ETT

£r
Nge/o-nva| WNO2

T3A/9+NV3

||| m|+|

“ON 3dIM

e
soT

N
(7]

o

n9/89

und/z

Zr
*NNOD

2|~ |cv|o|«i0] 0|~ 0| o[ 2

"SOd| "ON 3HIM

S73av ON
INQON 30VAHILNI ¥3sn 0L

Qty.

ion

Descript
Harness

Serial Number

Part No.
1073593

, Ele [Vw, Op.Stat, Push]

)

(00001-

101

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH

1072524

TMS TIIVE s (1)7138v

HOLIMS 11vd

s0L

a3d/0e

NHE/ 1 E

" S0d

TON THIM

(MNTHHSLVY3IH HLIM
d343A00 NOI123s SIHL)
[6°01
Sz

WNOIS] b NEg/ TE
a/N]| € NEES)
a/N] 2 N30
E O0AS 1 az4/0e
"S0d| CON 341IM

S73av1 ON

F1NAON FOVAJILINT 435N 0L

Qty.

Description

Serial Number

(00001-

Part No.
1072524

Harness, Ele [Bail Switch]

)

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\

1Q92



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, ADAPTER (T300 TELEMETRY MODELS)

0
[}
o
N~
e
J00NV:3WA]  9nd/as
300H1YO:N34| N1a/09
NOTLISOd|°ON 39IM
3TNCON JOVIEILINIT §3ISN 0L :13av
[-30010 :3gvya ! , 3INAON 3OVAHILNT H3SN :0L
7-30010 =01
X
[B°2]
= El
[6°21]
SL
SSINGVH NOILYLIS'd0 fOL fIFavT |\ .
SSINYYH NO1L1VLIS*d0 fOL e
m 01] na/ve
6 and/ L
01| n1g/89 8| A1E/e]
8| Hnd/vZ L N1E/9
8| >a/er 9| NvL/OZ
7 SRV S| 13A/%S
S| NvLi/0z v| dNd/ZE
SIRENZE £ N8/ <
vl dnaszz <l AH9/8B1
e
2| A¥as/sI
7| A¥9/s8g
°SOd|ON 3dIM

Qty.
1Q°

Harness, Ele, Adaptor [T300, Amii]

Description
Diode, Ele, Plug

)
)

Serial Number

(15348-
(15348-

1075195

Part No.
222290

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N17)



BATTERY LIFT OUT BOX KIT




BATTERY LIFT OUT BOX KIT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9014173 (00001 - ) Box Kit, Lift, Batt, Am [T300/E/Ss300] 1
(Additional Battery Cable Kit May Also Be Required)
A 1 1207816 (00001 - ) Box, Battery [Lift- Out] 1
A 2 1212689 (00001 - ) Pad, Box, Battery 2
A 3 1208697 (00001- )  Strap, Pyp, Buckle, Friction 1
A 4 130773 (00001 - ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
A 5 1214509 (00001- ) Bracket, Deflector, Battery 1
A 6 1034731 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
A 7 1074798 (00001 - ) Cable, Adaptor, Batt [Sb120- Sb50, Red] 1
(Off- Board Charger Models Only)
A 11329 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 1
A 9 01684 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)

10QR



BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM (FOR BATTERY 1217782)

355383

1QR Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (NR.2N1R)



BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM (FOR BATTERY 1217782)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1074702 (00001- ) Battery, Watering, System [T300]
2 1072526 (00001- )  Tank, Water, 30.0l, Battery Fill Sys 1

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\ 107



DOCUMENTATION GROUP

[=]
[=]

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
9014524 (00001 - ) Manual, Parts [T300/T300e, Ce] 1
9014525 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, En, Ce] 1
9014526 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, De, Ce] 1
9014527 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Fr, Ce] 1
9014528 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, NI, Ce] 1
9014529 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Es, Ce] 1
9014530 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300¢, It, Ce] 1
9014531 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Se, Ce] 1
9014532 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Dk, Ce] 1
9014533 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, No, Ce] 1
9014534 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Fi, Ce] 1
9014535 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Pt, Ce] 1
9014536 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300¢, PI, Ce] 1
9014537 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Cz, Ce] 1
9014538 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Hu, Ce] 1
9014539 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Gr, Ce] 1
9014540 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Ru, Ce] 1
9014541 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Tr, Ce] 1
9014542 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Sk, Ce] 1
9014543 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300¢, SI, Ce] 1
9014544 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300¢, Lv, Ce] 1
9014545 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Lt, Ce] 1
9014546 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Ee, Ce] 1
9014547 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Bg, Ce] 1
9014548 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Ro, Ce] 1
9014549 (00001 - ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Hr, Ce] 1
9014522 (00001 - ) Instr, Wall Chart [T300/T300¢] 1
9014510 (00001- ) Manual, Service [T300/T300e, En] 1

[w] To view, print, order, download the latest Parts manual, other language
Operator manuals, and Use and Care Guides (wall charts), visit:

www.tennantco.com/manual

10Q

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R)


http://www.tennantco.com/manual

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (N7-2N1R) 1Q0



ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN

355317

2NN Tannan t T2NN / TRNNa (NR.2N1R)



ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9011810 (00001- ) Module Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20, B 02] 1
(Includes ec- H20 NanoClean Cartridge)
AV 9014126 (00001 - ) Ec-H20 Nc Kit [Module B, Plumbing] 1
AA 1 1208823 (00001- ) Housing, Module, Upper, Ec- H20 1
AL 2 1015506 (00001- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 16, Tcut [Plastic] 4
AA 3 1044393 (00001- )  Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom 1
AA 4 32509 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 50, Ss 4
AA 5 1208164 (00001- )  Electrode, 5 Plate, High Flow 1
AA 6 41579 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 4
AA 7 33932 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 4
AA 8 1006415 (00001- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
AA 9O 1208526 (00001- ) Hose, Molded, Bm08/Bm06 1
AA 10 1049637 (00001- ) Label, Direction [Ec- H20] 1
AA 11 613735 (00001 - ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
AA 12 54333 (00001- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
AA 13 1073286 (00001- ) Harness, Ele, Module B2 [Ec- H20] 1
A 14 9014127 (00001- )  Controller Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20 Nc] 1
(Includes ec- H20 NanoClean Cartridge)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR-2N1 R\

2N4



ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN

355337

T2NN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\

Tannant

202



ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 9014175 (00001- )  Kit, Eccentric Assy, [T300] 1
A 2 1014328 (00001 - ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
A 3 N/A (00001- ) Balance, Eccentric, Step [Machined] 1
A 4 N/A (00001 - ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 8, SS 1
A 5 N/A (00001- ) Spacer, Eccentric 1
A 6 N/A (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems 3
A 7 N/A (00001- ) Plate, Retainer, Brg, Outer 1
A 8 1206608 (00001- ) Bearing, Ball, 1.58b 2.68d 0.59w [2seal] 1
A 9 N/A (00001- ) Housing, Bearing, Outer [Machined] 1
A 10 N/A (00001- ) Retainer, Bearing, Inner [Qpq] 1
A 11 NA (00001- ) Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 12, 8.8, Low 2
A 12 1208266 (00001- ) O-Ring, 57.15 X 3.18, Nbr 1
A 13 1212710 (00001- ) Screw, Flt, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 35, 10.9,NI 6
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tannant TRNN / TRNNa (NR.2N1 R\

2N



